
lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine (for Flaps) * e ~--~(75~7Mfftt-) 
P -1 N 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\- 'Y lJ 'A }- ::· f!J JfJ ':: ~ G -c 
1. lJ ;z.. r. "" - :;; (J) #01 , #02 ~ (J) ~P I±. "" - :;; r (J)" a ~il "' (J) ~ a}l ~ .:>~ R\\ r ~ '' 0 

2. ~ :1: m1 (J) ~ '¥ li. 1~ Mi~ ~ ~ G. 0.1. 2.5 ~ (J) ~ 1!! li. :& ~ c 11! m ;,~. - r. Jv) ~ ~ G ;;~; -t 0 

3. ~ :1: ml (J) ( ) li. *ll. flJl £ ~ t11i P.X: G -c t,' .Q r flll £ L' ib ·6 .:. t ~ Jl JJ;I: G ;;!; T o 

4. -1 7 A r. "" - :;; (J)----- -~t 1;1:. • m m P.X: L' ib .o .:. t ~ !l JJ;I: ~_.., ;;~; -t 0 

29335908 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" ................... refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1. " )±gc" mJO)gc~~aJl 

1) "*" EP ........... ilti@IO)I~-·y :1'.!1 1.1 1::::.tt~ t... -c~@lil.££~ ;ttt.::WRtJ~~~ t... 3: 't. 

il.££~~iH1" il.££'11H1~ IJ .A 1-" ~*1\\l t... ""( < tt~ \.'. 
2)"01" ............... X.-:/"f0)" )±gc" O)~Ejj~*l!\ll,..""C(tt~\.'. 

2. ~llt~*l0)~¥-~1. @~~~t.... 0.1, 2.5~0)~·!i~H1, :li~ C$Ul:.){-I-Jv) :a:~t...£1'. 

3. ~:l:;jiO) c ) ~1. mWRtJH14/i'et...-c\.'7.>r'€li!RtJ-c.t>.;,.:c~g'*t...*'t. 

4. 1'5-A 1--"'-:/0)----- ~~1. :t<ll.tf4JiX;-c.t>.;,.:c~go;t;t...a:"t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 

~JK~ 

CONTENTS 

§ '17. 

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

;;j;:{:$: • jJ ;\-l*jf* ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

;;j;:J+ . jJ ;\-l*jf* ( 2 ) 

3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

)E~;.<..-1 'Y 7-Fl€}-f* 
4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

*jljl<! AFl€1-f* (I) 

5. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

*jljl(! 3t (ir:{ll~) ~{.-¥< ( 2) 

6. CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

*jljl <! 3t (;b{l!IJ) ~1* ( 3 ) 

7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

*jljl<!Jt.l!IJM-f* 
8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

:J--}--;><;.<..IJ€jf* 

9.BINDER COMPONENTS (1) .............................................................. 17 

;\--( ~::$7'-F;.\l-f* ( I ) 

10. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) .............................................................. 19 

J\--(~::$1'-Fl€}% (2) 

ll.FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS ...................................................... 21 

7 7 'Y /J'Gm'B'~% 

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

~y~~ 

l. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . .. .. .. . . . . .. . .. . .. . . . . .. .. . .. . . . .. .. . 23 

:®:W·51J-~Fl€1-f* 

2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ............................... 25 

1:.-'d!·~ffi!klf* 

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. . . . . .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. . . . .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. . . 27 

if.f*f.lMlb~% 

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 29 

1:.*~1)~-f* 

5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS ................................................... 31 

"'f*-:::J;Q>J;J.~f* 

6. HOOK & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . .. .. . .. .. . . . . .. .. . 33 

~·"'f!¥lll~% 

7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .. .. . .. . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . .. .. . . . . .. .. .. . . .. . . . . . .. . 35 

J::.;><;J...~-1* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 37 

*il?ffiOO-f* 
9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

T*~li~%1~~ 

10.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT .................................................. 41 

x;v 1- ;fJJ\- · *~itll 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................................... 42 

*li~li:OOf* 
12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENTS .......................................................... 43 

1*{''f:;J{ 'Y ~A 00-f* 
13. TRAN'SMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

1lt*;f{ 'Y ~A 00-f* 
14. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (1) (OPTION) ....................................... 47 

I1P#t~OO-f* C 1) C7tfY' 3 /) 

15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2) (OPTION) ...................................... 49 

I1P#t~OO-f* C 2) C7tfY' 3 ::...-) 

16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3) (FOR DOUBLE 'WELT) (OPTION) ................ 51 

:E1P#t*i1001* ( 3) jlljj::f{±~ (7tfY'3 /) 

17.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FORSINGLEV\TELT RIGHT) (OPTION) ......... 53 

:E1P#t~OO-f* C 4) k:JJt:E1±i* C7tfY' 3 ::...-) 

18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT) (OPTION) ........... 55 

I1P#t~001* ( 5) h::}t.I:{±i* (7tfY' 3 /) 

19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (6) (OPTION) ...................................... 57 

.I:1P#t*il001* ( 6) (7}-fy 3 /) 

20. SA-73N:AUXILIARY PLASING BASE (OPTION) ........................................... 59 

:tmf!fJ~a C7tf:/ 3 ::...-) 

21. SA-83N:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (LEFT) (OPTION) ............................ 61 

7 7 'Y 7"§JJJ~~{t~ (ft:) (7t7"y 3 /) 

22. SA-83N:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (RIGHT) (OPTION) ........................... 63 

77·y7"§JiJ~~lt~ (;b) (7t7.Y3/) 

23. SA-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) ................................................... 65 

::$f-'Y}!U:!L-*~ (7t7"Y'3 /) 

24.SA-85N:PAVINGPLATEUNIT (OPTION) ................................................. 66 

J5ct&it~ (7t7"y 3 /) 

25. SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (1) (OPTION) ....................... 67 

Z:tt!!EIJJJ~~*~ ( 1) (7t7"Y'3 /) 

26. SA -86N :AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (2) (OPTION) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

Z:tt!!EIJJJ~~*il'[ C 2) (7t7"Y' 3 /) 

27. SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION) ......................................... 71 

li1'F*7-.5 / ]' (7}-/y 3 /) 

28. SA-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION) ................................................ 72 

!j\.I:~itll (7t7"y 3 /) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29.SA-90N:SUCTIONUNIT(OPTION) ....................................................... 73 

IJ!k51~ll (;t/y 3 :/) 

30. SA- 91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION) . . . .. . . .. . .. . . . . . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . 75 

IJ!k51.:C-:$1~ll (;d-7"-:/3 /) 

31. SA -92:POCKET BAG CLAMP UNIT (OPTION) ............................................. 76 

ii{-7" ':.' H&:flll~ .:Z~JI (;t/V 3 :/) 

32. SA -93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) .................................................. 77 

;i-'Y~IilA.~tl (;t7"Y'3 :/) 

33. SA-94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT (OPTION) ............................................. 79 

t:/:::>r-iM~~ll C;t/V3 /) 

34. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) .................... 81 

jiljj3S: . Jl.:f.-g/J~~JI ( 1) (:ti{±;!:ili.) (;d-7"-:/ 3 :/) 

35.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) .................... 83 

jiljj3S: . Jl.:f.-~~~11 ( 2) (:ti{±;!:ili.) (;t/y 3 :/) 

36.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) .................... 85 

jiljj.:f.. Jl.:f.-g/J~~JI ( 3) (:ti{±;!:ili.) (;d-7"-:/3 :/) 

37.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (4) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) .................... 87 

jiljj.:f.. Jl.:f.-g/J~~JI ( 4) (:ti{±;!:ili.) (;d-7"-:/ 3 :/) 

38.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) ................... 89 

jiljj3S:. Jl3S:~~~ll ( 1) (::ti{±;!:ili.) (;d-7"-:/3 :/) 

39. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) ................... 91 

jiljj3S:·Jl3S:"SO~~JI (2) (::ti{±;!:ili.) (;d-7"-:/3:/) 

40.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) ................... 93 

jiljj3S:·Jl.:f.-g/J~~fl (3) (::ti{±;!:ili.) (;d-7"-:/3:/) 

41. SA- 97N :SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (4) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 

jj!jj3S:. Jl3S:-g/J~~fl ( 4) (::ti{±:f*) (;d-7"-:/3 :/) 

42.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) .................... 97 

foljj.:f. . Jl3S:-g/J~~il ( 1) (jiljj{ll~{±;f.!i() (;d-7"-:/ 3 :/) 

43.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) .................... 99 

jiljj.:f. · Jl.:f.-g/]~~11 ( 2) (f<!!i{llM±$) (;t7"V 3 :/) 

44. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) .................... 101 

folli.:f. · Jl.:£~~~11 ( 3) (jjjjj{llM±$) (;t/V 3 :/) 

45.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (4) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) ................... 103 

Jilii.:f.. Jl3S:"S0~~11 ( 4) (jiljj{ll~{±$) (;d-7'-:/ 3 :/) 

46.SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (5) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) ................... 105 

jj!jj.:f. " Jl.:f. -go~~11 ( 5 ) ( jjjjj{llM±$) (;t 7" V 3 :/) 

47.SA-101:POCKET BAG CLAMP UNIT (OPTION) .......................................... 107 

ii{-7'>' H~f!II.:Z~11 (;d-7'-:/3 /) 

48. SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) ............................................. 109 

-Ji!~lJ.'A:$1 ") }J-~tl ( 1) (;d-7'-:/3 :/) 

49. SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2)(0PTION) ............................................. 111 

-Ji!~lJ.'A9'Jh-~il (2) (;d-7"-:/3:/) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



50.SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) ............................................... 113 

;\-A :9 'Y jJ-~TI![ ( l) (;t7"y 3 /) 

51. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) ............................................... 115 

;\-A :9 'Y jJ -~Til[ ( 2) (;t7"y 3 /) 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

3(:~ 1m 66--.i:* 

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. . .. . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. .. . 117 

~TI![~f* 

2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS ..................................................... 119 

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS .............................................. 121 

3~::?'il~t&~{* 

4. OPTION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123 

/t7.Y3 /Mf* 

5. CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX ............................................ 125 

~~;1{-y -7 Xli~~ 

6. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126 

f£ J! tlH& 1) A !--

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......................................................... 128 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'-llbNl COMPILATION H.LDvD.Jll 

~fl;fi CO:MPONENTS (1) RAME&COVER 
1. F " ~U'If* ( l ) 

+U· . fJ !'-., ' 7-<1 

"""' 7 I 

70 

/ 
/ 

2 

42~ 
43 

- 1 -

1 2 
8-.-11 

1 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~' ~0- - _NQT~ - - - -p~-N9 ._ - - - - - - - - - _D-E_ § -c- ~ J -P_ I _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -y- - '! - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q_!:~ -

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 

* 

01 
01 

03 

02 

04 

253-00005 
253-31406 
167-22803 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
siJ eo84oo3-sc 
WP-0841600-SC 
WS-0820002-KN 
168-38609 
GII47-198-000 
SM-6081202-TP 
WS-0820002-KN 
185-85000 
252-99504 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5058-116-BOO 
168-06507 
168-38500 
168-06614 
WP-1221016-SP 
NM-6120001-SE 
166-75308 
NM-6050001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
185 56308 
SM-6061552-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
169-13907 
SM-605loo2-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
168-08404 
WP-0531001-SC 
NM-6050001-SC 
252 97508 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
253-20904 
SM-6030802-TP 
252-99801 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
168-80403 
SM-6052502-TP 
WP o53lool-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
168-80502 
SM-6063002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
168-70206 
168-80908 
168-81005 
168-81104 
254-01704 
253-74901 
253-76609 
253-76708 
253-06903 
253-37015 
254-10408 
169-14103 
169-14202 
SM-1051552-TP 
PA-1601507-AO 
PJ-3040405 04 
253-06705 
SM-0050801-SC 
253-06705 
SM-0050801-SC 
SM-0050801-Sc 
PF-0152030-AO 
CM-5000000-01 
G5403-139-000 
G5430-116-000 
G5023-116-ooo 
SM -I 04080 1-SC 
G5458-116-000 
NM-6040001-SC 
253-37114 
sM-6043552 TN 
WS-0410002-KN 

NOTE (i_H~) 

FRAME 
FRAME 
SPRING L 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M8 L-40 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER M8 
AIR GUN 
CASTER 
SCREW M8 L-12 
SPRING WASHER M8 
FREE BUSHING 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
NUT M6 
COLLAR 
CLOTH RECEIVER 
WING SCREW 
CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. 
WASHER 
NOT Ml2 
POSITIONING PIN 
NUT M5 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L=15 
SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 
WASHER 
FILTER BRACET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L 10 
SPRING WASHER 
HOOK 
WASHER 
NUT M5 
SUPPORT SHAFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
RUBBER FOOT 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L=8 
BRACKET 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
FIXED BRACKET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
BOLT 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 
GRAVITY SEAL 
SEAL 
SEAL 
SEAL 
NAME PLATE 
SEWING TABLE 
PROTECTION TAPE (I) 
PROTECTION TAPE (2) 
COVER(C) 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
sLIDE PROMOTING TAPE B 
HAIR CLOTH PRESSER 
CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 
CYLINDER 
ELBOW ONION 
COVER(A) 
SCREW 
COVER(A) 
SCREW 
SCREW 
FILTER REGULATOR 
POWER SOURCE INDICATION LABEL 
QUICK COUPLING 
AIR COCK 
POSITIONING BOSS 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
CURLED TUBE 
NUT M4 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
SCREW M4 L-3 5 
SPRING WASHER 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
02, ... FOR 8-12MM 
03 .... FOR 14,16MM 
04 .... FOR 18,20MM 

- <) -

tY9{7h.\ 
:f.Y:!I17v-A(~·~:r-AY3?) 
1{n7' ~ry3ry t7~· 1L 
o'n'J7H' H 
~· w n·1 M4 
o']Ji'kf M8 L-40 
t7t' n· 1 
~· W n· 'r M8 
I7-n'y 
h:A:!I-
o'Mlfi<"M 
~· w n· :r M8 
79-T 'YY:r 
".7Yf3?tn· .H 
O,.M':I-,P M6 JY:r 
7-

J,Jry1j-'7 
f3?*" ~~ 
J.J?1t' 7~:XM:7' 
t7t' n· :r 
0' ' {f~'J(t'y 

o'n?:l-,.~ M5X0.8 IY~ 

t7t· n· :r "-n· ~'" M5 
~· 1t'n'1 5.1X9.2XI.3 
7. "./'} 

O'M'7:1-:f.' ~~~ 
~· :rt· n· 1 M6 
t7ff'n·1 "-n·~,~~ M6 
7111:!1-BKT 
o'h17ii'XF M5X0.8 L 10 
~· W n· 'r 5.1X9.2XI.3 
7':1:7 
t7t·n· 1 ~-~,~ M5 
o'n?:l-'~ M5X0.8 IY~ 
".YYHii'l) 
o'n:77:1-t' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
~· W n· 'r 5.1X9.2XI.3 
J' An 
o'n:77:1-:f.' ~~ M3X0.5 L=8 

y • 

O'h:77:1-:f.' ~~ 
~· 1ff' n· 1 M4 
0:.5-Y::J'i'{BKT 
o'n'J7H' ~~~ 
t7t·n·~ "'*·~,x Ms 
~· 1t'n'1 5.1X9.2XI.3 
".YYJ'i'{:f.' ~~~ 
~YY?:!/1 y· :7?1 ~ :X1Y' 
~· 1ff' n· 1 M6 
]y· .li)f.li)Yyj) X 
7'71'Y~f.lry{7-II(J:7;1-{) 
7'71,~f:r?17-11Cn1n'1l 
:f,ryt{'i'-7' ~f:r?{7~'11 
t{Y'ry~'Y:J'ry7" v-~ 

{-r T 
;j;J' j'-7' (I ) 
;liJ' j'-7' (2) 
:f.Y:!I{n~·- (C) 
t?Hr-T M6) 
:A~· yy· 3f3§'i' T B 
YYJ' ;HI 
7YY ;HI7YY:!I' -BKT 
t71Y' M5 L=15 
I7-7YY:!I' 
I ·:r:: y 

*":?1n~·-CAl 
H:A1Y' M5 L=8 
:t.YMn~·-cAJ 
H:A17' M5 L=8 
b:A~y· M5 L-8 
7111:?n 1· ;-n~·" 
r· Y1' Yt3?7' Y-~ 
'JY:!I'f 7'3{Y~ 
I7J':7 
{f ' • :A 
t7J1Y' M4X0.7 L=8 
n-M~-7· 

o'n:77n M4 
;J;ryt{j'-7' ~(6) 
o'trnf,.U· M 
~· wn· 1 M4 

5JHRllllc~ 
8-12MM}ll 
14, 16MM}ll 
18, 20MM}ll 

I 
I 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
I 
I 

16 
16 

I 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 

8 
8 
8 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 

2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 . .FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

:;$:1* . jJ f\-~-f* ( 2) 

6--{1 2 

- 3 -

5 

4 

27 
I ?8 

~~~9 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U? c ~o ___ NQJ!: ____ P~T _ N9 ___________ _n _I;. § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ I ) _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! _ _ !: __ 1 _ ________ CJ.!::'!.: _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

253-60751 
PV-1305340-AO 
PV-0351520-00 
PJ-3040651-01 
PX-0551040-00 
PJ-2100042-00 
PJ-2I00061-00 
PV-1502060-00 
PV-1302022-00 
PV-1502070-00 
PJ -0251000-01 
PJ-305065I-01 
253-64209 
SM-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
253-77201 
PV-1305341-AO 
PJ-2100061-00 
PJ-2100042-00 
SM-6030802-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 
PF-0251070-AO 
PJ-3040651-01 
PV-2051010-00 
PJ-3040451-02 
PJ -0305100-01 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0531001-SC 

OUTPUT CABLE ASM. 
3-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
MANIFOLD 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 
SILENCER (PT1/8) 
HALF UNION 
HALF UNION 
5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
1/8 PLUG 
TEE UNION 
SOLENOID VALVE BASE 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 1 0 
SPRING WASHER 
REGULATER BASE 
3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
HALF UNION 
HALF UNION 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
SPRING WASHER M3 
REGULATER 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 
SHUTTLE VALVE 
ELBOW UN ION, C 
NIPPLE 1/8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 

- 4 -

:;· J'Y" "' YYJ.-,93.!7?"-T M~ 
3*·-~:;·yy·~9niJ\'Y 

'i'::*-JW 19vY 
I}~*· J.::i'tY 6XPT1 I 8 
NvY'!t 
I\-7J.::i'tY 
I\-7J.::i'tY 
5*'-~:;·yy·~YniJ\'Y 

3*'-~:;·yy·~YniJ\'Y 

5*·-~:;·yy·~Yni"' Y 
1/87' 'jj' 
'!1"-t· :A f-7.' J.::l]"Y 
:;· Y"/' "' Y"' -7. 
DYn!l7ti'l~ M5X0.8 L=10 
1\' H' 71'1 5 .1X9 .2X1.3 
v~· .:tv-?l-J\'-7. 
3*' -H' YY' "' Y 
I\-7J.::i'tY 
I\-7J.::i'tY 
WJM7H' lr M3XO. 5 L=8 
,,. 1'!1"' n· 1 3. 1X5. 9XO. 7 
v~· .:tv-?l 
II$'J.::)j-Y 6XPT1/8 
YtHI,. J~T 
IU' J.::tY c 
1/8::-,T J~ 
n'M7H' lr 
,,. H' n'1 M4 
t7'!J"'n' 1 4.3X9X0.8 
D'n'l7H' JH M5XO. 8 L= 12 
1\' H' n· 1 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
t7'!t' n· 1 :2..n· ~'i'J1 M5 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

14 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PONENTS ::;WITCH COM ;:s l:'J!;.UAL 

. JEJII':A1' y 'fl!lfl\ ~ 

1 /// 3( 3 6 J/// ~ 
/ 

( 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 28 

1 3 • ~J:~J· 2 • 
I }is ~ 

I 30 

31 • 
I , , 

i ( ~ 
I ~· 
1 35 t 
I 3 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 41 ( 

I 
I 
I 
I 

i 9 

I 

1 -
~/ 

: 2 3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~~2~ 
22 
7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

51 

b--7 
l 

~-
' ~-

~ 

- 5 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!!¥ o f'!O ___ NQ'I'L ___ P~ _N9 . ___________ D _I;. § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ I _r _ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ "! _ J ________ Q_!:J:. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

253-63052 
253-63102 
253-18601 
SM-6061552-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
SM-9040500-SN 
WP-0641601-SC 
253-63003 
G5840-116-000 
GPF-06060000 
GPF-06070000 
B8153-771-000 
GPF-06080000 
111-5900 I 
D8113-555-BOO 
168-38401 
253-63201 
253-18502 
SM-8040602-TP 
253-63300 
SM-9062553-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
ST-1040851-SR 
253-18403 
B2619-372-000 
SD-0791051-SP 
SM-8040402-TP 
G5075-116-000 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5075-116-AOO 
NM-6060001-SC 
253-63409 
SM-6051552-TP 
G5078-116-000 
G6012-880-000 
253-63508 
SM-0040601-SC 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
253-26455 
G8538-195-0AO 
SM-9061203-SE 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841600-SC 
SM-6082002-TP 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841600-SC 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-9065003-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
G8534-195-0AO 
GI018-195-000 
SS-7111410-SP 
SS-6151220-SP 
MAT-80230TOO 
SS-6151412-TP 
G8533-195-0AO 
WP-0531001-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
NM-6050001-SC 
SM-1052501-SP 

FOOT PEDAL ASM. 
SWITCH BOX 
DRY METAL 
SCREW M6 L=l5 
SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2XI. 5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L-5 
WASHER 
STEPPING PEDAL BASE 
RUBBER FOOT 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
BALL PLUNGER 
SWITCH BKT 
GEAR (2) 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
STEPPING LEVER 
SCREW M6 L-25 
NUT M6 
SCREW M4 L=8 
GEAR (I) 
STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM 
HINGE SCREW D- 7.94 H-10.5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
ANCHOR 
NUT M6 
ANCHOR 
NUT M6 
SPRING HANG ARM 
SCREW M5 L=l5 
SWITCH SPRING 
LINK SHAFT 
BOX COVER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=S 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER !14 
INTERLINING PRESSER SWITCH ASM 
STEPPING SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
SCREW M6 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER MS 
WASHER 
SCREW M8 L-20 
SPRING WASHER M8 
WASHER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 
SCREW M6 L=50 
NUT M6 
KNEE SWITCH ASM. 
SWITCH SUPPORT ARM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=l4 
KNEE SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M5 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 

- fi -

YJ72,J\"f)" J!,(72.) 
M~fBOX 
~"'j{)lf)J!, 

T11M7H" Jl.~ 
r: H" 'Jt :?- M6 
T11h7t" Jl.r M4X0.7 L-5 
t7:r n· :?- 2.n· f'<' J!, M6 
7"/72.1\" f)" Jl,f)" { 
J' ATY 
1\" f)" Jl, 

1\" f)" J!, 'i'~~ 

1\" ;l' J!,)'' 7 
72.{;l h'/t:;l/1' y 
72.{ 5I )'" 7'/'J 
72.{;l 7" 1}'::1. 

;J;' -Jl.T 7YY" t­
M~fBKT 
f' t-( 2) 
r:>l:?-Y 
7J72.v!l'-
T11Mt' J~r M6 L-25 
T11Mtn M6 ly:1. 
;l:;it"Y;?.y· D=4-18 1=8 
f' t-(1) 
119b7.' f3-t1 JO 
;l"Y;?,y" D-7.94 H-10.5 
r:>l;?.Y M4XO. 7 L=4 
II" :7-h'T A 
o:;~Mt1r M6 I)':J. 
J' ;l' YSW II' :7-b'T B 
o1n7n r M 6 n:1. 
11":?-M7-A 
T11M7H' J!,~ 
;\{:;lf/1";?. 

9Y7Y 7 
;!i"~77.hll"-

r77.J;7.)'" M4XO. 7 L=6 
T11M7H" Jl.~ 
II'H'h';?. M4 
t7t" n· :?- Jn· ;l'i' 11- M4 
)'Y)";tti;I{:;If'T2. 
YJT 2.M1f'T-7' Jl. 72. 
T11MJli" IH M6 L=l2 
11" H' n· :?- M8 
t7t"h' :?-
T11M7Tt" H 
II" H' n· :?- M8 
t7t"h" * 
T11M7Tt" Jl,r 
o1n7Jli' Jl.r M6 L=5o 
T11M:T1r M6 I)':J. 
tt• ;\{:;if 72. 
M~f yy· iJ'f' 
'i'JI,t7:?-Y 11/64-40 L=l4 
t7:?-Y 15/64-28L=11.5 
M1f YY" ;l' { (T002) 
o:;~n777Jli" Jl.r 15/64-28 
tt• M1f'T-7' Jl. 72. 
t7t" n· :?- 2.n· f'<' Jl, M5 
~:?-rn·:?- 5.1X9.2XI.3 
T11h7:T1r M5X0.8 I)':J. 
t7J:?-)'' M5X0.8 L=25 

1 
(I) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(5) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 5) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(I) 

2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. cLAMP .FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

:k~~ A00-1* (I) 

38 

33·34 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
0 
~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . __________ )l _ f! §_ C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '! _ _ ! _ _1_ ________ Q_!:;:_ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

252-99405 
SM-6061802-TP 
169-07701 
SM-8050602-TP 
185-50806 
SM-6051802-TP 
169-08105 
SM-8050602-TP 
252-98100 
252-98209 
252-99306 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
252-99207 
169-60205 
SM-6052502-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
G5132-116-000 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
SM-6031202-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
G5119-116-COO 
SM-6051402-TP 
SM-6031202-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
G5119-116-DOO 
SM-6051402-TP 
SM-6031202-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
G5129-116-COO 

01 252-98316 
01 252-98514 
01 252-98415 
01 252-98613 

185-59005 
G5402-116-0AO 
PX-0551010-00 
PV-0100120-00 
SM-6040602-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
PV-0151180-00 
SM-6044002-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 
PA-1601512-AO 
PC-0 105110-00 
PV-0100110-00 

NOTE O::HiD 

FULCRUM BASE 
SCREW M6 L= 18 
SHAFT 
SCREW M5 L=6 
FULCRUM BOSS 
SCREW M5 L= 18 
COLLAR 
SCREW M5 L=6 
PRESSER ARM,LEFT 
PRESSER ARM,R1GHT 
CYLINDER STAY 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
COLLAR 
ROD END 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 
CYLINDER EDGE 
SCREW M4 L= 10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
NUT M3 
FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 
NUT M3 
FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=14 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
NUT M3 
SPRING 
FOLDING PLATE,LEFT 
FOLDING PLATE,LEFT 
FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT 
SHEET 
WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM 
ELEMENT 
VALVE 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SPRING WASHER 
VALVE 
SCREW 
NUT M4 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
VALVE 

01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 8 -

Y7"Y'-'-:A 
DJ;iJjJ:hJ;' J!,~ 

''fi'/Y 'J 
~~1:'' M5X0.8 L=6 
'7Y;l;':A 
DJ;iJ:77:hJ;' iH 
tJ~;IJ-7-

~~*'' M5X0.8 L=6 
!t'1HI7-A(t!t' 9) 
~'11f:lti7-A(~:t·) 

'9Y~'-:Ai­
DJ;iJ'J7:hJ;' IH 
f\' *:Jt';iJ' 1: M4 
;iJ7-
D1V IYV 
DJ;iJjJf;J;' I~~ 
li'*:Jt';IJ'1: 5.1X9.2X1.3 
)'9Y~' I-;,-
DJ;iJjJf;J;'JH M4X0.7 L=10 
"' H' ;iJ' 1: M4 
t7'JT' ;iJ' 1: J;iJ' ~'71~ M4 
DJ;iJ:77f;J;' IH 
DJ;iJ'JfJ~ M3X0.5 1'J 
t9J~'9Y~' 7'7jJ~ r.~· 9 
DJ;iJ:77f;J;' IH 
DJ;iJ:77f;J;' IH 
DJ;iJ'JfJ~ M3X0.5 1'J 
!l"9J~5'9Y~· 7' 'jjJr ~=t· 

DJ;iJ:77f;J;' IH 
DJ;iJjJf;J;' I~~ 
DJ;iJ'JfJ~ M3X0.5 1'J 
t9J~1~ t=\'1\' * c 
t9J~1~(r.~· 9) 
t9J~{~(t~· 9) 
t9J~{~(~=t·) 

t9J~1~(~=t·) 

I'Y't5'-~ 
t9J~'9Y~' - 'J~ 
II;~Y~ ~9Jj.::J7' J!, 
71Y;iJ' f\' 1~7' 

DJ;iJ'JlfiJ;'JI,~ M4X0.7 L-6 
f\' H' ;iJ' 1: M4 
71Y;iJ' f\' 1~7' 

D1;iJ:7lf;J;' iH 
DJ;iJ'JfJ~ M4 
IJ)'9Y~' 

:At' JY ~I~779~~17' 
71Y;iJ' f\' I~T 

2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



b. CLAMP.!:<' UUT (LEFT SID 
:k;j:!jl ~A (ti:{lliJ) ~-!* ( 2 ~) COMPONENTS (2) 

63 52 

- 9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!_l1? c 1'!_0 _ _ _NQ~ _ _ __ P~T _ NQ ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ J<;_ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ ! _I_ Q ~ _ .. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ !: _ _ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Q_t:,: _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

G5109-117-000 
SM-6062002-TP 
G5146-119-AOO 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
G5108-119-000 
G5124-117-AOO 
SM-6053002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-68204 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5122-117-000 
NM-6050001-SC 

01 168-09204 
01 168-09402 

168-07117 
253-77300 
SM-8040402-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
167-78409 
G5126-117 -000 

01 G5131-116-COO 
01 G5131-116-DOO 

SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP .. 0430800-SC 
G5140-116-000 
SM-5040451-SC 
G5847-116-000 
G5123-117 -000 
SM-4030401-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
G5150-116-COO 
SM-8030502-TP 
G5151-116-COO 
SM-6041202-TP 
WP-0430800-SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
PC-0105070-00 
G5147-116-COO 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6031002-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 
G5148-116-COO 
167-01005 
G5143-116-AOO 
G5154-116-COO 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 

01 252-98753 
01 253-32156 
01 252-98704 
01 253-32107 

252-99108 
SM-1040601-SC 
G5410-116-AAO 

NOTE Ci'HC!) 

SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SLIDING SHAFT A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SLIDING METAL 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
NUT M6 
SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 
NUT M5 
GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=S-14 
GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=l6-20 
GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN 
SET COLLAR 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 
SPACER 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT 
STOPPER, LEFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP SCALE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
KNOB SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER A 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
WASHER M3 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M3 L=5 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
NUT M4 
PIN 
SPRING 
FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 
FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
CYLINDER 

Ol .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 10-

HI >'Y 7-.A t~r Y 
n~M7H' M M6 L=20 
:<7·WY 'I A 
0~~'17:!-t' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
jl' H' ~· ~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
?~Jt A 
:<7·W 1:\l t:ll' Y 
01M7H' M 
il'~t·~·~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
h'lt1Jl;' ~~ 
01M:Tn M6 l)'J. 
)')'" 7-A :A~~il· 

0~~'1:!-~~ M5X0.8 l)'J. 
~J· 0'17'17' (t:$1' Y)G=S-14 
~J· 0'17'17' (t~f Y )G=l6-20 
~J· o'J7YT Yr'lt· Y 
bWi-
~;<~y M4XO. 7 L=4 
Vltj~y· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7t·~· ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 
~J· 0'!7'17' J' A(L) 
;AI\' _, 

tYJ~1:1! :A~1il'- t:ll' Y 
tYJ~1:1! :A~1il'- t:ll' Y A 
o~M7H' M 
ii'H·~· ~ M4 
t7t·~· ~ J~':I!V~ M4 
77n':A1-~ 
i1'1'J~'J~y· M4 L=4 
1V~~y 
77n· :A~~il· A 
j-1\'J~y· M3X0.5 L=4 
t7t·~· ~ J~':I!V~ M3 
77~7·tti7-A t:$1' Y 
~;<~Y M3XO. 5 L=5 
77n· HI YiYY 'I 
o~M7H' M 
t7t' ~· ~ J~':llv~ M4 
il' H' ~·1- M4 
t7t·~· ~ J~':llv~ M4 
O~M:!-n M4 
:At" .. ~- J';~0-7 

7717' tti YY'l:\l' 7' 711~ 
o~M7H' M M5XO. 8 L= 12 
jl' H' ~· ~ 5.1X9.2XI.3 
O~M7H' M M3XO. 5 L-10 
o~~'J:!-~~ M3X0.5 l)'J. 
O~M7H' M M4XO. 7 L=25 
01M:!-~~ M4 
77n· HIt· Y 
7717''H')'3'}il'~ 

7717' HI J' A 
77n· HI t:~r· y 
o~M7H' M M4XO. 7 L=IO 
il' H' ~·:t- M4 
t7t·~· ~ J~':I!V~ M4 
77n·"· -:ACt:~~· Y)'l~ 
77n· ".-:A( t:~r· y )'I~ 
7717' "• -:A ( t:ll' Y ) 
7717' 1\' -:A(t:ll' y) 
:<7-J~Y-~ 

t7J~y· M4X0.7 L=6 
77~7·ttiJYY:Il' 'I~ 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) 

::kW ~ ,t C£001) 00-1* C 3 ) 

25 

/·~fif 
ffl 13 

i 2 

- 11-

1 0 

2 0 r-1 8 

l~ 46-

~ 17 

4 4----1? 

42 

63 

1 4 . 1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Bl!c~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~_N9. ___________ D_~ § _c_ ~_I _P_ T _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! __ ! __ 1 _________ O.~:r_:: _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

G5ll0-ll7-000 
SM-6062002-TP 
G5146-119-AOO 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
G5108-119-000 
G5125-117 -AOO 
SM-6053002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-68204 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5122-117-000 
NM-6050001-SC 

01 168-09303 
01 168-09501 

168-07117 
253-77300 
SM-8040402-TP 
SS-711 0840-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
167-78508 
G5126-117-000 

01 G5130-116-COO 
01 G5130-116-DOO 

SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5140-116-000 
Sl~-5040451-SC 
G5847-116-000 
G5124-117-000 
SM-4030401-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
G5149-116-COO 
SM-8030502-TP 
G5151-116-COO 
SM-6041202-TP 
WP-0430800-SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
PC-0105070-00 
G5147-116-DOO 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6031002-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 
G5148-116-COO 
167-01005 
G5143-116-AOO 
G5141-116-COO 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 

01 252-98852 
01 253-32255 
01 252-98803 
01 253-32206 

252-99108 
SM-1040601-SC 
G5410-116-AAO 

NOTE CT:HC.) 

SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SLIDING SHAFT A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SLIDING METAL 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
NUT M6 
SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 
NUT M5 
GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 
GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=l6-20 
GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN 
SET COLLAR 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 
SPACER 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP SCALE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
KNOB SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER B 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
WASHER M3 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW M3 L=5 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
NUT M4 
PIN 
SPRING 
FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 
FLAP 1\ASE ASM. , RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
CYLINDER 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 12-

HI ";";' 7-A ~'\'' 
01~J77~' ~~ M6 L=20 
A7·WY:7 A 
01»:777~' ~~ M5X0.8 L=12 
,~· *'' »' * 5.1X9.2XI.3 
!71Yt A 
A7·W 19 ~:\'' 
0:1»:77H' J!,~ 
!I' H' »' * 5.1X9.2XI.3 
h'.lt{~' J!, ~ 
01»:771r M6 l)'J. 
)')" 7-A A~:1!1' 

01»:771~ M5X0.8 l)'J. 
~J· 0:77'.!7' (~:\'· )G=S-14 
~J'0:77Y7' (~:\'' )G=l6-20 
~]' 0:77'.!7' )'j''.;l::' '.! 
bH7-
~)*)'' M4X0.7 L=4 
~J!,l::7*)'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
l::7t'»' * 4.5XlOX0.8 
~J' 0:77'.!7' J' A(R) 
AI\' -1)-
t9J~{9 A~j!l'- ~:\'' 

t9J~{9 A~1!1'- ~:\'' A 
01M7H' M 
!I' H' »' * M4 
l::7t' »· * J»' 9~ Jl, M4 
7717'A?--~ 

!I'{'J~' J*)'' M4 L=4 
1~~*)" 
77n· :n'". B 
7"' J*Y M3XO. 5 L=4 
1::71)-' »' * J»' 9~J!, M3 
77n· HI 7-A w 
~;,(*)" M3XO. 5 L=5 
77n· HI YiYY :7 
01»:77H' J!,~ 
1::71)-'»"* J»"9~J!, M4 
li"W»'t M4 
l::7t'»' * J»'9~J!, M4 
0:1M71r M4 
AI::' - ~' J'J~0-7 

7717't1JI )'9'.!9'7'7?-:1~ 
0:1»:77t~· J!,~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
"'*t'»':?; 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
0:1»:777*' !~~ M3X0.5 L-10 
01»:771~ M3X0.5 l)'J. 
0:1»:777~' Jl,~ M4XO. 7 L=25 
01M71r M4 
77n'HI l::'Y 
7717' 'W )'3'.7!1' * 
77n'HI J' A 
77n· HI~:\'· 
01»:777~' ~~ M4XO. 7 L=lO 
li'H'»' * M4 
l::7t' »' * J»' 9~J!, M4 
77n· ... -A(~:\'· ):7~ 
77n'"'-A(~:\'· ):7~ 
77'J7' f\' -A ( ~:\'' ) 
77'J7' "'-A(~:\'') 
Aj-JI,)'-JI, 

1)"7J*)'' M4X0.7 L=6 
77:17't1}"I)'9'J9' :7~ 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
I 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS 

::k:f11!~~J1St)I*Jf* 

78 

74 

7 1 

26 

20 

35 

- 13-

69 

Vf5!!-~---l-l--4 3 

~---'~44 

73 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!(zy c ~0 ___ NQJE: ____ P~ _N9 . ___________ D _ ~ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q. !:1 ___________ ~ __ '.! _ _ '! __ 1 _________ Q_t:[ _ 

253-02100 STAND,REAR 7!h!/(!/7!D) I 
2 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 /I'J'Ji!M Y'l9'J ~!(-1:':1' 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 /1' H' iJ" '1- M6 4 
4 185-85208 BEARING ~!(91~ .... - 79'1'1' 2 
5 253-02209 RAIL FITTING BRACKET hH91'JBKT 2 
6 SM 6062002-TP SCREW M6 L zo oj~?7f*·XF M6 L 20 6 
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 /1' H"IJ"-1: M6 6 
8 253-03751 GUIDE FITTING BASE ASM. LM~'{~-~91'7~'{ ('!~) 1 
9 253-03702 GUIDE FITTING BASE LM~· 1~· ~91H' { (!) 

10 253-03801 GUIDE LM~· {V (!) 
11 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L 20 o1~?7ft·XF M5Xd.8 L 2o 7 
12 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 01~'17tt· ~~ M6 L=20 4 
13 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI,5 /1' H' ~· 'r M6 4 
14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t·~·* ~~·~v~ M6 4 
15 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 u· 9'J'l't''J 5X30 4 
16 253-02407 SLIDE BASE ;(7{ . ..,_. ;( 

17 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=2 0 01~'17tt· ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 4 
!8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' H" ~- -1: 5. 1X9.2Xl.3 4 
19 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7f'~'i: ~~·~v~ M5 4 
20 253-02506 CYLINDER BRACKET ':19'1~' -BKT 1 

Sh\-6051552-'fP SCREW M5 L-15 o1M7H'!VF 4 
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER /1'"/-j'~·.t 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
23 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·~·.t ~~·~v~ M5 4 
24 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK Y3!/~!IT OJ'! 2 
25 169-34200 SHAFT "-{~!It' 'J 2 
26 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 1 L 6 p' 2 
27 253-02704 SHAFT Yt7~ 1 
28 B1820-246-00A WASHER A ilvY 'l!f' ~· -1: A 2 
29 253-02803 DRIVING PULLEY w !17' -9- 1 
30 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~!('/-':!' M5XO. 8 L=6 2 
31 253-02902 TIMING POLLEY (A) M~'JIJ'T-HA) I 
32 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ~!(-1:':1' M5XO. 8 L=8 2 
33 185-68006 TIMING PULLEY(N) :>{~'J'l' 7' -9-(N) 1 
34 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~!(1':1' 2 
35 169-34507 BELT ..,_. H 1 
36 253-02605 MOTOR FITTING BRACKET t: § Fm'BKT I 
37 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o1il'l7t*· ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 2 
38 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER /1' .tt·~·.t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
39 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t' ~- 'r ~~· ~v~ M5 2 
40 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X I 0 01il'l7t*·~~ M3X0.5 L=10 4 
41 WS-03!0002-KN SPRING lliHER M3 11· :rt· ~- :r 3.1X5.9Xo.7 4 
42 253-02001 STAND,FRONT 'Jf:l!/(TI.) 1 
43 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 /I'J'J!IM 'J''J!I'J ~!(-1:':1' 4 
44 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 /1' 1!t' ~- -1: M6 4 
45 253-03108 FULCRUM BRACKET Y7'JBKT 1 
46 NM-6IoooOl-sc NOT MibX1.5 o1Mt1F MIO B:t I 
47 ws- 102oooz-KN SPRING WASHER M10 /I'W~·.t M10 1 
48 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7t' ~· '/- ~~· ~v~ M1 0 1 
49 SM-6054502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 01~'17t*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=45 I 
50 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01~'lt'~ M5X0.8 1':/:t 1 
51 I85 50400 FOLLOW POLLEY 7· .lw liT -9 I 
52 167-20005 BEARING ..,_. 79'1'1' 2 
53 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING C~'J'l' I 
54 253-20805 TIMING BELT :>{~'J'l'"-' ~~ 1 
55 167-25905 WASHER t• ~- -1: 1 
56 SM-1051001-sc SCREW M5 L-10 17~1-Y' M5 L lo 1 
57 253-03207 PULLEY COVER 7" -9-~/1'- 1 
58 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~7;(~-1:':1' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
59 253-03306 BELT CLAMP PLATE ..,_. ~~'17'17' {~ 1 
60 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO o'~'l7ti'~~ M5X0.8 L=10 2 
61 ws-o5Iooo2-KN SPRING WASHER /1' :rt· ~- :r 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
62 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET t'Jt-BKT 2 
63 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~7;(~-1:':1' M4X0.7 L=6 4 
64 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 01~'17ti' ~~ M3X0.5 L=8 2 
65 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 /1' i:f'~'-1: 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
~ 253-03504 SENSOR PLATE bt ?'Jf{§ 1 
67 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~7;(~-1:':/' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
68 253-03603 TOP COVER y• 3!/T ~~~·- 1 
69 SM-0050801-SC SCREW ~7;(-ty· M5 L=8 4 
70 PA-2501002-AO CYLINDER, LEFT I7 -YY'JJ!' 1 

SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5Xo.8 L-30 o1M7t:li"!H 2 
72 PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER, RIGHT I7 -Y~'Jj!' 1 
73 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 01~'17ti' ~~ 2 
74 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;(t' -v ~'J~0-7 4 
75 HM-0013100-00 SERVO MOTOR Act-t· :c-~ 1 
76 G8516-195 OAO CABLE ASM. t'YJ'J/IJ}'Jf1-7'k /j~ 1 
77 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7:tH'l-!l I 
78 G8517-195-0AO CABLE ASM. ~!I'J'J'J/I'J'J'Jf'J-7' ~'I~ 1 
79 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR nHY-!1 1 
80 253-05905 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (1) y~{~~-{~9,'JBKT(I) I 
81 asz2o-s7o-ooo BRAND MARK 7'7'1 ., 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

:J-j--).Arult-* 
80 

49------""'--l 
5 2--+--~---~'--_[ 

- 15-

~44 
45~ 

0 4 6 

I 
55 . 57 . 5 9--t t--s 6 . 5 a . 6 o 

!6:~6966 
I 

65 
63 

67 
62 

27 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lE! ~ tiD- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-E;_ § -c- ~ _I -P_ T _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.;- - ! - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_t~ -

1 253-00419 CORNER XNIFF FITTING BRACKET J-:H;(~91:7BKT I 
2 SII-6062002-TP SCREW 1!6 L=20 O'J~?77t' ~r 116 L=20 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 ,... H'~'3/.1!6 4 
4 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t·~· 1 ~~·~,~ M6 4 
5 253-20102 BEARING 7'.!~' :r7~yy')l;l; I 
6 253-0!607 BOLL SCREW '"" I 
7 SI!-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 0'~?77t' ~r M5X0.8 L=20 4 
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ,... H' ~· ;{. 5 .IX9. 2XI. 3 4 
9 SB-1100001-00 BEARING ~· 79'.!?' A I 

10 RC-0931011-KP RETAINING RING c~· ~r:''l I 
53-01706 COLLAR ~ 31; 7-

12 253-21605 NUT n1'.!U7~r I 
13 253-00211 MOTOR BRACKET '1:-~-BKT I 
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 O'J~?77*' ~r 1!5X0.8 L=l2 2 
15 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11' :1-t' ~· ;{. 5.1X9.2XI.3 2 
16 253-18809 COUPLING ,7' 1 '.; • 

17 253-00500 PLATE r v-r I 
18 SI!-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 w;r;~1 ,. ?IJ'J r:':~-;· 2 
19 253-00609 SUPPORT PLATE tt· -r7' H I 
20 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=l5 o'JMnt· ~r 2 
21 253-00708 SUPPORT BRACKET ti' FBK1' 2 
22 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 1!6 L=20 o'JM7Tt' ~r 1!6 L=20 4 
23 SI!-6061552-TP SCREW 116 L= 15 o'J~nn ~r 2 
24 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7t' ~·1 10 
25 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XI.5 ,... H''ll' ;1.1!6 6 
26 253-01805 SLIDE sHAFT A71 ''J' 
27 SI!-8060602-TP SCREW 1!6X6 r:':I-Y' 1!6 L=6 2 
28 SI!-8061002-TP SCREW 1!6 L= I 0 r:>I:/-Y' M6 L=IO 2 
29 253-0JI02 FIXED LIFTING BRACKET :J'T1~' '7Y31;:JI;BKT I 
30 SII-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L= 15 o'M7H'~r 2 
31 WS- 0610002- KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1XI2. 2Xl. 5 ,... <-f Ji' 1- M6 2 
32 253-01003 MOVING LIFTING BRACKET 1r' f]5'31;:JI;BKT I 
33 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING 9=77' 'jy:J. 4 
34 253-01201 COLLAR ~7- 2 
35 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 r7A:J3/.Y' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
36 169-08006 METAL '.1 4 
37 253-01300 LIFTING SHAFT(A) Y31;:JI;Yt7r(A) 2 
38 253-01409 LIFTING SHAFT(B) Y3i;:J1;5't7HB) 2 
39 251-48008 SCREW r:>I:/-Y' M=6 L= 12 4 
40 253-01508 LIFTING BRACKET Y31;:JI;BKT 2 
41 SM-6o62oo2-TP SCREW M6 L-20 o'~77fi·£F M6 L-20 2 
42 169-06703 CYLINDER BRACKET Y9'.!~'-BKT 2 
43 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET t'.!t-BKT I 
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B o'~nH· ~r 2 
45 \VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' :1-t' ~· ;{. M4 2 
46 wr-o43o8oi-sc WASHER 4.3X9Xo.8 bt'Ji'<- 4.3X9Xo.8 2 
47 253-00906 SENSOR DOG t'.!t-r· r I 
48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 r7D;{.Y M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
49 PA-2506502-00 CYLINDER .I7-5'9'.!'.1' 2 
50 SI!-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 O'J~?77t' ~r 1!5X0.8 L=12 4 
51 SM-6o52oo2-TP SCREW M5 L-20 o'~77fi·~F M5X0.8 L-20 4 
52 PX-5000530-00 BAND ,... '.!r' 4 
53 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C .I~t· :J.=.;t'.; c 4 
54 PJ-3080400-04 BRANCH UN ION 7'7'.;f:r=.t'.!'71 2 
55 01 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE AI :J-7-JI;( AI (t7~'J?l 2 
56 Ol !66-07400 coRNER KNIFE A2 :J-f-);((A2)(t7~'1) 2 
57 01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) :J-7-:'A Bl (t7~'J?J 2 
58 01 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) :J-7-JI;( B2 (t~~,,) 2 
59 01 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) :J-7-JI;( Cl ( t7~'}?) 2 
60 01 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) :J-7-;l;( C2 (t7~'J?) 2 
61 166-06907 KNIFE ROLDER BASE )AlliiPr F' ~·1 2 
62 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Y~t~;I.Y' 11/64-40 L=I0.5 2 
63 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE )1;(~'1r' 2 
64 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 7~· 17' I /8-44 L=6 2 
65 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A )l;(;j;~~· A 2 
66 ss-6o81210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L 12 b<-j' 1/8-44 L-12 2 
67 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B )l;(;j;,H' B 2 
68 SS-6080210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 t7W 2 
69 G5279-117-000 ECCENTRIC PIN ;l;(:Jj'-{ .I~t'.!t' '.; 4 
70 253-22256 SENSOR CABLE ASM. :J-7-JI;(:Jj'-{~''75'~/;'.;f/;-7' ~? I 
71 253-22355 SENSOR CABLE :J-f-)A1F'ij~''7J§f'.!ff-7'k I 
72 253-22454 SENSOR CABLE AS!!. :J-7-JI;(:Jj'-{~'?I;.I/;'.;f/;-7' ~? I 
73 253~22553 SENSOR CABLE :J-7-:'A1r'IJ~''71J.I/;'.;f'J-7' ~ I 
74 G8519-195-0AO SENSOR AS!!. ,... ~;('1:-~/;''.;j''.;l;'.;f ?~ I 
75 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Ht'.!t I 
76 B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. Yt79 AT't'7J''!:-~ B?~ 1 
77 253-35803 COLLAR(CORNER KNIFE) ~7- (::I-7-JIA) 2 
78 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t'~' 1 ;~·~,~ 1!5 2 
79 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' H' '11'1 5.1X9.2XI.3 2 
80 SI!-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT o~~ntt· ~r 2 
81 NM-6o6oool-sc NOT M6 o:1MH'F M6 lh 4 

NOTE (i1~c) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS i~HRllll,ll, 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.BINDER COMPONENTS (1) 

J\-1 /;$(-~f* ( 1) 

1 0 

23 

24 

( 

si'---

57 

23 / 

/ 

1 8 

1 4 ; ~ / 
~ 

~a 
' 

5 

rt'~ 
2 

3 I 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U'! c /iO ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _NQ. _ __________ D -~ § _C_ ~ _I _P_ '!_I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ ! _ _1_ ________ QJ:y_ _ 

253-04007 BINDER BRACKET !I' 1'Y:!l' -BKT 
2 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=l5 O'J·}Jjlfif.' J~ ~ 4 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' t''h't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 3 
4 253-04106 BINDER BRACKET COVER 71'119'-BK!hll'- 1 
5 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~7AJtY' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
6 TA-1450404-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 14. 5 L=4 ~;)(ty D= 14. 5 1=4 1 
7 253-04205 CYLINDER BRACKET 79Y9'-BKT 1 
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 10 O'Jb7lft.' 11 ~ M5XO. 8 L= 10 2 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' t''h' t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 

10 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=l5 O'Jb77fif.' 11~ 2 
11 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 O'Jb7f'J~ M5X0.8 Iy~ 2 
12 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' t''b't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
13 253-04304 FULCRUM PIN(A) Y7Yt'Y(A) 1 
14 NM-6100001-SC NUT MlOXl. 5 O'Jb:7f'J~ MIO D~ 1 
15 253-04403 LEVER 9'121;!1'- 1 
16 253-21407 NEEDLE BEARING .:-}' 11"' 791'!' 2 
17 G5324-119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING A7A~ .:-po 11 "' 79'Y'J' 4 
18 G5325-119-000 THRUST WASHER A7A~?'JJ'\' 8 
19 253-21100 ROD DtV IYV 1 
20 SM-6103502-TP SCREW MIO L=35 O'Jb'J7ft.' J1 ~ M 10 L=35 1 
21 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO !I' H' h' t MIO 1 
22 253-04502 FULCRUM PIN(B) 5'71t' 1(B) 1 
23 169-11612 COLLER bH7- 2 
24 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~;)(tJ' M6 L=8 4 
25 253-04601 COLLER JJ'b7- 1 
26 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO ~;)(ty• M6 L=lO 2 
27 253-04700 LEVER 9'1Iv!l'- 1 
28 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 O'Jb77ft.' 11~ 4 
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' b' t M4 4 
30 253-21308 CAM 7JA7"1107- 1 
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' b' t M4 1 
32 253-20706 WASHER ?'YJt 1 
33 253-05509 CAM ::..'J'bl. 1 
34 SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW '7tY M4 L=8 4 
35 253-16803 CAM COVER ::..'J'j]J,b!l'- 1 
36 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~7AJtJ' M4XO. 7 L-6 2 
37 253-04809 BINDER FITTING BASE(1) li'1'Y!:l'-F91~~1(1) 1 
38 SM-6062202-TP BOLT O'Jb'llft.' J1 ~ 1 
39 SM-8044002-TP SCREW M4XO . 7 L=40 ~;)(tJ' 1 
40 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L= 15 ~;)(tJ' 2 
41 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 O'Jb:7f'J~ M4 3 
42 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=l8 O'Jb'Jlft.' Jt.~ 2 
43 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' t''b't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
44 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7,. n· t ::..n· t'i'Jl, M5 2 
45 253-05103 BASE 7H';)(9'1 1 
46 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO O'Jb'Jlft.' 11 ~ M4XO. 7 L= 10 2 
47 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' b' t M4 2 
48 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW 'J:\'Jj' t.• - v'Y~:YtY 1 
49 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 O'JMlf'J~ 3/16-32 
50 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7,'b' t 4.8X8.4X0.8 
51 WS-0511302-KS SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 !I' t''b' t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 1 
52 253-05202 PLATE 79VM9 1 
53 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO O'Jb'llft.' Jt,~ M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' b' t M4 2 
55 PA-2504501-AO AIR CYLINDER IJ)'919' 1 
56 168-02209 ROCKING HOLDER METAL 3?V ??IJ7Jf!J' 1 
57 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At'JY 2 
58 PX-5000530-00 BAND ll' 1V 1 
59 PJ-3080451-01 BRANCH T 7'.!f 1 
60 253-22157 CABLE ASM. 71'119' -bJ?!IJ~-7· Jl, 'J::.. 1 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS (2) 10. BINDER C ( 2 ) 
;\-1 /5{-M-f* 

26 20·21 / 

/ ~ 6 

·t:]---25 <.> / 
2 

-1 
/ I 

3 1 
'(1 / 

I p 
7 

I 

8 

rr §--36 3 

::~32 
~" 

37 

37 

38~ -" l '"" 48 <_ 40 
4 1 

44 > 39 45 
42 

41 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BI! c JiO- - _NQTL - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-r;. § -c- ~ ]_ P_ T ) -Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.!- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_t:,:_ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

253-04908 
253-05004 
SM-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
166-71703 
SM-8031202-TP 
G5329-116-000 
SM-3030601-SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
166-71802 
167-66610 
SM-6031202-TP 
167-66511 
SM-6031202-TP 
G5321-119-000 
SM-6030802-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 
SM-8041552-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 

01 G5328-116-000 
01 G5328-116-000 

SM-4030801-SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320500-SC 
253-75403 
SS-1060610-SP 
253-75502 
SS-1060610-SP 

01 253-70107 
01 253-70206 

253-21506 
169-20100 
SM-6061602-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
169-12602 
SM-8060802-TP 
169-12701 
SM-6051552-TP 
169-12800 
SM-6051552-TP 
169-12909 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-8051002-TP 
G5338-116-000 
253-25655 

01 253-11119 
G5333-119-000 
254-04203 
NM-6050001-SC 

NOTE ( ff lie ) 

BINDER FITTING BASE(2) 
BINDER FITTING BASE(3) 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
WASHER D=8 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
SPRING WASHER M3 
ARM BUSHING 
WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 
WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
SPRING WASHER M3 
SCREW M4 L= 15 
NUT M4 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
SCREW M3 X 8 
SPRING WASHER M3 
WASHER M3 
WORKPIECE GUIDE B ,RIGHT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 
WORKPIECE GUIDE A ,RIGHT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 
BINDER BASE, LEFT 
BINDER BASE, RIGHT 
CLAMP LEVER 
MARKER BASE 
SCREW M6 L= 16 
SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2X1. 5 
LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT 
SCREW M6 L-8 
LIGHT BRACKET (1) 
SCREW M5 L= 15 
REGULATION SHAFT 
SCREW M5 L= 15 
LIGHT BRACKET (2) 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
SCREW M5 L=10 
CLAMP BOLT 
CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASM. 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
SCREW M2 L=4 
SAFETY GUARD 
NUT M5 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- ')I) -

A'1y~·-~9~1~'1(2) 

A'1y~·-~9~1~'1(3) 

0~~?7t$'fv~ M5X0.8 L=10 
A"*t'i'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
~·1v ~:· y 
~~~J· M3X0.5 L=12 ,. ~· * 
'i'J~J~J" M3 L=6 
A'~r~·~ 3. 1X5.9X0.7 
7-J.~~fv 
~,-~.1~'7-J.(t~· 9) 
o~~?YH' ~~ 
~J" ~-1~' 7-J.(~~·) 

o~~?lt$' JH 
J" 3'}1' y iW1 A' 

o~~?7t$'J~ M3X0.5 L=8 
A'*t·~·* 3.1X5.9X0.7 

~~*'" 
o~Mt~~ M4 
~J" ~·1~· A'* 
~,. ~·1v A'* 
t~·J~J· M3X0.5 L=8 
A' ~t·~·* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t7t·~· ~ J~'~'i'l M3 
~,. ~·1v BCt~· 9) 
t7*J' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
~J" ~·1~· A(~~·) 

t7*J' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
A'1Y~'-~A'Y(t~'9)l'JAf)3'} 

J\'1y~· -~A· Y(~~· )l'JAV3'} 
T 7?7YT vi\'­

'i'-~-~9~H'1 
o~~?Yt$' ~~~ 

I\' ~t· ~· * M6 
'i'-~-~Y11Jt7~ 
~~*J" M6 L-8 
'i'-~-BKT(l) 

0;.'/~?Jt*' In 
'i'-~-f3l'Jt1Jt7~ 
o~~?lt$' JH 
'i'-~-BKT(2) 

o~M7H' In 

~~*'" 
J~;.'/1$' ~~~ 

J' ~'}J''i'-~Y?'71~?~ 
~'i'J.)J" 3')~' 

~'i''J-)~A' y ~~~J" 
7Yt' y~· -~· 
01~?t1~ M5X0.8 1J~ 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

4 
4 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS 

7 7 'Y 7'7\:;~"!fOO-f* 

\ 

~~\\)~· (! /~'·. 
' ~" ~ ·. ' I a . m 

1 0 

~ 1 3 1,4 r 
1 2 

- 21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ . ___________ D _ E;_ §_ C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q !1 ___ .. _______ ~ __ 'J _ _ ! _ _1_ ________ Q_!-~ _ 

1 253-03900 FLAP SENSOR BRACKET,LEFT 7717't'l~-BKT(t~· 9) 
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 D'J7l'!7H' J~~ 2 
3 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t·~· ~ ~~·~~~ M4 2 
4 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER "' H' 71' ~ M4 2 
5 SM-4031201-SC SCREW M3 X 12 fl\.. ~~5'· M3XO. 5 L=12 2 
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t·~· ~ ~~·~~~ M3 2 
7 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 Tl' ~~·~·~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
8 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET (1) RIGHT i:'l~-BKT( 1 )~=\'' 
9 SS-6091022-TP SCREW t7~Y 2 

10 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7~·~· ~ ~~·~~~ M4 4 
11 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' H· ~· ~ M4 2 
12 SM-4031201-SC SCREW M3 X 12 fl\.' ~~5'· M3XO. 5 L=12 2 
13 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t·~· ~ ~~·~~~ M3 2 
14 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 Tl·~~·j·~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
15 253-23155 CABLE ASM. 77'J7'i:'l~-7-7' ~ 7~ 1 
16 253-26000 FLAP FIBER UNIT 771T 771!1' -~:::y~ 2 

')') -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

S ~ODNW ~ y/'iij LANEOUS COVER CO 
1. FRAME & MISCEL 11-

lili!~ . 1fllill!lfl\ 4 ~ 7' 

~ @--74 

~~- rffi-_7 5 70 0@ ~ llJ1 
71~~ 3 -~-

72--------<{9'-(} ~ ~ 
2~, 

6 

::-0 

1 3 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ fiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q !l ___ .. _______ ~ __ '.! _ _ "! __ 1 _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

164-00400 
SS-7111810-SP 
164-28518 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6150810-SP * 25I-36011 
SS-7110910-SP 

03 SS~2110930-SP 
TA-1871602-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
'I'A-0'/50404-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 

01 164-01259 
01 164-01200 
01 164-01002 

SS-6080320-SP 
SS-2110915-SP 
101-02200 
SS-7090610-SP 
B1131-528-000 
Bll30-051-000 
SS-2090520-SL 
101-01400 
251-38660 
PA-1000506-AO 
164-24608 
SS-7090610-SP 
164-24202 
SD-0470281-SP 
251-38652 
B1124-804-000 
251-38603 
PS-0200122-KO 
B3124-512-000 
164-24301 
164-24905 
Bll30-051-000 
SS-2090520-SL * 254-50800 
B3126-o51-ooo 
B3132-051-000 

02 B3129-012-AOO 
B3120-125-000 
B3116-512-00B 
SS-6060220-SP 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7090710-SP 
G3197-116-000 * 251-39007 
B22I3-oi9-ooo 
SS-7090510-SP 
164-24707 
164-24400 
164-24806 
164-25100 
164-25209 
SS-6080610-TP 
SS-2090541-SL 
164-24004 
G5066-110-000 
SS-7090540-TP 
WT-0480002-KR 
251-38751 
PJ-3040405-04 
164 02455 

01 164-02406 
01 164-03008 
01 SS-6080320-SP 

PJ-2300042-00 
TA-1050604-RO 
164-28609 
Bll14-051-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
252-97607 

NOTE CiU2.) 

COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
TUBE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
I'OP COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 
PLOG D-7 . 5 L-3. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 1 OMM 
THROAT PLATE 10MM 
CoN1'ER KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
THREAD GUIDE F 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FELT 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 . 
THREAD GUIDE, C 
THREAD TENSION BASE COMPONENTS 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 
THREAD TENSION BASE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 
THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE 
SPRING PIN 2.0X12 
THREAD TENSION STUD 
THREAD GO IDE 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
TENSION RELEASE PIN 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION SPRING 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION NUT B 
SCREW 3/32-56 L 2.0 
WASHER 2 . 5X6XO . 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
INSULATING BUSHING 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
LooPER 'I'HREAD GO IDE (C) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
SPRING ADJUSTING POST A 
SPRING ADJUSTING POST B 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
WASHER WITH TEETH M4. 5 
SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
ELBOW UNION 
THROAT PLATE, RIGHT IOMM 
THROT PLATE RIGHT 10MM 
CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
UNION 
ROBBER PLUG 
GROMMET 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
STUD 

01. ... GAUGE PART 
02 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
03 .... THIS GAUGE OF 8MM IS A USE 

- ?.4. -

).7.1f'f31Jt.fiJTl' -
Y~t7*Y' 11/64-40 L=18 
Y:l!1H9f:r-T iJfl'­
Y~t7*Y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t7*Y' 15/64-28 L=8 
y 31))( ~j]f\" -
Y~t7*Y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
'~~7*Y' 11/64-40 L=8.75 
~~tY D=18.7 L=16 
~~tY D=12. 5 L=4 
F)(b D=7. 5 L-3. 5 
~~tY 
~~t.Y 
!1Hll10MM ~;;, 
!191~ 10MM 
J,- )( 

t7*Y' 1/8-44 L=2.5 
'~~7*y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1PYH F 
'~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=6 
1F7Yf11Flt¥r 
1~7'.171 
,1~n*y' 9/64-40 L=5 
1PYH C 
1~f31Jy~'1 (YM::.) 
y y • 
1}f31JYY9Y~' -7' 771} 
Y~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=6 
1~.1~:>(1~ 
~·y*y' D=4.7 H=2.8 
1Ff31JY31' 1 (?!;;,) 
1~"-f y3-
1~f31JY~'11~ 
)(7" 9Y~· t• Y 2. OX12 
1H3-y;J;· -
1F7Yf1 
1HY!I' *Y ~ 
1~7YH 
Y!W7*Y' 9/64-40 L=5 
1}.l~)(t"'J 

1Ff3-y ¥7 
1}f3-Yn ur 
1~f3-y!l' * A 
1~f3-Y~7 iJ17W ;< 
1~f3-y :m B 
b11Y 3/32-56 L 2 
t7~"iJ' * 2.5X6X0.5 
'~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
f3-t11~ t',IY7' 'y.l 
1}}9!1' *7'.171f31Jt11~ 
1iA 1F7'lf1 C 
'~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=4.6 
1PYH1~ 
1H9!1' w~·1 
1H9!1' * 
iFFY"' 11M't1Y 1 A 
1H 9!1' *f31Jt'Y' ~ B 
t7*Y" 1/8-44 L=6 
,1~n*y· 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
1HYH 
'i-T J~)f'Vr 
'~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=5 
MH" iJ' * M4. 5 
1}~v7Yf7-T ~ ~;;, 
I~i];".l:::;tY 

!1919 ::.¥' IOMM ?::. 
TIY1~ ;;,~· lOMM 
J7'()()( "-:f' 
t7*Y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 
M":f3l).l:::;tY 
F)(tY D=10.5 L-5.5 
~· Dh'} 
1}7YHili"-
D'iJ~71~ 3/16-32 
;<~:>'V 

1 
4 
1 
2 
4 
I 
3 
2 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 

(l) 

(2) 
2 
1 
1 

(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
I 

(l) 
(l) 
( 2) 

3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

_tiW!J·J(f¥~ffi 

44--f 
45--B 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)U'! ~ ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p ~T-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c- ~ _I -P_ I _I- Q. .!i - - - .. - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - !: - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q~ ~ -

164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7-Yt'Y 
2 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 k~i;)'' 15/64-28 L=15 1 
3 B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 7'Yt' Y A71~. J' 'J 1 
4 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .:ryy 0.02 
5 B1906-05I-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7Yt'Y HIJ''J 1 
6 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ::ry'y 0.3 
7 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD TI9Jl;'- 'J7Y'JU.1~ 1 
8 B1210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN TI9Jl;'- 'J7Y'Jt'Y 1 
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ::ryjt 0.06 

10 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT 1971M 1 
11 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~)(:?;)" 9/32-28 L=16 1 
12 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 yJ~t7~Y' 9/32-28 L=l6.5 1 
13 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~)(:7;)'" 9/32-28 L=7 1 
14 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4. 5 ~)(~y· 9/32-28 L=4.5 1 
15 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ']T)J" 'J 'YI~:$lJ!, 'J:::. 1 
16 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)(:1;)'' 15/64-28 L=7 2 
17 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT I'JTJY" 'J 1 
18 Bl302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER I'Jn7' n;y~ 1 
19 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7' 0].1~ 9Y'J' 2 
20 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l9 ~)(~)" 9/32-28 L=l9 1 
21 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 ~~~y· 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
22 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM . l\A' :::.'J· J~y 'J:::. 1 
23 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR '}r;y· 'J '}yn"" 7YY'J' (1) 
24 251-36409 HAND WHEEL TIA' :::.'J" J~'Y (1) 
25 169-34002 V BELT VI\' J~HM:IJ" :$!) 1 
26 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ~ )(:7;)'" 15/64-28 L=l5 2 
27 101-03406 TIMING BELT 91:::.:t'J' ". 1n 1 
28 Bl303-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER Y:$lA7' n;y~ 1 
29 251-38850 HINGE ASM. ,RIGHT tY'J' (::;.:f''J:::.) 1 
30 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A n-7 :$17'':/" 'J A (1) 
31 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ~~.?;)'" 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (2) 
32 G8214-119-000-A HINGE tYJ' (1) 
33 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7A~I'Jj D=8 W=8 (1) 
34 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ~~.?;)" 11/64-40 L=3. 2 (2) 
35 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK tYY' .y.· (1) 
36 251-38959 HINGE ASM. , LEFT tY)'' (t:$1' Y'J:::.) 1 
37 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A n-7 :$l7Y" 'J A (1) 
38 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ~ny· 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2) 
39 G8214-119-000-A HINGE tYY" (1) 
40 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A':lA~I'Jj D=8 W=8 (1) 
41 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ~ )(.?;)'" 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2) 
42 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK tYY' .y.· (1) 
43 SS-7680870-SP SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 yJ~t7.?;)'' 9/32-28 L=8 4 
44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ::ryy 0.03 
45 TA-0290301-MO RUBBER PLUG ~~ty D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 1 
46 SS-666Ill0-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t7.?;'J' 1/4-40 L=ll 2 
47 GSY.-OlOOOOAO SY -1 COMPLETION. SY -1 ;/JYt1tY 1 
48 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. jyy::ry:f .Y..Y.IY''J 'J:::. 1 
49 01 MTS-Gl122410 MOTOR 100-120V 100-120V :$lYYI'J~-:$l 1JYt1tY 1 
50 02 MTS-Gll62410 MOTOR 200-240V 200-240V :$l:tYI'J~-:$l ;/JYt1tY 1 
51 03 MTS-G3162510 MOTOR 200-240V 3-PHASE 200-240V 3YI'J~-:$l 1JYt1tY 1 
52 04 MTS-G3192510 MOTOR 380-440V 3-PHASE 380-440V 3YI'J~-:$l 1JYt1tY 1 

NOTE ( ff ~2.) 01 .... FOR 100 TO 120V,l-PHASE l:liHllOO~ 120Vffl 
02 .... FOR 200 TO 240V,l-PHASE 1:ji;ff:l200~ 240V ffl 
03 .... FOR 200 TO 240V,3-PHASE .:::;f~200"" 240V ffl 
04 .... FOR 380 TO 440V,3-PHASE :=;ff:J380~440Vffl 

- 26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 

#.f*:tl§ Jj] 00 f* 

25~ cgR 

r~~ 30 

27 27 ~ 
2s T 

28 

- 27-

f 
8 

1 1 

1 7 

1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!IT!~ ~0 ___ NQ'f!: ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ D _ E_ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ '!' ) _ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ __ '! __ 'f __ 1 _________ Q_!:~ _ 

PA-1002506-AO CYINDER yyy~·-

2 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION I)1i);" .1=Jty 1 
3 251-36102 WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET lJ1TI' -y9y~· BKT 1 
4 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vltj~y· 9/64-40 1=6 2 
5 251-36201 WIPER lJ1TI'- 1 
6 B1430-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE TI9;Ji'- 3-~· -5''?~'1 1 
7 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~~~)'" 11/64-40 L=6 0 5 1 
8 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR Tl9ili''? 1 
9 B1411-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION )\ 9 iii' -'J.' "' 1 

10 B1412-051-000 FELT TI9;Ji' -~· :\' 7IM 1 
11 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 vltj~y· 9/64-40 L=8.5 2 
12 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E;IJ' 'J.~~lJ 7 
13 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT TI9;Ji''i]3'i)~''IJ~'1Y'? 
14 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A 3'?V '?~'1 A 
15 G1411-118-AOO OIL WICK HOLDER .1 yy 7)"4)-I 

16 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .1yy 
17 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ~jA~y· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
18 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN AT 9'Y?' t' Y 
19 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 ~~~y· 11/64-40 L=15.5 
20 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 v~tj~y· 11/64-40 L=12.8 2 
21 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER 3'?~· '?'J.'1jJ\'- 1 
22 01 G1402-116-BAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM I\H' ~ 10.::.9 ?.::. 1 
23 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 5 ~~~)" 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2) 
24 MMT-190B1600 NEEDLE MTX190 #16 !19 MTX190 #16 2 
25 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE 3'?~' '?'J.'1~~;1Jfj' 1 
26 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vltj~y· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
27 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t74J"';IJ' ~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
28 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 D1;1J?i);'l~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
29 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE '?lJ7l"?9;li' 'IJ;IJ' 1~. 1 
30 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vlt7~5'· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 

NOTE CB:.~c) 01 .... GAUGE PART Jf-yW~ 
(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY -'gg 0) J}.O)ft)C ri l: ~ ~ l:Uv) 
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED) 

- 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIJ\J.IJ'v.lER C011PONENTS 

...t*W I) OOt* 

30 

®!of 
3 1 

29 

26 
1 0 

c::::o-21 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!{E! c ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T "NQ . __________ _D _ E_ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! __ ! _ _1_ ________ Q_t:>: _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

251-36607 
251-36805 

01 251-37100 
01 164-09500 
01 164-10508 
01 164-11100 

251-36904 
01 164-09906 
01 164-11308 

251-37001 
164-10102 

01 164-10201 
01 164-11407 

164-10300 
251-40658 

02 164-10607 
02 164-10706 
02 164-10805 
02 164-10904 

251-36706 
B1505-804-000 
SM-6035052-TN 
SS-6091022-TP 
WP-0371026-SD 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-9090640-SP 
SS-6080810-SP 
SS-6080410-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
SS-7091410-SP 
SM-6030602-TP 
WP-0320500-SC 
PJ-3040405-01 
PJ-3040405-06 
251-38306 
251-39601 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6121210-SP 
SS-6153040-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
251-40351 

* PJ-3010405-02 

NOTE (li:~C.) 

THREAD KNIFE BASE 
NEEDLE THREAD CYLINDER BASE 
NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F 
NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A 
NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B 
UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E 
NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE 
NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE 
FIXED KNIFE 
THREAD KNIFE CYLINDER JOINT 
NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE 
NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE 
CLAMP PLATE A 
NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING 
CYLINDER ASM. 
SPACER 0. 2 
SPACER 0.4 
SPACER 0. 6 
SPACER 0. 8 
CYLINDER BASE BRACKET 
HINGE SHAFT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 3. 7X7X 1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 3. 7X7X1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
WASHER M3 
ELBOW UNION 4XM5 
ELBOW UNION 
KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER BKT 
KNIFE CHANGING LINK A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
NUT 15/64-28 
KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ASM. 
HALF UNION 4XM5 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... GAUGE PART 

- 30-

?!71HY;>{;W 9'1 
?!71~~YYYY9' ~·9·1 
?!71~~Y~:AF(8-10MM) 

?NHYJ<:AA 
?NHYn B 
?NHY~:A E 
?NHY~:A;/J' 1~· 

?!71HYJ'T1~:A 
?NHYJ71~:AA 
?!71~~YYYY9'J'31Y~ 
?NH'7Y7' ~' 9' 1 
?NH'7YT 1!t 
?NH'7YT 19A 
?NH'7Y7' I\' -1 
?NHYYYY9' (n) 
?!71~~Y~:A:A~' -~-0.2 
?!71~~Y~:A:A~· -~-0.4 

?!71~~Y~:A:A~· -~-0.6 
?!71~~Y~:A:A~· -~-0.8 

YYY9'-~'9'1J'T1 BKT 
;HI?j-' l:YJ'J''J 
D:»M7:hJ;' IH 
l:7.1Y' 
1:7~' ;/]' -1 3. 7X7X1 
YAl:7.1Y' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
tJ'~'Jj'A~ 9/64-40 L=6 
l:7*J' 1/8-44 L=8 
l:7*J' 1/8-44 L=4 
y J1l:7*J' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
l:7.1Y' 9/64-40 L=6 
l:7f'~'* 3.7X7X1. 
YJ1l:7.1Y' 9/64-40 L= 13. 5 
tJ'~'J7ti'A~ M3X0.5 L=6 
1:7~·~· .1 J~'9Y~ M3 
IJ1;Ji' .1=J!"Y 4XM5 
IJ1;Ji' .1=Jl"Y 
~:A~9~IY9Y9'BKT 

?!J~:A~9~I9Y'J A 
YAl:7.1Y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
l:7.1J' 3/16-28 L=12 
l:7.1J' 15/64-28 L=30 
tJ'~'Jt'~ 15/64-28 
?!J~:A~Y~IJ9Y~· ('!~) 

I\-7.1=Jl"Y 4XM5 

~:I'Rfll5t% 
-7--:/fll5t% 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS 

T ff.: -:::J iJ• 0'). OOi% 

- 31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B¥ ~ ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p ~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-E;_ § -c- ~ _I -P_ T _r- 0_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'1- - ~ - - {_ - - - - - - - - Q_!: :>::. -

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
r2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

* 

* 

251-37308 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR(A) 
G5701-119-000-A UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 
SS-6151712-TP 
164.-13510 
251-37506 
B3034-450-000 
B3035-450-000 
251-37407 
SD-0640602-SP 
G5708-119-000 
164-13403 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-7110710-SP 
SD-0450401-SP 
SS-8110410-TP 
251-37605 
251-37704 
SS-6151412-TP 
WP-0621026-SP 
PA-1001527-AO 
G5680-116-000 
PJ -0"320525-01 
BT-0400251-EF 
BT-0400251-EC 
EA-9500B01-00 
EA-9502B05-00 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-7110710-SP 
BT-0400251-EC 
WP-0901603-SB 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 
UNDER KNIFE FITTING BASE B 
CYLINDER JOINT 
LINK PIN 
SNAP RING 
KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 6. 0 
JOINT CONNECTING PLATE 
KNIFE PRESSER BASE 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 4. 5 H= 4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
KNIFE LINK ARM, RIGHT 
KNIFE LINK ARM ,LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 
AIR CYLINDER 
UNIVERSAL ELBOW 
HOSE NIPPLE 
VINYL TUBE 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE CLIP 
WASHER 6. 5X11X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
WASHER 

- 32-

H1k1:1J~*· ? (A) 2 
'Y:9:;CA~ V'11:9' ·{ 1 
DJhj7f~' ~~ 15/64-28 2 
'Y:9;:CAH'1H' 1 B 1 
'Y:9~AY9Y:9''Y'3{Y~ 1 
?1J:tj9 9Yjt' Y 1 
'71J:tj9 9Yjt' Y ~;(TJ 2 
'Y:9~A'YY {51 1 
:$t Y-*'Y' D=6. 35 H=6 1 
'J' 3{Y~vY1'1{:9 1 
'Y:!l~A:t!J"I)I' { 2 
t7~'h'-* 4.5X8X0.5 4 
~~t7-*'Y' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
:9' y~y· D=4. 5 H=4 3 
~~~y· 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 
'Y:9~A'Y'j?7' (~f') 1 
'Y51~AJ'j'77' (t51'9) 1 
D'1hj7f~· ~~ 15/64-28 2 

. t7~' h' ~ 6. 2X9. 5X1 2 
IYJ9Y:9' 1 
:z:.fl' -HIJ~~· 1 
~-A:.'17' ~ 2 
f:J.-7' 0.66 
%51Y~-Af 0.66 
~Wl:Yfl' y~· 5 
1-7' M9'17' 1 
t7~' h' ~ 6 . 5X 11X 1 3 
~H7-*Y' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
?v51Y~-Af 0.66 
t7~' h' ~ 8. 5X16Xl. 2 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK & HOOK ~ . l'":$lb00-f* DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

7 

. I 
Jr24 ~30 1-29 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ c I'!_O ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ n _ ~ § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ r _r _ Q !1 ___________ ~ __ '.! _ _ ! __ 1 _________ OJt _ 

251-38504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT y))y' 'J 
2 Bl802-512-0AB BUSHING ASM., FRONT Y!J.Y IJ n)(!J.JI, IJO:. 1 
3 Bl816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE y!J.y' 'J -* )'' "'J' }~'{ 2 
4 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~J<i:J' l/4-40 L=8 4 
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE )'!}.)" 'J77JJ<!J.J~ 'J~ 1 
6 Bl813-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING y!J_y' 'J 1\. 7V 'IIJ' 1 
7 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'tl~t7.1>J' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1 
8 Bl804-512-000 THRUST COLLAR y!J.J' 'J A7A~ I'JJ 
9 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~ ;(.1;')'' 15/64-28 L=7 2 

10 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~ ;(.1;)'' 15/64-28 L=l 0. 5 1 
11 01 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A 'JHY 'J .1;)'' f\'J' 1~'1 A 1 
12 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 ~ ;(.1;)" 1/4-40 L=4. 5 6 
13 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~ ;(.1;)'' 15/64-28 L=20 
14 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t7.1;Y' 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
15 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7'!/'' j]' .1; 3. 7X8Xl 2 
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 7/J/J' '17'171 2 
17 Bl823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 7/Jj]''{ 7'171?7' y· 'J 2 
18 Bl822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK 77J7J' '{ 7'171?7' 2 
19 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1/J'J71~ 11/64-40 2 
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER JJ'{)" 'J!J.' 1~;( ']! 2 
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER /J'tY 'J!J.' 1~;< Y!J. 2 
22 164-21513 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT JJ'{)" 'J!J.' 1 (t!J.' 9) 1 
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 t7.1;Y 11/64-40 L=l6 2 
24 SS-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 U17J'J77~ ~~ 15/64-28 2 
25 Gl861-119-000 GASKET /J'tY 'J!J.' 1 ,,. 1orY 2 
26 Gl860-119-AAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM. , LEFT JJ'{J''J!J.'17!J. t!J.' 9 'J~ 1 
27 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l2 t:7-*J' 9/64-40 L=l2 20 
28 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING /J't)'' 'JY!J.;>(!J-1~ 2 
29 SM-6082002-SP SCREW M8 L=20 U17J'J77lli' M M8 L=20 2 
30 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5Xl8X1.6 t7'!1'' j]' .1; 8. 5Xl8Xl. 6 2 
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 'tl~t7.1>Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
32 251-38405 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING /J'tY 'J']IJ(!J.J~ 2 
33 Bl820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 7/J/J''17'17{9'1'J 2 
34 Bl821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD 7/J7J''t 7'171 'J7'1'Jt''l 2 
35 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~)'y 0.02 
36 164-21760 HORIZONTAL ROTATING HOOKASM. A{l\1ll' '{ ('J~) 2 
37 164-22065 BOBBIN CASE J)i't'Y]-A (2) 
38 Gl831-116-00B TENSION SPRING f3-Jf\'-* (2) 
39 105-47800 SCREW Y!J.1~f3l'JYI, • .1> ~J<.1>Y (2) 
40 105-47909 SCREW Y!J.1~f3l'J93'Jf3l'Jt1 .1>Y (2) 
41 164-28153 BOBBIN ASM. Jli't'Y (IJ~) 2 
42 SM-6040802-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 U1/J'J77lli'J~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
43 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7'!1''7J' .1; 4.5X8X0.5 2 
44 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT 1~1/JO:.:tY"' .1> ::.or· l 
45 SM-6040802-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 U1/J'J77lli' ~~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
46 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7'!/'' j]' ~ 4. 5X8XO. 5 2 
47 164-22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 1~ 17J~ItY f\' :HL) 1 
48 164-22404 0 I L COVER, LEFT lT 7lli'' -(L) 1 
49 Gl860-119-BAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT b'tY''J!J-'17~ ::.or· "~ 1 
50 Gl860-119-BAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT 7l'11''J!J.'17!J. ~or· "~ 1 
51 SS-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 U17J'Ji};' M 1/4-40 L=7 1 
52 164-28401 HOOK OIL GAUGE /J'tlt11W -Y 2 
53 01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A JJ'1Y''JI'J9J<!J.J A7A~1!J. A 2 
54 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~)''; 0.01 

NOTE (8::~2.) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 3~HRWJb 

- 34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPER KNIFE _t) 7-00-f* COMPONENTS 

1 4 

20 -~42 
~43 

44-

32 
32 

37 34 

13 

- 35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!{f? ~ J'!O ___ NQJ'!: ____ P ~T _ NQ • __________ ]J _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ . ~ __ 7 __ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q_t:l::. _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

* 

* 

251-38009 
103-13906 
251-37803 
SM-6061602-TP 
NS-6680410-SP 
251-37902 
B1702-012-000 
SD-1021251-SP 
D1450-055-BAO 
SS-8660340-SP 
B1213-012-000 
SS-8150920-SP 
254-46808 
164-17412 
SS-8110520-TP 
SD-0791331-SP 
SS-5110710-SP 
164-17719 
164-15911 
164-17800 
SS-7151120-SP 
164-17313 
164-15218 
B1467-563-000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-16000 
164-15515 
SS-6090910-TP 
164-15002 
164-15101 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-15804 
254-43805 
164-15705 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6080810-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-8660410-SP 
251-37209 
WP-0320500-SC 
SM-6030602-SP 
251-40708 
164-18303 
SM-4030401-SC 
CQ-3030000-00 
164-18204 

KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM 
SCREW M6 L=16 
NUT 9/32-28 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD 
OIL FELT 
HINGE SCREW D=10.20 H=12.5 
TOP FEED CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2. 5 
FELT RETAINER 
SET-SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE H , RIGHT 
UPPER KNIFE LINK A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
UPPER KNIFE LINK B 
HINGE SCREW A 
UPPER KNIFE LINK D 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
UPPER KNIFE LINK C 
LINK PIN 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
KNIFE BAR 
KNIFE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D 
UPPER KNIFE H , LEFT 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8. 0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 10. 5 
THRUST COLLAR D=11.ll W=lO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 2 
KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE 
WASHER M3 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
KNIFE COVER 
UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 
OIL WICK 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT 

- ::lfl-

')I;{;{jp • ')':J' j 

'/9il"j 9Y' j J(:l/Jv 2 
r)I;(;:{jp • r)r)j' 
DJ'Mlf't.' JVp 
n1Mf1r 9/32-28 
r)IJ(;Ajpo '/0/'p 
7IJvr 
~·y1y' D=10.2 H=12.5 1 
?9tj9:1JA j~ 1 
p;(~y· 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2) 
7IJv r t1fi 1 
J-;(1Y 
'79;(:AH(~:f' ) 
r)I;(:A9Yj A 
pj(~y· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~'Y1Y' D=7.94 H=13.3 
r7:A1Y' 11/64-40 L=7 
r)I;(:A9Yj B 1 
r)I;(:A9Yj :ll' Y1Y' A 1 
'79J(:A9Yj D 1 
vJt71Y' 15/64-28 L=11 1 
r)I;(:A9Yj C 1 
r)I;(:A9Yjt'Y 1 
?9tj9*' ?:JJ'1r' 1 
t71f':IJ' 1 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
r7:A1Y' 11/64-40 L-8 1 
)'(:;:{*' ? 1 
;(;A*"?~'f 1 
t71Y' 9/64-40 L=9 1 
:f9:1JIY' j 1 
:f9:1Jiy'jJ(~!V 2 
r7:A~y· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
'79J(:AJ- 91H'1 D 1 
'79;(:AH(t~· Y) 1 
'79J(:AJ-917~'1 c 1 
vlt7~Y· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
t71Y' 1/8-44 L=8 1 
J-;(1Y' 15/64-28 L= 10. 5 1 
:A7:Ar?7 D=11.11 W=10 1 
pj(~y· 1/4-40 L=4.2 2 
J(:A:tJn'-J-9171:ll 1 
b1f' :IJ' 1 J:IJ' :l/VI M3 2 
t11:1JjJf't.'Jr M3X0.5 L=6 2 
J(;Aj}l\'- 1 
'79J(:A l-917~'1 ~:f· 1 
fr-.' J1Y' M3XO. 5 L=4 2 
1.yy 0. 06 
'79J(:A 1-917~'1 A ~f· 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LUBRICATION *il~t!J OOf* COMPONENTS 

4 

5 

15~-

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~, ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ . ___________ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ }' _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! __ ~ __ 1 _________ OJ:>.: _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

164-25902 OIL TANK 
164-27007 OIL GAUGE 
BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET 
251-40104 OIL TANK COVER 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER 
SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 
HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 
EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 
251-39452 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. 
HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 
HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 
SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 
PJ-0253000-01 PLUG 
251-39155 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. 
164-26850 

'f::r'}::rJj.'')'J 
t1'1~1· -Y 
')!;)C;;J;- A :f 

')!;)C;;J;- A :f 
'f::r')::r!J.'J'Jfl'1:f'J 
h')::r!J.'J'J7!J. 
::r'Y'J 
::r)''J 
~~t7t'Y' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
::r)'') 
1- 7' )~ k;{;/Jf'J' 
t7~y· 9/64-40 L=6 
kkl:'J 
Y'Jt'Jfl' '.IV 
Y'Jt'Jfl' '.IV 
1-T M91T 
~Jt7t'Y' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
11'/'J fl' '.IV 150 
1J'J9::rt;7IM C'J~) 

1-T ~ 'J91T 
1-T M9JT 
~Jt7t'Y' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
r;'J!J.1f1:f''f 
7' 7'!' 
;/J'J9::r')J\' 1T ('J~) 

1 
1 

0.21 
0.4 

0.15 
0.07 

1 

0. 15 
1 
2 

0.2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
l 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE 

"""F*~:I;~ffi~li: 

- 39-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!U?, JiO ___ NQ~ ____ PbJg _ NQ • ___________ n _ ~ § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ r _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '! _ _ ! __ 1 _ ________ Q_t~ _ 

251-39908 DETECTING FIBER,RIGHT Y91~1Yf771~'- ~~· 
2 251-40005 DETECTING FIBER,LEFT Y~1r1Yf7Y1~·- t~· 9 
3 251-40252 DETECTING AMPLIFER ASM. J91HYf7Y7' j::_ 

4 164-28302 FIBER BKT 771'~'-BKT 2 
5 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR ')l;)ly~· -T 1'f' i 2 
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING r;;;J;.v;fn'i 1 
7 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ')I;Jj.yi};-;i jlJ 0.28 
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ')I; )lyi};- :A jlJ 0.51 
9 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ')l;)lyi};-;A jlJ 0.3 

10 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t~·J~y· tA:A M3X0.5 L=6 4 
11 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 l11M7l;J;' IH M3XO. 5 L=6 4 
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7J'n· ~ 3.2X7X0.5 4 
13 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 :!1"' n· ~n t~· J~Y M3 L=6 4 
14 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;J;' -rJ-'yy'=fYni~·:-- 1 
15 252-55050 AIR CABLE ASM. *' t'YtY:!I"-I7-7'fY~1Y3)J-7 1 
16 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION ~-7 ~::Jty 1 
17 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 ~-7~::Jty 4XM5 1 
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?HY*-:A )ll 2.5 
19 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?I!J;.Y*-:A 77l' 1.5 

- 40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 

X.Jv r- fJ ;\- . *:g~~: 

4 

!lli_F ~ f'!_O ___ NQ-ry; ____ ~AJ3T_ ~0, __________ I!_ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ? _ T_ ! _0 _f'!. ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ qt~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

* 104-19307 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
101-61503 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-7150740-SP 
100-39105 
SM-4050801-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
228-37553 
B3125-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3126-012-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
226-21056 
110-77500 
110-78102 
SS-4110515-SP 
B3211- 555-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
228-37504 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 

BELT COVER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 
WASHER 
BOBBIN DEVICE 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENS I ON SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
TENSION BAR BASE 
BOBBIN BASE 
PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
RUBBER BRAKE 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 

- 41-

"' J1J-j].l\' -7'J. 
vlt5t'' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
v&t5t,· 11/64-40 L= 5 5 
"' Jl,l-:IJJ\'-
t5t' :IJ' t 6. 2X13X1 
vlt5t'' 15/64-28 L=7 
"' J1r:IJ,,. - 'fJ.-
f"· Jt'' M5XO. 8 L=8 2 
t5t' :IJ' t o;.:!J' :lfvJl, M5 2 
1rV:lfY~f(~1J'~)(it:iJ'V) 1 
1H3-' nr C2l 
1rf3-' II' t B (2) 
1rf3-,t5 C4l 
vlt5t'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
1rv:t-1rf3~'~'ry'J.'1C~'J'~l C2l 
11-vH·1 Ol 
t1r'~J'Atti1'J. C1l 
f~o,•ty• 11/64-40L=5 (1) 
t1V- J' A (1) 
'J.'Yt'" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1) 
~· t' Yiti ( 1) 
v&t5t'' 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1) 
t5t' :IJ" t 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!{F! o fiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _ f! § _ c_ ~ _I_ P_ I _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ "! __ 1 _ ________ Q!~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

* 131-67556 
229-30556 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-68109 
131-68208 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 
THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 
THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE 
THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L=16 
SCREW M5 L=14 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 
NUT M4XO. 7 
SCREW M4 L=12 
SCREW M4 X 20 
NUT M4XO. 7 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M16Xl. 5 
NUT M5 
SPRING WASHER 

- 42-

·H:$!7Y?f0~) 
1\-:$17?7' 0,) 
1\-:$17?7' 
1r:$!7lli' ?"!I•Jrt'l' 
1r?!7lli' ?lliJ' J' A 
1r97lli'?C?:r) 
1r9:rlli· ?i''f' 7 
1r:$!71rnt1 
1r:$!71r7Yt1C"!:$!):$!'1 
1r:\!71HYt1?T 
1r:$171HYt1?7'9'1 
1r9:rlli· ?C"!:$1) 
1H'\'7WJ. 
1H'f?H'? 
1H'f?H' 7'J'!Y3'J 
1r'i''f?1T 7 
t7Jty· M6 L=15 
t.,· Jt"J' M5 L= 14 
lli':iJ'Jt:1r M5 
j-1\'Jt"J' M4XO. 7 L=10 
lli'»'J:Ti'r M4X0.7 2"/l 
j-1\'Jt"J' M4L=12 
:f~>,'Jt"/' M4XO. 7 L=20 
lli'»'J:Ti'r M4X0.7 2"/l 
t7}1"»"t 
~·t}l"»·~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 
lli':IJ'J:Ti'r M16Xl. 5 1"/l 
lli':IJ'Jti'r M5 
~·t}l"»"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 

1 
(2) 
( 2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 4) 
(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENTS 

~{'F~·,y Jy 7-00t* 

- 43-

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<F!~N.O_- _NQ~--- _P~T_NQ._--------- _D_~ §_C_~ }_P_ I )_0_ ~-- -·-------- ~- _Y_- ~- _1_------- _Q_t~-

G1004-195-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE A '!?~"· H15A 
2 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D'~?t'~ M3X0.5'1'2 6 
3 G1012-192-000 FITTING PLATE 'J'IJ-1)1\' ~)], py,j-(;r 1 
4 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3XS ·)-.\' :::J~Y t..\;1 M3 L=8 4 
5 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE 'liJtJll' H '}71;r 1 
6 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER M1f1J11'- 1 
7 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW 'T 1'7' M'f 7;r ~5'· 2 
8 G1015-192-000 CLAMP -!)}. J1., 1 
9 G1016-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE tJP' J1., 1:::J15 2 

10 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 o'M'l:hJ;' J1} M6 L=20 2 
11 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7-!)' 7J' ~ ~7J· ~'i' JJ, M6 2 
12 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2Xl. 5 /\' H' 7J' ~ M6 2 
13 G8602-195-0AO PANEL BASE A ASM. II' H~li''JM~ 1 
14 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 -!)' j]' ~'~ .,.. • :::J~)'· M3 L=6 4 
15 G8525-192-0AO LCD BASE ASM. LCD ~li''J?~ 1 
16 G1018-192-000 PLATE 7?VJH;r 1 
17 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 -!)'j]' ~'~ t~·:::J~)'' M3 L=6 4 
18 CM-3001000-01 LABEL VJ'J7' 'J7171::J?5'-J],(31. 5) 1 
19 G8533-192-0AO CABLE ASM. /\' '?71H-T Jv?~ 1 
20 G8522-195-0AO PANEL CABLE ASM. "' H?'-7' J1 ?~ 1 
21 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4. 5 ~~t'J D=8X4. 5 2 
22 HX-0022100-0E BUSH 7'15'.J. 1 
23 M1001-060-000 PLUG M77' "2 1 

- 44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS 13. 

~~i:){'Y ::7 7-Mf* 

~5 

6 

~31 

- 45-

1 0. 36 

25 

m 
~ . > 

34 

~ 

7 

~ 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
0 
~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _I;_ § _ C_ ~ _I_ P_ '!' _I_ Q ~ __ .. ________ ~ _ _ '.! __ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q_t~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

GlOOl-192-000 
G1002-192-000 
SM-0040601-SC 
Gl003-192-000 
SL-4041091-SC 
G8601-196-0AO 
SL-4030891-SC 
HX-0007900-00 
SL-4030891-SC 

01 G8510-196-0AO 
SL-4051091-SC 
HK-0266500-80 
HK-0266500-20 
SL-4041291-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
HF-0051110-00 
HF-0051110-0B 
SL-4031481-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 
£9629-252-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
E9567-319-000 
HX-0041000-00 
HX-0022200-0A 
HX-0040700-00 
HX-0022100-0B 
178-45009 
SL-4041091-SC 
G8512-192-0AO 
G8511-195-0AO 
CM-3001000-01 
G1001-195-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
M8602-511-0FO 
HL-0159300-01 

01 G8510-196-0AA 

NOTE (ft~c) 

CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY 
CONTROL BOX PANEL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=6 
CONTROL BOX COVER 
SCREW M4 L=10 
CPU BASE ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
SPACER 
SCREW M3X8 
POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
TERMINAL BASE 8P 
TERMINAL BASE 2P 
SCREW M4 L=12 
NUT M4 
FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE HOLDER COVER 
SCREW M3 X 14 
NUT M3 
FUSE 5A 
SCREW M4 L=8 
EARTH MARK 
BUSH 
CABLE CLAMP 
BUSH 
GROMMET 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=10 
POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
5V RELAY CABLE ASM. 
LABEL 
FAN HOLE COVER PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=8 
PMDC BASE ASM. 
IC 
POWER TRANSFORMER AASM. 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 46-

1'Y1?*' 1:7A7v-A*Y51 
:r· :;yl);J;' 11JJ.T1' H 
b:AJ~Y" M4XO. 7 L=6 
::;·:;ylj;j;' 1'n71J. 
7~·J~J· tA:A M4X0.7 L=10 
CPU~J\'Y :7~ 

7~· J~)" U:A M3 L=8 
;;(~'1}" 

7~'J~7' tA:A M3 L=8 
::;· y'J' YbYA :7~ 

7~'J~7' tA:A M5X0.8 L=10 
lJ.yJlJ.'1 8P 
1].' yJlJ.'1 2P 
7~· J~Y" U:A M4 L=12 
o1:71:77n M4 
t.1-;;(' UlJ.'­
t:z-:A' ;J;JW -:bTl'-
7~'J~J· tA:A M3X0.5 L=14 
01:71:771~ M3X0.5 1J.1 
t.1-;A' 5A 
1f':b' ~1~ 7~·J~7· M4 L=8 
7-:A '?-:7 
7' 17 J. 

Y:7tY :77YT 
7' 1l:Z 
j' 0~1~ 

J-V ~MlJ. 
7~·J~7· tA:A M4X0.7 L=10 
=j'y'J'Y:A11f'J-7' ~ :7~ 
5Vf.1l}'J17-T I~ :7~ 

~'JY7'YY1'11J:77-J(31.5) 
7YYYl:lJJI' -11]. 
1}"':71' ~1~ 7~'J~7' M4 L=8 
PMDC~J\' Y :7~ 
IC 

7 
1 
6 

4 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (1) (OPTION) 

:I::ffl"{~U&~t-'* (1) (7t7'-:/3Y) 

- 47-

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ . ___________ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ J _I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! __ ~ __ 1_ ________ Q_!:>:_ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

PA-25!3502-AO 
PX-5000530-00 
PC-0151070-00 
PC-0124060-00 
PA-1501510-AO 
PC-0105070-00 
185-87709 
PC-0105080-00 
253-19906 
166-54907 
185-55706 
SS-6151210-SP 
166-54204 
185-55904 
166-55003 
185-59302 
169-60205 
185-56100 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-58205 
SM-6051552-TP 
WS- 051 0002-KN 
166-55508 
WP-1052001-SC 
166-55607 
SM-6052002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
185-58106 
185-85208 
166-53503 
167-25400 
SM-8051002-TP 
166-53602 
167-21201 
185-58007 
SS-7120760-SP 
185-56209 
166-54006 
185-55805 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6030802-TP 
185-89408 
WP-1052001-SC 
166-55508 
NM-6050001-SC 
SM-6053002-TP 
SM-6062002-TP 
SM-6051552-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-1051001-SF 
253-23650 
253-23759 
253-23858 
253-22959 
253-22157 

01 166-55805 
02 166-57108 

NOTE (l'i§C.) 

AIR CYLINDER 
BAND 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
PIN CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
BAND 
PIVOT PIN 
STOPPER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
POSITIONING PIN 
SHAFT RECEIVING BASE 
LIMIT GUIDE 
LIFTING PLATE 
ROD END 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
CONNECTING PLATE 
SCREW M5 L=l5 
SPRING WASHER 
COLLAR 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
CYLINDER BRACKET ( 2) 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
BEARING CASE 
BEARING 
LINEAR SHAFT 
LINEAR BUSHING 
SCREW M5 L= I 0 
BALL SPLINE 
SPLINE NUT 
SWING BASE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
BEARING PRESSER 
COLLAR 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
RODEND 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
COLLAR 
NUT M5 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SCREW M5 L-15 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M5 L=IO 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
POSITIONING PIN B 
POSITIONING PIN 

Il)'~';~' 

r: '!~' 
:xt· J'J 
:xt· -v JY~o-7 
;>J-- ~:X11f1'1't' Y?YY:!I' 
:xt·- ~. J/'~0-7 

r:1Y:!I' -n· 7YJYY:!I' 
:Xt'- ~· J/'~D-7 

M::tf~ YHtrf'l' 
:!lx~J?'3?'1''?7Yt'Y 

:X~;:t/1'-

t7*?' 15/64-28 L=l2 
1f'l'';1(t'Y 
y 'J?'T:!I'1 
~::f.1lLMtJ' 1~' 
?3f;JQJ\'-:X 
o;:~~· I'.!~' 

?YY:!I' -BKT 
D:1tJ'J7H' Jl,~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
II' -H' tJ' * 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 
vY'r17' v-~ 
D'JtJ'JlH' Jl,~ 
11' -H' tJ' * 5. IX9. 2XI. 3 
tJ7-
t7t'tJ' * ~tJ''I'xJ!. MIO 
7YY:!I' 7'7'r'JH2) 
D:1tJ'JlH' Jv~ M5XO. 8 L=20 
II' -H' tJ' * 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 
D1tJ'JlH' Jl.~ 
/1' *t' tJ' * M4 
"' lY'J'J' 'r-7-
~;1('7:1'1'"' lYY'J' 
Y=nt7~ 
Y=n· :17.1 
~;1(*)" 
J!;' -J~:XT 71'.1 
:XT 71Y:t1~ 
M'.!'J'"'-:X 
xJI.t7*7' 3/16-28 L=7 
77YY 'J 
"'lY'J'J';>J-ti 
tJ7-
D:1tJ'JlH' Jn 
D'tJ'JlH' Jv~ M3XO. 5 L=8 
O;:t~IYV 
t7t'tJ' * ~tJ''I'xl MID 
tJ7-
D'JtJ'J:t'J~ M5X0.8 17.1 
D:1tJ'J7H' Jl.~ 
D'JtJ'JlH' Jl,~ M6 L=20 
D1tJ'JlH' Jl,~ 
11' -H' tJ' * 5.1X9.2XI.3 
tnY M5X0.8 L=IO 
11'1'.1:!1' -'J~7Yll?'r-7'Jl. 'J~ 
11'1Y:!I' -'1'3?'1'.1?/IJ'r-7' Jl, 'J~ 

11'1Y:!I' -:!lx~J'tJ~tJJ?ll?'r-7' 
11'1'.1:!/' -f)I'J'Jf'r-7' Jl, 'J~ 

11'1Y:!I' -fJJf;!IJ'r-7' Jl, 'J~ 

1f'l'' ;1(t' Y B 
1f'l'' ;1(t' Y(C) 

01 .... FOR WELT PATCH SAPPLY (RIGHT TYPE) :E:(p{f!:~:t;{<.eJfl 
02 .... FOR WELT PATCH SAPPLY (LEFT TYPE) :E:(p{fi:Ml"::tr:f'l!ffl 

- 48-

2 
2 
1 
I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

3 
3 
I 
2 
2 

3 
2 
4 
4 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
4 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.WELTPAT 
, {tU&~-1* ( 2) (7t7'y ~~NENTS (2) (OPTION) .:E:1P CH SUPPLY CO 

4 

36 

1 
0 /or 37 

37 

54 

53 

55 

1 7 

26 

19~ 
18~ I 

I C) 

.. _:;.-®~ '~ 30 

~r\1 

32 
l 3 3 
~ l 31 

@_~ 

28 

- 49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U?c ~0- __ NQJ1: ____ P~_Np. ___________ D_:E;_ §_C_ ~ ]_P_ T _I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! __ ! __ 1 _ ________ Q_!t _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

166-55904 
SM-6052002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-84706 
SM-8040502-TP 
166-56100 
SM-6051602-TP 
166-56209 
253-25754 
SM-6051602-TP 
167-24403 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
G5338-116-000 
166-98409 
166-53107 
166-53206 
SM-6062002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
167-24403 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
166-53305 
166-52406 
SM-6052002-TP 
G8516-231-0AO 
166-52505 
185-51002 
SM-0040601-SC 
166-52703 
SM-6041002-TP 
WP-0430800-SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
SM-4031201-SN 
WP-0320500-SC 
166-52802 
SM-8051402-TP 
NM-6060001-SC 
166-52901 
167-24502 
SM- 6081542 -CP 
WS-0820002-KN 
167-24007 
SM-6062502-TP 
166-53008 
167-22902 
167-23801 
NM-6060001-SC 
PV-1302022-00 
PV-1502060-00 
PV-0351480-00 
PJ-3090651-01 
PJ-3040651-01 
PX-0551040-00 
PJ-0251000-01 
253-59159 
253-59258 
253-59357 
253-59456 

LIGHT INSTALLING ARM 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 
MARKER SHAFT (RIGHT) 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5 
LIGHT BRACKET (1) 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 16 
LIGHT BRACKET (2) 
CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASM. 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 
WASHER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
CLAMP BOLT 
STOPPER BOLT 
GUIDE COLLAR 
POSITIONING PLATE 
SCREW M6 L=ZO 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
WASHER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
THRUST WASHER 
BINDER BRACKET 
SCREW M5 L=20 
BINDER CABLE ASM. 
POSITIONING PIN 
BINDER BRACKET COVER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
SENSOR BRACKET 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 X 12 
WASHER M3 
BINDER SLIDE BASE 
SCREW M5 L=l4 
NUT M6 
BINDER SHAFT 
WASHER 
SCREW M8Xl.25 L=l5 
SPRING WASHER M8 
SLIT COLLAR 
SCREW M6 L=25 
STOPPER PIN 
KNOB 
SPRING 
NUT M6 
3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
MANI HOLD 
UNIVERSAL ElBOW 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 
SILENCER (PTl/8) 
1/8 PLUG 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 

- flO-

'?-71 }9::'117-A 
O'b?Yti' ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 
~· ~~·n· ~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
"'l-/i-'7' ?( ~:t· ) 
~~~y· M4X0.7 L=5 
"'l-"JJ T 71"'H 1) 
O'b?Yti'~~ M5X0.8 L=l6 
"'l-b T 71",H2) 
y·~ry'J'"'l-:'rY?'71~?~ 

O'b?Yti'~~ M5X0.8 L=l6 
y• ~ry~· ry";'?~'b' ~ 
D'b?Yti'~~ M5X0.8 L=12 
~·~~·n· ~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
"ln1"i' JH 
A~,~·- i' !1} 

b'1~'b7-
1f:t' ~)\' y 
O'b?Yti'~~ M6 L=ZO 
~· H' b' ~ M6 
y• ~ry~. ry'j' ?~' b' ~ 
O'b?Yti'~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
~· ~~·n· ~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
A7A~~n"Jt 
~·1y~· T 71"n 
0'/ijyfi' J!,~ M5XO. 8 L=ZO 
~·1y~· -b17Y1"Yf?~ 

1f:t'~t'Y 
~·1y~· -BKTb~·­

~7AJ~"J' M4X0.7 L=6 
b~ T 71"'~ 
O'b?Yti'J!,~ M4X0.7 L=lO 
t7~'b' ~ J/i'~"'lJI, M4 
~· H' n· ~ M4 
t~·J~y· M3X0.5 L=l2 
t7~· b' ~ J/i' ~"'lJI, M3 
~·1y~· A71V~·-A 

~~~y· M5 L=l4 
O'Mt'~ M6 1 "J~ 
~·1y~· "J'? 
~n'Yt 
D'b?Yti'~~ M8 L=l5 
~· H' n· ~ M8 
A91rb7-
0,n?7ti' J!,~ M6 L=Z5 
A~,~· t' Y 
n· 
71"J~?J1JI,~· ~ 

0,/i?f,~ M6 D~ 
3i'-~7'Y"J':tYni~·y 

5i'-~7'Y"l':t9»I~·y 

"'l::.i-JW 
7'7Yf~=~·-~JI,IJI,i' 

IJI,i'~::ty 6XPT1/8 
~1\!Y~ 
1/87' 7?' 
~1y~· -?t'7Y"l~'Y3?j-TJI, 

A'1y~· -~"'l~)'j}~'j'3ry]3ry]~ 

~·1y~· -~"'l~J'b~/iJryy~'Y3? 

~·1y~· -~"'l~J'n~~Y"J~'Y3?1" 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ o ~o ___ NQ~ ____ r~ _NQ . ___________ D _ .E!, § _c_ ~ J _ r_ y _r _ o_ ~ ___________ ~ __ '! _ _ !: __ 1 _________ Q_tJ: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 

* * 

01 
02 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 
02 
02 
01 

253-69562 
253-69661 
166-70309 
166-71406 
SM-6062502-TP 
PA-t5uo5u3 AO 
166-71604 
166-55201 
166-71505 
Sll-1041001-SC 
PJ-0200000-01 
SS-5060410-SP 
166-70713 
Sll-1030601-SC 
166-71109 
SM-6020452- IP 
166-71208 
166-70507 
167-01906 
166-71000 
G5317-I39-000 
166-70614 
166-70408 
Sll-6042002-TP 
SS-5060410-SP 
185 65259 
185-65150 
PJ -3090405-01 
PJ-3040405-04 
PJ-2400043-00 
SM-6030602 'l'P 
WP-0320500-SC 
183-37501 
166-74103 
167-05600 
167 05709 
165-45105 
NM -6050001- SC 
SD-045040 1-SP 
166-72107 
SM-6041002 IP 
WS-0410002-KN 
166-72206 
166-72305 
WS-0410002-KN 
253 75205 
253-75304 
SS-1060610-SP 
166-72016 
Sll-6031202-TP 
166 71703 
166-71802 
166-71919 
SM-6031202-TP 
G5329-ll6-000 
1'/S-0310002-KN 
Sl!-4030601-SN 
SM- 6040802- TR 
Sll-6051602-TP 
Sli-6052002-TP 
WS-0510002 KN 
166-56605 
166-56704 
SM-6052502-TP 
166-55805 
166 56506 
167-25608 
166-56803 
166-57009 
SM-8050812-TP 
167-05808 
253-13800 
253-13909 
253-14006 
253-14105 
253 14204 
253-14303 
253-14402 
G53 33-119-000 
Nli-6040001-SC 
St.l 8041552-1P 
166-57108 
166-73014 
SS-6111140-SP 
183-37402 
167-05501 
253-77409 
SS-6110810-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 

NOTE (i.Ual 

DOUBLE WELT BINDER UNIT, LEFT 
DOUBLE WELT BINDER UNIT, RIGHT 
BINDER PLATE 
BINDER INSTALLATION BASE 
SCREW M6 L=25 
PJN c!LINDER 
CYLINDER BRACKET B 
CYLINDER CONNECTOR 
CYLINDER BRACKET A 
SCREW ll4XO. 7 L=lO 
PLOG 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3. 5 
NEEDLE 
SCREW M3 L=6 
CAP 
HEXAGONAL ROLE BOLl 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE GYI DE, RIGHT 
SPACER 
SPACER PIN 
SCREW M4 L-8 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE GUIDE, LEFT 
SCREW ll4XO. 7 L=20 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
NEEDLE COVER 1'/llH PIP£, RJGRJ 
NEEDLE COVER WITH PIPE, LEFT 
ELBOW UNION 
ELBOW UNION 
ELBOW UNION 
SCREW M3Xo. 5 L 6 
WASHER 1!3 
STOPPER (C) 
RUBBER 
WELT PATCH STOPPER (B) 
CHANGE PLATE 
BALL PLUNGER 
NUT M5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 
STOPPER BASE 
SCREW !.14 L 10 
SPRING WASHER 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOIH GOlDE A ,LEF I 
WORKPIECE GUIDE A , RIGHT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 
CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=l2 
GOlDE PIN 
ARM BUSHING 
CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L= 12 
WASHER D=8 
SPRING WASHER M3 
SCREW M3 X 6 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SCREW ll5XO. 8 L=l6 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 
PIVOT SHAFT 
ARM 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
POSITIONING PIN B 
BASE 
NUT 
BRACKET 
ARI! 
SCREW M5X8 
BRACKEI 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELl PA I CH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
SCREW M2 L=4 
NUT M4 
SCREW M4 L 15 
POSITIONING PIN 
NEEDLE HOLDER RUBBER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE 
WELl PAICH SIOPPER (A) 
RETURN SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 113 

01 .... FOR 8,10,12,14l!M 
02 .... FOR !6,18,20MM 

- 52-

93~W '1~'1'/'J' -l::J\-(t'J' Yl 
Y3'7'J' 'IA'11'J' -l::1H'<~') 
A' 1Y'J' ~A''! 

A' {Y'J' H1'r'J'1 
01:M7H' A-1- M6 L=25 
;HA?'9¥'9!ft· YJYY!l' 
JY:J'J' T Yr1r B 
5'91'J' :J'r~'J 
191'J' T7'm A 
t7:J'r1' ll4XO. 7 L=1 0 

79 
r7~:rr 3/32-56 L=3.5 
A97' v-r 
't:l:J:/-Y' ll3XO. 5 L=6 
~1'17' 
o'9Ji'71H' !l'f 
AY 
AY:II'1r' ,~. 

A'1Y'J'~A'Y 
~~· -t t• '; 
A'1YJi 'W Wkr'7' 
A97' v-J-
A9:1J' 1)-' t'J' 9 
01:1int*- .H 
r7~:r)• 3/32-56 L=3.5 
A'17"Y¥AYbA -J~(~¥) 
A'17'1~A9~A' -~':.(t'J"Y) 
45)>' IH'l::;t~ 
IJ~~· l::;j"y 
I)!.~' l::;j"~ 

o:!Jjj!l7i$' H M3XO. 5 L=6 
t7't' ~· t :J:IJ' 'J'I !I M3 
~r7A' -(C) 
A9')7:J' A(h'J'J'"13')) 
'J'I';{/Ar7A'-(B) 

1 I!'l. 'J 

':.::t· -)!. 7' 71)' t-
01:11~t1r M5X0.8 l]l 
'J' :J:i-7' D=4. 5 H=4 
;lr1A' -'J'1 
o;'HYH' !IF M4XO. 7 L=IO 
A' :i-t' :IJ' :i- 1!4 
~7' :IJ' 1r' A' 'r A 
~Yh'1r'A''r B 
A' :rt·~· 'r 1!4 
Vh''IF'A\B'9J 
~)· :11'11-' A(':.~·) 
'1"71-7' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
~7':11'1!-'7-A(t'J'9) 
o1~ntt·H 

• y 

7-A)'J!I 
~)':11'11-'7-A(W l 
o1~ntt· J~r 
't':IJ''r 
A'~j h'~ 3.IX5.9X0.7 
t~· :Jt-7' M3XO. 5 L=6 
01~~7tt' !lor M4X0.7 L=8 
01:1inH· !lor M5X0.8 L=l6 
01~ntt· !lor M5XO. 8 L=20 
A' ~'f"Jj' ~ 5.IX9.2XI.3 
'J'Ij(J'J!J1'J)7Y1'~ 
'J'I){J'J17-A 
o1Mn~· !lor 
{f~· )t' '! B 

~ -~ 

{H'h':Jr#1r 
'J11'JJ-Y11T 711J­
'7H'JJ-Y117-A 
r):i-7' M5XO. 8 L=8 
??'1'm;'?'BKI (B) 
'J'Ij{J";' 3'7~' 8G 3. 3X3. 3 
'J'I){J7' 3')~· 1 OG 4. 3X4. 3 
'J'I){J7' 3')~· 12G 5. 3X5. 3 
'J'I){J)' 3'7~' 14G 6. 3X6. 3 
!l'l,h' 3'7¥' 16G 7 . 3X7 . 3 
'J'I';{J7'3')~· 18G 8.3X8.3 
'J'Ij(J)'3'7~'20G 9.3X9.3 
'J'Ij{)~A' y j-):i-)' 
o1:11~nr M4 
rr 

{H' )t' Y(C) 
AY'J'r:J' A 
t71:7' 11/64-40 L=ll 
'J'Ij{)')1-('J 
!n;t/AF7A' -(A) 
W"JA''r 
t7:i-Y' 11/64-40 L=8 
~· :i-j" ~· :i- 3 .1X5. 9XO. 7 

8,10,12,14MM)ll 
16, 18,20l!M!ll 

I 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 2) 

(10) 
(l) 
( 4) 
(4) 

(20) 
(20) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(6) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
6 
6 
2 
1 
1 

I 
1 
1 
1 
4 

1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT) (OPTION) 

::E:ffi~~~-1* ( 4) :b"Jl::£1±1'* (::t7'y 3 /) 

53 

- 53-

./ 
./ 

/ 
/ 

./ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ c ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ . ___________ D _ :E;_ § _ C_ ~ J _P_ '!' _I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ f __ 1 _________ 0.!-~ _ 

I * 253-69760 BINDER UNIT, LEFT ~~-~~~-,~·{y~· -~=1~(t~· I 
2 * 253-69869 BINDER UNIT, RIGHT "-'f 71~~· '"' 1'1'.1' -J.=,.H"-'f I 
3 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE /1' {';~' ~ 9,.1~' { (I) 
4 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L~25 o,.71~7tt· ~~ M6 L~25 (I) 
5 PA-1500503-AO PIN CYLINDER ~-~A{,.f,.~t''J"J9'J~' (I) 
6 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B ::l9Y:li· T7?-,.~ B (1) 
7 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR W;~· :I"r~'.l (I) 
8 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A "19'1~· T 71,.~ A (I) 
9 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=IO t7:~W M4X0.7 L=IO (2) 

10 166-70309 BINDER PLATE /1' {';~' ~/1''; (I) 
11 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-20 o,.M7H'M (2) 
12 166-73410 NEEDLE PLATE H~· Jtt''J (I) 
13 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L~6 t7:I"r7' M3X0.5 L~6 (2) 
14 166-71109 CAP ~t,.T (2) 
15 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT o1nnn !1.+ (20) 
16 166-71208 NEEDLE "' 17 166-73600 GUIDE COVER 'b' {~' 71/1'- (I) 
18 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE 11971' {~' (I) 
19 167-01906 SPACER /1' {';~' ~~~· '; (I) 
20 166-73709 SPACER PIN ;(>.' -t t' y (2) 
21 G5377- 139-ooo SCREW M4 L-8 /1' {Yij' '\'~· YF5\:J'}' (2) 
22 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 'l~t717' 3/32-56 L=5.5 (5) 
23 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 4W I,U'J.=~'J (I) 
24 PJ-0200000-01 PLUG T7~· (I) 
25 185-65457 NEEDLE COVER ASM. ~· 17' n"9'b"' -~~ (I) 
26 ss- 5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L 3. 5 ~7n5<· 3/32-56 L 3. 5 (3) 
27 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IU' ~=~Y (I) 
28 PJ-2400043-00 ELBOW UNION I.l<<i;' J.=~Y (I) 
29 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t' 71' ~ J'b' '.In M3 2 
30 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 /l'"ft'71'"r 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
31 167-05600 I'IELT PAtCH StOPPER (B) 'Y'I;~:n~'"' -(B) 1 
32 183-37501 STOPPER (C) ;(~'"'-(C) 2 
33 166-73014 NEEDLE HOLDER RUBBER 119i;'JJ' A I 
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 o''bHn M4 4 
35 167-05709 CHANGE PLATE ~9'fii/I' y I 
36 165-45105 BALL PLUNGER ~=:ii· -X T 7Y"l' t- I 
37 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 O,.'b~7'~ M5X0.8 ]";J. I 
38 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4. 5 H= 4 ~·y~y· D=4.5 H=4 I 
39 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L~IO 0'71~77<1;' ~~ M4X0.7 L~JO I 
40 253-75205 CLOTH GUIDE A ,LEFT ~y· 71' {V A(t'.J' 9) I 
41 253-75304 WORKPIECE GUIDE A ,RIGHT '\3-' h' 1~· A("-'\'' ) 1 
42 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 t717' 3/32-56 L=5.5 4 
43 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) ~7'71'{~'7-A(t'.J'9) I 
44 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L~JO O''b~77t' ~~ M4X0.7 L~JO I 
45 166-71703 GUIDE PIN 'b'{V t'Y I 
46 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-
47 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) u· 71' {~' 7-A(W) 
48 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L= I 0 0,.71~77<1;' ~~ M4X0.7 L=IO 
49 G5329-IJ6-000 WASHER D~8 t' 71' ~ 
50 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 /l'"ft' 'b' ~ 3.1X5.9XO. 7 
51 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 f>.'J:J'Y' M3Xo.5 L 6 1 
52 OJ 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ~7'71' {~' /1' ~A I 
53 166-56506 BASE 91{~>.' -;( I 
54 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=IO ~)t~}'' I 
55 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L~20 O,.'b~77i' ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 2 
56 WS-0510002 KN SPRING WASHER /1' 1t·j·1 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
57 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT ~'I'J.)iJ1{~J'j';";'~ I 
58 166-56704 ARM '.I'I'J.JiJ17-A I 
59 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 0,.71nH· ~~ 4 
60 166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B {f~' )tt" Y B I 
61 167-25608 NUT 1H'5!t'YF51m I 
62 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L~J5 ~)t"f}'' 4 
63 166-56803 BRACKET iJ1{~H,.1T 71n I 
64 167-05808 BRACKET iJ11~H,.1BKT(B) I 
65 01 253-I5904 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ~'I'J.}"J'3iJ~·sG 3.3X7.3 I 
66 OJ 253-1600] WELT PATCH RULER lOG 4.3X9.3 9'1'J.JY'3§~· lOG 4.3X9.3 
67 OJ 253-16100 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE '.I'I'J.J"J' 3i;~' J2G 5. 3XJI . 3 
68 OJ 253-16209 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ~'I'J.}"J'3i;~' 14G 6.3XI3.3 
69 02 253-16308 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ~'15V"J' 39~· 16G 7. 3XJ5. 3 
70 02 253-16407 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ~'15V"J' 3i;~' 18G 8. 3XJ 7. 3 
71 02 253-16506 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 91'J.JY'3§¥·2oG 9.3Xl9.3 
72 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 'l~t717' 3/32-56 L=5.5 5 
73 02 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B W71'{~'/l'"f B I 
74 166-74103 RUBBER 11991J' A('b'.1'.1''13i;) I 
75 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ll t7"r"J' 11/64-40 L=ll 2 
76 183-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE ~'1;/:)ljij{lj 1 
77 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (A) ~'15VA~1/I'- (A) I 
78 G5333-119-000 SCREW M2 L=4 ~'1;/:)~/1' '; ~)t~}" 4 
79 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11'W71'~ M4 2 
80 253-77409 RETURN SPRING ,y,~· ~ 2 
81 ss 6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L 8 b13'· 11/64-40 L 8 2 
82 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 D'71~77i' ~~ M3X0.5 L=6 2 

NOTE CiHcl 01. ... FOR 8, 10, 12,14MM 8, I 0, 12, 14MM}ll 
02 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 16, 18,20MM}ll 

- !)4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT) (OPTION) 

3S.1P~M1~t* ( 5) lr:J13S.1±1* (;t 7'Y 3 y) 

.j----:: '..,· 
Y,~ _[ 33 ~ ~ 

d / I 36~ 4--30 
¥ /- 7 5 J L-3 s ~3 1 . 

l - ~ ; 37 /. I 

~-~r ~ ~· 
73-@ ~ 71~ 34 ::-.: 

59~/~ ~ 30_j -1 /.:{) ~ 71~ 61~ ro 55 31_j 3oj 

31 

- 55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!U! ~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ PbRJ' _ Np . ___________ D _ E_ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _________ Q_!::,:_ _ 

1 * 253-69968 BINDER UNIT, LEFT t3' 9~99'7A'-{'J9' -~:::,~(t9 1 
2 * 253-70065 LEFT SINGLE WELT BINDER UNIT t;z· ~'!1!13' 'IA'1'19' -~=,H~"f 1 
3 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 o':l!nH· kr (2) 
4 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE A'1';!J' r ~H'T 1 (I) 
5 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 o':IJj7ri· kr M6 L=25 (I) 
6 PA-1500503-AO PIN CYLINDER t-~A1'f'"ft'YJY'I?l' (]) 
7 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B J~';!l' T7j1J- B (!) 
8 !66-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR J~'J1' :J'fj?l (I) 
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A J~'l!l' T7j1J- A (!) 

10 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO t7:J~y· M4X0.7 L=IO (2) 
II SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L 6 t7::~~j· M3Xb.5 L-6 (4) 
12 166-71109 CAP "!t'T (4) 
13 166-70309 BINDER PLATE A'1'J!J' "\A''; (!) 
14 166-71000 SPACER PIN A"' -t t· '; (2) 
15 G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 A'1Y!J' "\A'';r)*J' (2) 
16 166-71208 NEEDLE Al 
17 166-74400 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER A~:IJ'1r' A"'--!/ (!) 
18 166-74210 NEEDLE PLATE A~Tld (I) 
19 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT ll'Mlt:t: H (20) 
20 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 'lkt7~y· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (5) 
21 167-01906 SPACER A'1';/j''\'A''; (1) 
22 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE A Y:IJ' 1)-' (I) 
23 PJ-0200000-01 PLUG T7'J' (I) 
24 185-65358 NEEDLE COVER ASM. , LEFT A'17'1"\A9:1JA'-j~(t!J' 9) (!) 
25 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 r7A*J' 3/32-56 L=3.5 (3) 
26 . PJ -3690405-01 ELBOW UNION 4Wd>!i·:r:::7b (I) 
27 166-73600 GUIDE COVER :IJ'1r' :IJA'- (!) 
28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION d:!;':r:::;>t'; (I) 
29 PJ-2400043-00 ELBOW UNION J:k;j;·~=t'l (I) 
30 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 A'W:b'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
31 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L 6 l111i!'7f>!i· M M3Xo. 5 L-6 2 
32 166-74103 RUBBER A9ryj:J'A(:IJ?l?l''/3ry) 2 
33 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (A) ?l'l;lJAr1A' -(A) I 
34 183-37501 STOPPER (C) A)-:W -(C) 4 
35 165-45105 BALL PLUNGER ~=i' -k T 7'/J" t- I 
36 NM -605000 1-sc NUT M5 o'h7f1~ M5X0.8 1J:r 1 
37 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4. 5 H= 4 ?!'';*]' D=4.5 H=4 I 
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A';H':b'*M4 2 
39 01 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A "\:l" :IJ'1r' A'* A I 
40 02 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B "fJ' :b'1r' A'* B I 
41 G5333-119 ooo SCREW M2 L-4 !1'1;!)'\'A' '; P:r)<• 1 
42 253-75205 CLOTH GUIDE A ,LEFT "fJ' :b'1r' A(t9' Y) I 
43 253-75304 WORKPIECE GUIDE A ,RIGHT "!7' :b'1r· AC~"f· l I 
44 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 tn1· 3/32-56 L=5.5 4 
45 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) "fJ':b'1r'7-ACt;z· 9l I 
46 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L 12 o'tinn· H 1 
47 166-71703 GUIDE PIN :b'1r' t· 'I I 
48 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-AMA- 2 
49 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) "!J' :b'1r' 7-AC'<"f' l I 
50 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 o'M7H' H I 
51 G5329-116-ooo WASHER D 8 t' . :r 
52 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 A'*t':b'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 I 
53 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 r"' :J*J' M3X0.5 L=6 I 
54 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ll':iJj7f;l;' ~r M4X0.7 L=8 I 
55 166-56803 BRACKET !)j1!JH,jT 'jj1J- I 
56 166-57009 ARJ!l ilf{?ZHH7-A 1 
57 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 o'M77;J;' H 2 
58 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L= I 0 ll':iJj7f;J;· ~r M4X0.7 L=IO I 
59 167-05808 BRACKET !)j1!JHHBKT(B) I 
60 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ll'M711- M4 I 
61 ss-61los1o-rr SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b:rY 11/64-40 L-8 2 
62 OJ 253-15201 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ?l'I;<JJ'3?"\'8G 7.3X3.3 I 
63 01 253-15300 WELT PATCH RULER JOG 9.3X4.3 !1'1;<!7'3?"\' JOG 9.3X4.3 I 
64 01 253-15409 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE !IUJJ' 3?"\' 12G II. 3X5. 3 I 
65 OJ 253-15508 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE !I'I;<JJ' 3?"\' 14G 13.3X6.3 I 
66 02 253-15607 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 9x;<Jj'3?¥· 16G 15.3X7.3 I 
67 02 253-15706 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE !I'IJ.JJ' 3?"\' !8G I 7. 3X8. 3 I 
68 02 253-15805 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE !1'1;<))'3?"\' 20G 19.3X9.3 I 
69 166-72107 STOPPER BASE Ar1A' -?1'1 I 
70 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=l5 )-)~y· 4 
71 WP-032o5oo-sc WASHER M3 E71' b' :r :Jb'/jxX M3 2 
72 166-57108 POSITIONING PIN 1f"f' )t' '/(C) I 
73 167-25608 NUT H"f' )t' ~Mtn I 
74 166-74103 RUBBER A~!)j:J'A(:b?l?l''/3?) I 
75 183-37501 STOPPER (C) Ar1A'-(C) 2 
76 253-77409 RETURN SPRING 1: 'yA' 1' 
77 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7*7' 11/64-40 L=ll 2 
78 183-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE ?l'l;l)!)j1!J I 
79 167-05709 CHANGE PLATE "fY:iJIA''; I 

NOTE (li~) Ol .... FOR 8,!0,!2,14MM 8,10, 12, 14MMflj 
02 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 16, !8,20MMfll 

- 56-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (6) (OPTION) 
35::ffl~Ml00t-* ( 6) (:t7'y 3 /) 

- 57-

1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p ~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- E. § -c- ~ J -P_ T _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.!- - ! - - 1_ - - - - - - - - Q_!: J:. -

185-51507 SENSOR BRACKET (1) LEFT t'!~-BKT ( 1) t~r 9 
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 U1M7H' IH 2 
3 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7'!J' 7t .1- Jjt :$!'?11 M4 4 
4 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER "' H' 7t .1- M4 4 
5 SM-3031000-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 VlvJ-1-5'' M3 L= 10 4 
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 tj:!J" 7r .1- J'JJ' 9VI1 M3 4 
7 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 J\'.1-f''JJ'-1- 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
8 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET (1) RIGHT t1f-BKT ( 1) ~:f· 1 
9 SS-6091022-TP SCREW t7.1-5'' 2 

10 253-23155 CABLE ASM. 7717''\:Yf-j-7' ~ j~ 2 
11 253-26000 FLAP FIBER UNIT 771T 7711\' -.1::1~ 2 

- 58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SA -73N:AUXILIARY PLASING BASE (OPTION) 

GSA73000AAOA 
GSA73000BAOA 
GSA73000CAOA 

- 59-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ c JiO- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c- ~ J -P_ I -I- Q. !1 - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -y- - '! - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!::r_: -

GSA-73000AAO AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. (L) ;J;Y" 31tH' 1 C t9' 9) 1 
2 253-75601 AUXILIARY PLACING BASE (L) ;];)" ::lltt\1' 1 ( t9' 9) (l) 
3 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL Itt\!' fbN' (l) 
4 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ji-7J~)" M4XO. 7 L= 10 (4) 
5 185-88202 WASHER Dt'1~'J1Yt ( 4) 
6 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 D1~?7ti'A~ M5X0.8 L=12 (l) 
7 168-04700 POCKET CLOTH BRACKET i' ?":» ~ )(JT 71":» ~ (l) 
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 D1~?7ti'A~ M5X0.8 L=16 (2) 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER li'H'~·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 

10 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD i'?":»~7'?0??"ji-'73?Li'? (l) 
11 GSA-73000BAO AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. (R) iJ" 31l"H'1 C ~~· ) 1 
12 253-75700 AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM . ( R) i'J'3t~~·1c~~·) (l) 
13 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL t~~'17JN' (1) 
14 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ji-7J~'J' M4X0.7 L=10 (4) 
15 185-88202 WASHER Ot':»~'J:»Yt ( 4) 
16 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 D1M7ti' M M5XO. 8 L= 12 (l) 
17 185-83906 L ROD H11"U'? (l) 
18 185-84003 BRACKET ll"H'1BKT (1) 
19 SM-6053502-TP BOLT D1M7ti' M (2) 
20 GSA-73000CAO AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. (D) t'J'3t~~·1c93?71' 'J) 1 
21 253-75601 AUXILIARY PLACING BASE (L) t'J'3t~~·1ct~· 9) (1) 
22 185-83807 PLACING BASE METAL !l"H'1H?' (2) 
23 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ji-7J~'J' M4X0.7 L=10 (8) 
24 185-88202 WASHER Ot':»~'J'/Yt ( 8) 
25 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 D1~?7ti' A~ M5X0.8 L=12 (2) 
26 168-04700 POCKET CLOTH BRACKET i' 1":»~)()7' 71":»~ (1) 
27 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 D1~?7ti' A~ M5X0.8 L=16 (2) 
28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Tl'~jt·~·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
29 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD ;J;'jy~7'?D?jji-'73?Li'? (l) 
30 185-83906 L ROD H11"U'? (l) 
31 185-84003 BRACKET !l"H'1BKT (l) 
32 SM-6053502-TP BOLT D1Mlti' 11~ (2) 
33 253-75700 AUXILIARY PLACING BASE ASM. ( R) ;];)" 37l"~~· 1 ( ~~· ) (1) 

- /=:()-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SA-83N:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (LEFT) (OPTION) 

75'Y/§Ib~Ml~li (lr:) (7[7'-:/3/) 

GSA83000AAOB(G=8~14) 
GSA83000BAOB(G=16~20) 

58 59 

54 55 

48 

1 6 

52 

37 

51~ 

1 1 

87 

- 61-

75 

82 

2~" ~ 2 7 3 0 

~ 26 
-~~ 27 

-~ ~~ 
r--
212~~ ~f'~ 

23 2 6 
27 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~: ~0 ___ NQT£: ____ P~T _ N9 . ____ _ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
83 
89 

01 
02 
OJ 
02 

166-58601 
166-58700 
SM-8040602-TP 
PA-160350 l-AO 
PC-0105080-00 
166-o8~09 
166-57207 
SM-6062502-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
166-59005 
RC-0560 711 KP 
167-28602 
SM-6041202-TP 
166-58007 
254-01100 
253 77904 
SS-4090515-SP 
253-77706 
SM-0030601-SC 
SM-6041802-TP 
WP-0430800 SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
SM-6041002-TP 
166-59203 
166-59104 

SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
167-24700 
166-58205 
253 77607 
253-74000 
SS-4090815-SP 
253-77805 
254-01001 
1'/P-0430800 SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
SS-5110710-SP 
NM-6040001-SC 
SS-7111120-SP 
253-74109 
166-56803 
166-59302 
SM-6052002-TP 
SM-8061202-TP 
SS 6110810 1P 
185-86909 
PJ -3040405-05 
PV-1502060-00 
PV-1302022-00 
253-24955 
253-59753 
253-59654 
253-59555 
PX-5000480-AO 
167-24403 
168-06903 
253-23957 
166-97302 
166-57504 
166-57603 
166-58403 
166-13903 
253-75858 
253-75957 
253 75809 
253-75908 
252-99108 
253-24054 
250-35957 
G5338 116-000 
166-56100 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185 89101 
SI!-6051202-TP 
SM-8051002-TP 
166-97401 
185-65101 
253 74208 
253-74307 
253-74505 
253-74406 

NOTE OH~) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CYLINDER PIN A 
COLLAR B 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
KNuCKLE JOIN I 
PIVOT BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW 1!6 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 6. lX12. 2Xl. 5 
CYLINDER PIN B 
REIAINING RING 
FLAP CLAMP CYLINDER 
SCREW 1!4X0.7 L=l2 
CLAMP SPONGE 
FLAP CLAMP ( B ) 
CLAMP FilliNG BASE BK! (B) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
CLAMP ARM (B) 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
SCREW 1!4 L=l8 
WASHER !!4 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 1!4 L=lO 
SPRING 
ANCHOR 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XI.5 
NUT M6 
COLLAR A 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
RETAINING Rl NG 

SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
PIVOT PIN A 
CLAMP ARM ( B) 
BRACKET ,LEFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=B 
CLAMP FITTING BKT (A) 
FLAP CLAMP (A) 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
NUT M4 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=!O. 5 
FLAP SEJ PLAIE 
BRACKET 
FLAP SET ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SCREW 1!6 L=l2 
ScREW Il/64 40 L-8 
MAN !HOLD BASE 
ELBOW 
5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 
3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
SWITCH FITTING METAL 
WASHER 
BRACKET (3) 
CABLE ASM. 
FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 
BUSHING A 
F OLCROM SHAFI BOSH B 
FULCRUM PIN B 
SPLIT COLLAR 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
FLAP BASE AS!!. , LEFT 
FLAP HASE , LEF I 
FLAP BASE , LEFT 
SCALE SEAL 
CABLE ASI!. 
LIGHT ASIL 
cLAMP BOLl 
LIGHT BRACKET (l) 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=J 6 
SPRING WASHER 
KNORLING KNOB 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=l2 
SCREW 1!5 L:lO 
SPACER 
STOPPER BOLT 
SCALE Fl!1ING PIN 
FLAP SCALE 
FLAP STOPPER 
!lAG NET RUBBER 

01. ... FOR 8,10,12,14MM 
02 •..• FOR !6,18,20MM 

t 7 - ! - -1_ - - - - - - - -Q!~ -

:!t9Y;r :!t7Yt' Y A 
t"r117- B 
r;.l-*:!t' 
xnyy~· 

At· -r·::~Yro-7 
7 3 y 

:!t7YT 7'r"r t~· 9 
D"1J77t*' ~r 1!6 L=25 
A'W:IJ'.j: M6 
yyy~· YTYt" Y B 

?I 
77"7' 77YT 79Y~' (SA-26) 
n"117!t*' ~r 
77 YT A*' Yy' 
77'!7' 77Y7' (B) 
J7Y7' F9j55'1BK!(B) 
t~· .j:y· 9/64-40 L=5 
77YT 7-A(B) 
r7A:I;i.y' M3XO. 5 L=6 
n":li'l7H' ~~>r 
bt' li' <- :11i' Jmf M4 
A' -*'';I}'-* 1!4 
D"1177t*' ~r M4XO. 7 L=lO 
77:)'7' '!:)-' Y3'JA' 1-
A' .j::IJ'rt'Y 
A' <-f' jj' '1- !!6 
n"*"t"r M6 1 y:r 
t"r:li7- A 
r;.l:i-y· 
c11· ~r;.l? 

• A • y 

n"1177t*' ~r 
A' H':IJ' .j: M4 
?:l'Yy 
JTYt" Y A 

7Y7' 7-
'J'rt'7r9"'r~'1BKT(t~'9) 
t~· .j:y' 9/64-40 L=B 
77Y7' r9,.'rBKT(A) 
7717' 77Y7' (A) 
bt' 'Ji' 1- :~'Ji' !iH M4 
A' ;i.t'11' i M4 
rn.J:y· ll/64-40 L=7 
D"11'Jt"r M4 
'1~t71-Y' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
7717' 7 
?'r1~r9"'r7' 7'r"r 
77:l'7' 'J'r7-A t~· 9 
D":li77t*' ~r M5X0.8 L=20 
)-;.l:i-7' 
t7'fo'y' 11/64 40 L 8 
'1::*-~1-' ~·-A 
IM'J.::;tY 
5*'-r7'Yy'~9:1JI~·y 
3*' -w Y:!t' ~Y1Jx~· Y 

7 - ) " 
77"T n· 79-}J.:I9 37'r-7' H'< 
77,.7' ~'~""9377-7' Jl. 7'< 
77"7'111Y:l,.937'r-7'JI. 7'< 
M'ffl-Y''r11W 
7':r'W9:1'9Y''fi'<­
,_11-BKT(3) 
77"7'3'J7Y7'<'r-7'~ 7'< 
77:l'7' HI t~· Y B 
Y7YY' 77' "'" A 
Y7YY' 7 T '1-';:r B 
~:TYt• Y B 
99117-
77,7'~'-A(t~'9)7'< 
7717'~'-A(t~'9)7'< 

77'7' ~· A(t!i' 9) 
77,7' ~· -A(t~.· 9) 
A'r-~'}-~ 

77"7';1}:I'JAY'r-7' ~ 7'< 
y':r'J-}''1-~Y7'71r7'< 
J ) 

'1-11 7'7'r,.Hll 
n":linH· Jl.r 
D"1177t*' J>r M5XO. 8 L=l6 
A';i.t'11'.j; 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
n 1 T 
D':li'l7t*' ~r M5X0.8 L=l2 
)-;.l.j;y' 
A~· -t 
A\-'JA'-*' ~r 
A1-!CFY1ift·y 
77'7' A'r-~ 
7="7' ;()-,A'­
'17' .J<'!r7A'-

8, 10, 12, l4MM)ll 
16, l8,20MM)ll 

l 
l 
l 
l 
4 

I 
2 
l 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
l 
2 
4 
4 
l 
l 
4 

l 
2 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 

l 
l 
l 
2 

(!) 
(l) 
(l) 

l 
l 

2 
l 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. SA-83N:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (RIGHT) (OPTION) 

7 7 'J 7°EJ~#li*€J~ji[ (tJ) (7J-7°Y 3 /) 

GSA83000CAOB(G=8~14) 

GSA83000DAOB(G=16~2o) 

1 7 

5i 52 

65 

I 

~ 
41~~ 
4 4~ ""<.~4 1 

42---1f ~I 

914' ""' 911 j 

20----! ~ 

46 

- 63-

~ 59 E)--3 

! ~b ®----2 

I " 
~~""-~ 4 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!U! c /iO- - _NQT!: - - PART NO. 

I 166-13903 
2 166-58700 
3 SM-8040602-TP 
4 PA-1603501-AO 
5 PC-0105080-00 
6 J6o-58809 
7 166-59708 
8 SM-6062502-TP 
9 WS-0610002-KN 

10 166-59005 
II RC 05601Il-KP 
12 167-28602 
13 SI!-6041002-TP 
14 166-58007 
15 254-01100 
I6 254 01506 
17 SS-4090515-SP 
18 254-01308 
19 SM-6042002-TP 
20 SM-6051602-TP 
2I WP-0430800 SC 
22 WS- 0410002-KN 
23 SM-6041202-TP 
24 166-59203 
25 166-59104 
26 WS 0610002-KN 
27 NM-6060001-SC 
28 166-58502 
29 SM-8040602-TP 
30 RC-0560711-KP 
31 166-58908 
32 SM-6041202-TP 
33 WS-0410002-KN 
34 167-24700 
35 166-58205 
36 254-01209 
37 SS-4090815-SP 
38 254-01407 
39 254-01001 
40 253-74307 
41 253 74208 
42 SS-5110710-SP 
43 253-74505 
44 253-74406 
45 253-74109 
46 253 74703 
47 I66-60003 
48 SM-6052502-TP 
49 185-86909 
50 PJ -3040405-05 
51 Pv-1502060 oo 
52 PV-1302022-00 
53 253-24955 
54 253-59753 
55 253-59654 
56 253 59555 
57 PX-5000480-AO 
58 253-23957 
59 166-58601 
60 SS-711!120-SP 
6I 166 5'1504 
62 166-57603 
63 166-58403 
64 SM-8051002-TP 
65 166-56506 
66 SM-6052002 !P 
67 WS-0510002-KN 
68 166-56605 
69 01 253-76054 
70 02 253-76153 
71 01 253-76005 
72 02 253-76104 
73 252-99108 
74 253-25754 
75 G5338-116-000 
76 166-56100 
77 SM-6052502-TP 
78 SM-6051602-TP 
79 WS-051 0002-KN 
80 167-24403 
81 168-06903 
82 253-24054 
83 166-97203 
84 185-89101 
85 SM-6051202-TP 
86 WP-0430800-SC 
87 WS-0410002-KN 
83 185-65101 
89 253-74802 
90 166-60102 
9I SM- 003060 I- SC 
92 166-97401 
93 NM-6040001-SC 

NOTE ( i:1 lie) 

________ n _ :E;_ § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ T _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! _ _ ! __ 1 _ ________ O.!:~ _ 

SPLIT COLLAR 
COLLAR B 
SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L=6 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
KNUCKLE JOIN! 
FULCRUM BRACKET, RIGHT 
SCREW M6 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 
CYLINDER PIN B 
REIAINJNG RING 
FLAP CLAMP CYLINDER 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
CLAMP SPONGE 
FLAP CLAMP ( B ) 
CLAMP F Ill! NG BRACK£ I (D) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
CLAMP ARM (D) 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=20 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=l6 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L= 12 
SPRING 
ANCHOR 
SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2Xl. 5 
NUT 1!6 
COLLAR A 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
RETAINING RING 
PIN 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
PIVOT PIN A 
CLAMP AR!l ( C) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
CLAMP FITTING BKT (C) 
FLAP CLAMP (A) 
FLAP SCALE 
SCALE F 11 liNG Pl N 
SCREW ll /64-40 L=7 
FLAP STOPPER 
MAGNET RUBBER 
FLAP SET PLATE 
FilliNG BRACKEJ ,RIGHI 
FLAP SET ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=2 5 
MAN !HOLD BASE 
ELBOW 
5-PORI CUI-OVER SoLENOID VALVE 
3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
CABLE AS!!. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE AS!!. 
SWITCH FITTING METAL 
CABLE AS!!. 
CYLINDER PIN A 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=10. 5 
BuSHING A 
FULCRUM SHAFT BUSH B 
FULCRUM PIN B 
SCREW 1!5 L=10 
BASE 
SCREW 1!5 L-20 
SPRING WASHER 
PIVOT SHAFT 
FLAP BASE ,RIGHT 
FLAP BASE ,RIGHT 
FLAP BASE ,RIGHI 
FLAP BASE ,RIGHT 
SCALE SEAL 
CROSS MARKING LIGHT AS!!. 
CLAMP BOLT 
LJGHI BRACK£! (I J 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=2 5 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=16 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
BRACK£1 (3) 
CABLE ASM. 
FLAP PRESSER B, RIGHT 
KNURLING KNOB 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 12 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
STOPPER BOLT 
FITTING BKT ,RIGHT 
PIN 
SCREW !!3XO. 5 L 6 
SPACER 
NUT 1!4 

Ol. ... FOR 8,10,12,14MM 
02 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 

- ~A_-

I "J 3 :J 

'/7'.17' 7'rn 'W 
0'/Mlt*' .H M6 L=25 
A' *t' j}' ~ 1!6 
79'.1;1' 5'7'./t' '.! B 

77'/7' '!7'.17' 79'.1!1' (SA- 26) 
0'/j}'Jlft;' .H M4XO. 7 L= I 0 
'!7'.17' A:li' '.17' 
77'7' '!7'.17' (B) 
'h'J7· FDji?JBKI (D) 
t~· *y 9/64-40 L=5 
'!7'.17' 7-A(D) 
0'/Mlt*' .H 
O'!tJ'Jlt:l<' ,H 1!5XO. 8 L=16 
bt'1i' :f. 3'h !1'1!1 M4 
A'*}'' j}' * 1!4 
O'/tJ'llt*' .H 
77'/7' 'H' 5'3'W ~ 
A'M'rt''.! 
A :f. :f. 
o'!tJ'ltn M6 15-~ 
~'1~117- A 
~;tt-7' 
CtJ';J~M 

• A • y 

0'/j}'Jlt*' ~~ 
A' :1-'f' j}' * 1!4 
9'/Jt 
Y7Yt· Y A 
7Y7' 7 

h' *'' 9/64-40 L=8 
'!7'.17' H'/'rBKT(C) 
77,7' '!7'.17' (A) 
77,7' A'r-Ao 
A!i-il'F99!ft' 'J 
~7A:i-7' 11/64-40 L=7 
77,7' A~'A'-
'I'J' *'~7A'-
77'7' IJ'r'J' 7 
i)!i'J' 7FYHBKI ( ~:v· J 
77'/ 7' IJ'r7- A ~"!' 
O'/Mltt' i!o ~ 
'1.::*-JW ~·-A 
Iilo*' J..::;f'; 
5*' -F7' 'J'i ¥91ig' 'J 
3>!<' -w Y5'' "!9tJx•· '.! 
77'/7' 'r-7' J!, "~ 
77'/7''Jt'795'~'!93'J'r-7' J!,'J~ 
77'/7' •{7~'!93'J'r-7' J!, "~ 
17'17 jj1:yJ.'/93!/?i-7' if '7~ 
M'H 9 '!'rtJt'J' 
7717' 3?7Yn'r-7' ~ 'J~ 
79'.1!1' 77'./t' '.! A 
'lilot7:1-7' ll/64-40 L=10.5 
nn 7 '~ 
77'.17' 'J 7' '/JJ. B 
5-j'.!t- '.! B 
~;;j*]' 
l;'r{!l~' -A 
o'IM7H' ll'F MSXO. 8 L 20 
A' WtJ' * 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
!I'I~JIJ'rH77'.!7''J 
77'7' ,. -A(~"!·) 
77'7' ,. -A(~"!' ) 
7n7· ,. A(~:t·) 

77'7' ,. -A(~"!') 
A'r-11o7-ilo 
7' J.i;7' '1-!t'.!'J' 7H'J~ 
7~'/'rt' J!,~ 
'1- 7 7 
0'/j}'Jlft' .H 
0'/1J'J7t>l<' llo~ M5X0.8 L=16 
A' *'f' j}' ~ 5. IX9 . 2X l. 3 

,. ~w "'' "'' 11· ~ 'I 
77'/7' j}3i;A"J'r-7' ~ 'J~ 
77'/T;t}'I WB 
o-v,~JT 

0'/1J'J7tt· llo~ M5XO. 8 L=12 
bt' 'h' :f. 3'h' !i'lil< M4 
A' :1-'f' j}' :1- M4 
A~'A' -;!<' ,H 
l;'rt' 7~9'/'rBKT(~"t') 
Y7Yt· Y C 
bA3P' M3XO. 5 L-6 
A,. -)' 
0'/j}'Jf'!~ 1!4 

8, 10, 12, 14MM)1l 
16, 18, 20MM!1l 

I 
1 
1 
1 
4 

I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
I 
2 

4 
1 
I 
4 

2 
2 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(l) 
(l) 

I 
1 

2 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SA-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) 

Y"'-'/'JlliG~l:i (7t7'V 3 /) 

GSA840000AOA 

1 9 

1 3 

1 2 

1 1 

5 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

20 

_k_18 
~17 

t y ;; 1 Qty - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 252-97706 CYLINDER BRACKET (A) YYY:$1'-BKT(A) 1 
2 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L= 15 ll:Y:IJ77:Tili' JH 2 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n'*t':ll'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
4 PH-0400082-CO PIN 1v{::Iry\:' Y 1 
5 PH-0600123-CO PIN tv{::Iry\:' Y \'Jl.6 L=12 1 
6 SM-8031002-TP SCREW ~~*y' M3X0.5 L-10 2 
7 252-97805 CYLINDER BRACKET (B) YYY:$1' -BKT(B) 1 
8 252-97904 PRESSER PLATE ;tfi-{:)1 1 
9 253-19708 HINGE f3!7*)'' 1 

10 252-98001 CYLINDER EDGE YYY:$1' -I:YY 1 
11 252-98902 ROD PIPE ll:Y}' )\' 17' 1 
12 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4. 5 ~~t;t D=8X4.5 1 
13 253-21001 CYLINDER ~::yY;t:$1'- 1 
14 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW J.::/1. - f JtiJ~;j;· 1 
15 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE ;Ji-)(:::17' J~CJ-5H-4 2 
16 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL A11f~Y1!r:!J;T7' 1 
17 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5;li'-}7';t)''~Y:IJI~·y 1 
18 253-58458 CABLE ASM. :$1' -:YJn'Y YJ.1Y37!r-7' Jl.7~ 
19 253-22850 CABLE ASM. :)!' -1}A' Y?I!r;tf!r-T )~ 7~ 
20 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM. A'-{Y:)l' -ryij;tf!r-7' Jl. 7~ 

- 65-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24.SA-85N:PAV1NG PLATE UNIT (OPTION) 

f)(;fi~il (:;t/y 3 /) 

GSA85000GAOB(G=8~12) 

GSA85000HAOB(G=14,16) 
GSA850001AOB(G=18,20) 

14·17·19 

16·18·20 

.!U'!: ~0- - _NQ~- - - -P~T-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c- ~ _I - P_ I -I- Q_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - y- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - - Q~:._: -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

SS-5090210-SP 
253-06002 
SM-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0531001-SC 

01 167-03506 
02 167-03605 
03 167-03704 

SM-6051552-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
169-17007 
SS-5090610-SP 
WS-0441040-KP 

01 253-37213 
185-85109 

01 253-35001 
03 253-37312 
03 253-35100 
02 253-75007 
02 253-77508 

NOTE (tf:~[l.) 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 
PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (2) 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
PAVING PLATE BASE A 
PAVING PLATE BASE B 
PLATE BASE 
SCREW M5 L= 15 
SPRING WASHER 
PAVING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
TAPE 
PLATE GUIDE (6) 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
PLATE GUIDE (6) 
SEWING TABLE 
PAVING PLATE GUIDE 

01. ... FOR 8~12MM 
02 .... FOR 14,16MM 
03 .... FOR 18,20MM 

- 66-

r7A~~· 9/64-4o L=2 
Jf1~~'1}9jjBKT(2) 

tWh'llf*' JH M5X0.8 L=10 
!I' H' j)' ~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
t7,'h' ~ ~h'f~~ M5 
Yf1~~·1 
~f1~~·1 

~H~~·1 

o'Mn*· ~r 
!l'~'·n· ~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
~f1~ 
r7A~~· 9/64-40 L=6 
!l'~'·n· ~ 4.4X7.4X1 
*?t17-7' ~(6)Yf1~3? *' Y:tfvl'~l'f"\':77-T 
~f1~n·1r' C6) 
*?t17-7' ~(6)Yf1~3? 
Jf1~n·1r' C6) 
*?t17-7' ~(~f1~3?) 
~f1~h'1P' 

8~12MMffl 

14, 16MMffl 
18, 20MMffl 

6 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (1) (OPTION) 

Z:lfu§~**€1~11 C 1) (7t7'-:/3 /) 

GSA86000FAO(G=8~16) 
GSA86000GAO(G=18,20) 

30 

66 

/69 
1170 

28 

62 

27 

38 

- 67-

36 3:J 
.~ 36 3:J 

~3 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p ~T-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c- ~ _I -P_ T _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -';- - !: - -1_ - - - - - - - -Q5 :[ -

I 253-07I09 BASE "'-;( I 
2 I77-99305 SCREW t79YY"\' ~:><t.Y" I 
3 I67-I7209 SCREW ~· 7.H;:(t.:Y" c 2 
4 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' t.t• :itt. 5.IX9.2Xl.3 2 
5 NM-605000I-SC NUT M5 D1»)f1~ M5X0.8 Iy2 2 
6 253-09006 ROLLER u 7 
7 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 ~:><t.Y" 2 
8 253-09I05 GUIDE C »'1V(C) I 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U1»)7f*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 

IO WS-04I0002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' t.t' »· t. M4 2 
ll 253-07208 S'l'AD ;(,.. 
I2 SM-605I002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO D1»)7f*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=IO I 
I3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER "' U' »· t. 5.IX9.2XI.3 I 
I4 WP-053100I-SC WASHER t7t' »· t. ~»· of'i'~ M5 I 
I5 253-07455 GUIDE ASM. (B) »·1~· (B))~ I 
16 253-07406 GUIDE (B) ii'1F' (B) (I) 
I7 253-07307 HING f3?1'ft 1 (l) 
I8 253-07505 FITTING PLATE H171~ (l) 
I9 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 U1»)7f*' ~~ M3X0.5 L=8 2 
20 WS-03I0002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ll't,t·»·t. 3.IX5.9X0.7 2 
21 253-07604 COVER "'-22 SM-0030450-SN SCREW M3 L=4 ~7;<Jt.Y' M3XO. 5 L=4 2 
23 253-09808 FITTING PLATE U-I~Y'l~Y171~ I 
24 HX-0033900-0A SPACER L=25 !fll'';J\'-1 2 
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D1Mlf*'M 2 
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER "' 7-J'jj' 7- M4 4 
27 NM-604000 I-SC NUT M4 U1Mfn M4 2 
28 I66-05404 SIDE PLATE '))!\''; 2 
29 253-09600 RETURN SPRING H'"J"'* I 
30 GTR-020I4000 WING SCREW f3?:0Y 2 
31 253-77003 ROLL SHAFT U I";'.! 
32 SM-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=I5 U1M7f*'l~~ I 
33 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ll' t.t•»· t. M8 I 
34 253-09402 SHAFT "'- 2 
35 WS-05I0002-KN SPRING WASHER ll't.t·»· t. 5.IX9.2X1.3 2 
36 NM-6osoooi-sc NUT M5 U11i1f1F M5X0.8 1~2 2 
37 253-09204 PADDING :YWH':Y I 
38 CS-08008I6-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ;<7;<~?7 D=8 W=8 I 
39 253-08909 PADDING PRESSER :YW;HI I 
40 251-50103 BOLT uy»:J7f1H7*' M 2 
41 Ws-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER "' 7-fjj· 7- M4 2 
42 NM- 604000 I- SC NUT M4 U1Ml1~ M4 2 
43 253-08800 BRACKET J;<' ~BKT I 
44 25I-49808 BOLT Uy'fi17!1H7*' M 2 
45 WS-03I0002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ll't.t•»· t. 3.IX5.9X0.7 2 
46 NM-6030001-SC NOT M3 U11J!if1 F M3XO. 5 !;2 2 
47 253-0870I PIN CYLINDER BRACKET t' '.!'J9'J~' -BKT I 
48 251-50509 SCREW UY»17f1'ft7Jt."/'M5XIO 2 
49 PA-1000506-AO CYLINDER ";9';~' I 
50 PJ-0320390-0I CONNECTOR ?v~'l"' -T 1'f' 7 I 
51 PJ-3050400-0l TEE ONION -;( 

52 PV-1505320-AO 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5*'-~7''J";''f9»I"-''; 1 
53 PJ-3050600-0I TEE UNION f-;('2;:)j"'; I 
54 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 I~*' 2;:)j"'; 6XM5 I 
55 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I~*'2;:)j"'; 2 
56 253-59852 CABLE ASM. 5-YY y F' i)'\'3i)'\'2i)/f-T I~ '.7~ 1 
57 253-24856 MOTOR ASM. ')'';";'";' ~· ?!f3i)!f2?~-~- )~ I 
58 G8603-I95-0BO BASE A ASM. ";'J'J'"J' ~'?!f3i)!f2?!fll''J A)~ I 
59 PC-OI24060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;<t' -v J';~o-7 I 
60 253-75106 GUIDE COLLAR »'1V»7- 2 
61 253-'17102 SET COLLAR bFii7- 2 
62 OI 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP !fY" ;tti 1 
63 OI SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= I 0 t7Jt."J' M4XO. 7 L=I 0 2 
64 OI WP-043080I-SC WASHER 4 . 3X9XO . 8 t7t'»'t. 4.3X9X0.8 2 
65 or WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER "' t.t' »· t. M4 2 
66 01 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BK'l'( 2) 7'7u;v:JYY31' BK1'(2) 1 
67 OI 25I-50509 SCREW Uy'fl)7f1'ft7Jt.";'M5XIO 2 
68 OI PA-1500502-AO PIN CYLINDER t' ';";9';~' I 
69 OI PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I~*'2;:)j"'; I 
70 01 PJ-3050400-0I TEE UNION f-;<' 1 

NOTE O.HC.) OI .... SELECTIVE PARTS 3!HRll1l.l1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (2) (OPTION) 

Z:ti!H3g)j)#1;~~fff ( 2) (;tfy 3 /) 

36 

13~ 12 

19~ 

17~ 

-~ 
/ ' 

2 I 
1 ' 

I 
' 

I -,/ 
_/I 

/ ' 

I 

- 69-

/ 
/ 

29 

/~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~, f'iO ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ . ___________ D _ E_ §_ c_ ~ _r _ r_ I _r _ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ "! __ 1 ___ 
- - - - - - Q_!::>::. -

1 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO n'~?7fi'J~ M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
2 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\' H' '}t ~ M4 2 
3 253-07901 FITTING STRIP BRACKET (L) J\:lf~~9,:7BKT(L) 1 
4 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 n'~?YH' M 2 
5 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\' ~y· ')]' ~ M4 2 
6 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7:Jt'')J' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 2 
7 253-08008 FITTING STRIP BRACKET (R) J\:lf~~9,:7BKT(R) 1 
8 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 n'MYH' Jt,~ 2 
9 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\' ~y· ')]' ~ M4 2 

10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7:lf'')J' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 2 
11 253-07703 GUIDE A ')]' 1~' (A) 1 
12 251-49808 BOLT O;th?7f:1U7il>' JH 2 
13 253-16902 GUIDE D ')]'1~' (D) 1 
14 253-08404 STRIP J\:lf~ C 1V ?h' 1J) 1 
15 253-21209 BOLL PLUNGER Jl;' -J~T 7YY' t- 1 
16 253-07802 RETURN GUIDE tV 'J7J' 1V 1 
17 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 n'n?YH' M 1 
18 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7:lt'7J' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 1 
19 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\' H' ')]' ~ M4 1 
20 253-08206 PIVOT PIN 'JiYt'Y 1 
21 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 f~j]'~:Jt'j]'* 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 1 
22 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 :A7:A~?:7 D=8 W=8 1 
23 253-08107 PIN fy? J~t' y 1 
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 J\' H' ')]' ~ M6 1 
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 n'n?fJ~ M6 IY.1 1 
26 253-09907 CYLINDER BRACKET 'J9Y~'-BKT 1 
27 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 nJM7H' M 2 
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\' H' ')]' ~ M4 2 
29 PA-2001504-AO AIR CYLINDER IlY9Y51' 1 
30 PC-0151160-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :At'-~' JY~0-7 2 
31 PA-9000620-00 JOINT ItY' f;Y?JW 31Y~ 1 
32 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET 3')~. '.1?:7 j]fj' 1 
33 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO n'')J?Yflli' ~~ M4X0.7 L=IO 4 
34 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\' H' h' ~ M4 4 
35 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7:Jt'')J' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 4 
36 253-08305 STRIP J\:lf~(J7'1h'1J) 1 

"'}(\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27.SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION) 

_lz:{'F~.A ::$7 y ~ (7.]- /-:/3 y) 

GSA880000AO 

)_4 
®-5 

!_lli!: ~0- __ NQ~ ____ ~~T- N_O: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ I~ _ _ '.! __ ! __ 1 _ ________ g_t~ _ 

1 253-16605 WORKING STAND MH'39:A9YV 1 
2 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M1 0 1=20 f11'JJ'Jlft.' JH M1 0 1=20 4 
3 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 1\';?:t':IJ';?: M10 4 
4 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7lY :IJ' :7: ':!..'JJ' 'fxJ!. M10 8 
5 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1. 5 f11'JJ7:T1~ M 1 0 1Y1 4 

- 71-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28.SA-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION) 

1]\.=r~~fi (7}- 7'y 3 y) 

GSA890000AOA 

_!U!: ~0 ___ N~ ____ P~T _N9 . ___________ D _ :F;_ § _ C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ '! __ 1 _________ Q_!.~ _ 

1 
2 

PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VAL,VE 
253-58557 CABLE 

5*' -rr'YJ'f9bi~·y 
J-f-~A1r'ryb'9Y~193j}-7' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ION UNIT (OPTION) 29. SA-90N:SUCT ' 
IJ&51~fl (7[:1-:/ 3 ./) 

( G-8~12) GSA9000JAO =14 16) 
GSA9000KAO(G- ,20) 
GSA9000LAO(G=18, 

24 

22 

~49 
48 ~ 

- 73-

51 

55 

57 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ c ~0 _ _ _NQ~ _ _ _ _ P ~ _ NQ ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ )l_l;_ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ T _I_ Q. ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ Y _ _ ! _ _ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Q_!:~ _ 

1 253-29707 SUCTION BOX ~.J.!l1Y~''J'J7.. 
2 177-99305 SCREW 1f71J'JYt ~ :;{,?;J" 6 
3 253-29806 PACKING (A) l\' /'~Y (A) 1 
4 253-29905 PACKING (B) l\' AY(B) 1 
5 01 253-37411 SEWING TABLE ( 6) FOR VACUUM *~t1~-TJ(6)l\'~.J.-A3~ 1 
6 01 253-37510 TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM *!7t17-7' J(6)A'~.J.-A3~ 1 
7 01 253-37619 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM *~t17-TJ(6)l\'~.J.-A3~ 1 
8 253-30408 DUCT FITTING BASE !f.' 7H911'-' -:A 1 
9 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L= 15 U1iJ:77H' M· 2 

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12.2Xl. 5 l\' H' iJ' ~ M6 2 
11 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 U1iJ:7fn M6 17.1 2 
12 185-80605 WIRE NETTING BOX iJfl~t: v:7:A 1 
13 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 U1iJ77f*' ~~ M6 L=l2 4 
14 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 l\' H' fJ'.?; M6 4 
15 253-20003 DUCT HOSE iJH':7~*-:A 
16 185-88608 DUCT HOSE iJH':7~*-:A 
17 185-88806 HOSE BAND *-:AI\' YV 4 
18 185-80902 WIRE NETTING SUPPORT iJf7~;Jj"1)-I 2 
19 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 U1iJ:77H' ~~ 4 
20 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER I\' H' iJ' ~ M4 4 
21 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t71}-'iJ'.?; JiJ'!/.VJ M4 4 
22 185-80803 WIRE NETTING jJfY~ 1 
23 185-80704 COVER 7!/. 1 
24 185-88905 PUNCH HINGE t~l\'f'Jy' 3.~ 2 
25 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 1}-7J~J' M3X0.5 L=8 8 
26 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 l\ • ~1}-· iJ' ~ 3. 1 X5. 9XO. 7 8 
27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t71}-' iJ' ~ JjJ' !/.VJ M3 8 
28 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U1iJ7f1~ M3X0.5 17.1 8 
29 185-81009 CYLINDER BRACKET y9y!J.' -BKT 1 
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U:1iJ:77f*'J~ M5X0.8 L=l2 8 
31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER l\' ~1)-'iJ'~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 8 
32 169-60205 ROD END U'JV I'.!V 1 
33 185-81108 LEVER :7V ~L¥ - 1 
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 U1iJ77f*' ~~ 1 
35 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 U1iJ:77H' !~~ M5X0.8 L=l6 1 
36 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER l\' .1;1)-' iJ' * 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 1 
37 185-81306 COLLAR iJ7- 1 
38 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 ~:;{*7' M3X0.5 L=5 2 
39 185-63908 SHEET ;:(*' 'JJ" y- ~ 1 
40 253-30002 JOINT y 3.1'.1~ 1 
41 185-81900 ADJUSTABLE RING f3.~t19Y:7' 1 
42 G5001-236-000 DAMPER 60 !1-''.Jl\'- 2 
43 G5002-236-000 DAMPER SHAFT z*· -J-. !f.' '.II\' -7t7r 1 
44 G5003-236-000 SUPORT PLATE *~3.~7'1;-p 2 
45 G5004-236-000 DAMPER VALVE 'J.''.JJ\'1\'y 2 
46 PA-1604002-AO AIR CYLINDER IlJ9'J'J.' 1 
47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I)~*· .l:.Jl''.J 2 
48 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5*'-p~''JJ'~9iJif\''J 
49 253-58458 CABLE ASM. 'J.' -1)1\'J J.1193:7?"-7'J7~ 
50 01 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP ~J" Jt1)-I 1 
51 01 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 10 1}-7J*Y' M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
52 01 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t71}-' fJ' ~ 4. 3X9XO. 8 2 
53 01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER l\' ~1)-'iJ'~ M4 2 
54 01 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7:7U~Jy9y'J.'-BKT(2) 1 
55 01 251-50509 SCREW U'JiJ:77f1~1}-7J*J'M5XlO 2 
56 01 PA-1500502-AO PIN CYLINDER t• '.JJ9'J'J.' 
57 01 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IJU' .l:.Jty 
58 01 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION f-;:(' 

NOTE ( 8: 1!2.) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS Ji!HR'€lll& 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. SA-9l:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION) 

IJ&5[t:-?l~ii (7t7Y3 /) 

GSA910000AO 

~ 

~F~ ~0- _ _ N9~ ___ JAJ3T_ ~0: __________ I!_~ _S_ ~ _R_ ~ ~ _T_! _0_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '1 __ ! __ 1 _ ________ qt~ _ 

253-30507 BASE ''-A 1 
2 185-88509 RUBBER :J' ..!,l)'(K;Il' :IZ) 4 
3 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0.1~r7J;hli' Jl,~ M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
4 185-88400 BLOWER 91':?'7' !17- 1 
5 SM-9122503-SB SCREW M12 L=25 0.1;!r:JiJ;' M M12 L=25 4 
6 WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER f\' ~:~· 11' t 4 
7 185-64005 POWER PUPPLY BRACKET 'T' '.il;' YBKT 1 
8 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 ll.1'f.r77;hli' Jl+ 2 
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12. 2X1. 5 !I' t~· 'h' t M6 2 

10 253-30606 COVER fJTI'- 1 
11 SM-0040801-SC SCREW H;;:~y· M4 L=8 4 
12 250-40957 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. 'T' '.il;' 1'1-T )1,7~ 1 
13 250-41054 CABLE ASM. ~7~'A1-T M~ 1 
14 250-41153 CABLE ASM. TD7-~-:Il-J;-TJ1,7~ 1 
15 250-41401 TRANSFORMER ~7>A77t-\'- 1 
16 250-41500 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH tJ~;· :IZYM t..1='f 1 

- 75-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31. SA-92:POCKET BAG CLAMP UNIT (OPTION) 

~'i '/ 1-~j=Ejl~ A~li (7t7'V 3 /) 

GSA920000AO 

/ 
f-· 

!{E? c ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _ ~ § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ r _r _ o_ ~ ___________ ~ __ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _________ Q~~ _ 

1 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP ~Y7J"l)-I 1 
2 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=10 ~7J~J· M4X0.7 L=10 2 
3 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7~·n· ~ 4.3X9X0.8 2 
4 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,... H' 71' ~ M4 2 
5 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7jU~JJ9Y9'-BKT(2) 1 
6 251-50509 SCREW U1nj7f1~~7J~J'M5X10 2 
7 PA-1500502-AO PIN CYLINDER t' YJ9Y9' 1 
8 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE ;li-)(:::17' J~CJ-5H-4 1 
9 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION f- j(' 1 

- 76-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32. SA-93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) 

:Y-'Y3i£til.A.~li (7t7'-:/ 3 /) 

GSA930000AOA 

6 
9 

- 77-

15--(8 
I 

i 
® 

_jq 
18 u 

21 A 
/~~ 2 

\ 3 
1 1 

1 0 -

1 9 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!<-f!
0

tl_0 ___ NQ~- ___ PbJq_NQ. ___________ D_E;_ §_C_~ _I_P_ T }_0_ ~- _________ -~ _ _ '.! _ _ L _1 _ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW ~:::.!\' -"!)"J~IJ~;j;· 2 
2 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 f1'11J'J7f;j;' )~ ~ 1 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 f\' 1"!!"' 11' 1 M6 1 
4 SM-3041551-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=15 VIJ1'' M4X0.7 L=15 1 
5 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D11JH1~ M4 1 
6 167-00403 CYLINDER BASE yyy~· ~· ~·1 1 
7 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X10X1 t7"!J"'1J' 1 5. 3X10X1 2 
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER f\'1"!!"'11' 1 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
9 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 D11J'J7f;j;' ~~ 2 

10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT )'Yy~· BKT 1 
11 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X10X1 t7"!J"'1J' 1 5. 3X10X1 1 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER f\' 1"!!"' "}]' 1 M4 2 
13 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 D11J'J7f;j;' J~ ~ 2 
14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER ,yy~· ,. 'Jt;'J 1 
15 167-00809 METAL )t~J 1 
16 253-22850 CABLE ASM. ~· -1}!\')'t;I'JYf'J-7'1 'J~ 

17 253-58458 CABLE ASM. ~· -1}1\' )' 5'~1Y3'J'J-T .IV'J~ 

18 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE 5-'Y-;t~· I;Yf' 
19 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5;l;'-~7'"Y)''~Y1JI~·y 

20 PA-1613501-AO AIR CYLINDER Il)'Yy~· 1 
21 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE ;J;-A:::.J7' J~CJ-5H-4 2 
22 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FITTING METAL A11H Y1'J1Jf'J' 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33. SA- 94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT (OPTION) 

-t/::$1-~*~li: (7t/Y'3 /) 

,---------------------------------1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1---1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 

6 

2 

4 

5 

1 2 

,-----------------------------~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

13---1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

19~ 

1 7 

15 jJ 
~~ 

22 

1 8 

- 79-

1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ !iO ___ NQ~ ____ r~ _N9 . ___________ D _ E_ § _c_ ~ _r _ r_ I } _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! _ _ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q_!-o_: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

01 GSA-94000CAO 
169-12701 
SM-6051552-TP 
169-12800 
SM-6051552-TP 
169-12909 
SM-6052502-TP 
G5338-116-000 
253-25655 
HL-0159300-03 
166-72503 
166-72602 

02 GSA-94000DAO 
166-56100 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
167-24403 
SM-6051602-TP 
G5338-116-000 
253-25754 
168-06903 
SM-6052502-TP 

NOTE O'HC.) 

CENTER STANDARD UNIT 
LIGHT BRACKET (l) 
SCREW M5 L=15 
REGULATION SHJ.FT 
SCREW M5 L= 15 
LIGHT BRACKET (2) 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
CLAMP BOLT 
CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASM. 
IC 
WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT 
WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT 
CENTER STANDARD UNIT 
LIGHT BRACKET (1) 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
CLAMP BOLT 
CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASM. 
BRACKET (3) 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 

01 .... FOR STANDARD BINDER 
02 .... FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY TYPE 

- 80-

APW-1953? fJ.l)~y· J.'.!3?'J?f 1 
)1-:!J-BKT(l) (1) 
U)'j]jJ:hji' J~ ~ ( 1) 
)l-:!J-f3?t1,t7~ (1) 
U)'j]jJ:hji' IH (1) 
)l-:!J-BKT(2) (1) 
UJ'j}jJ:hji' IH (1) 
')!)''nj;' ~~~ (1) 
J'~tJJ')'-fY:7'71~?~ (1) 
IC (1) 
fY:IJ'1}' t:5!'9 (1) 
fY:IJ'1~' ~f· (1) 
APW-1953? f J.tJfY J.Y3?'J?f 1 
)1-:!J T 7'TJ'}(l) (1) 
UJ'7J:77:hli' IH M5X0.8 L=12 (1) 
J\' H' :!J' ~ 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 (1) 
y·~ry~'?Y?f'h'~ (1) 
UJ'h:77:hli' IH M5X0.8 L=16 (1) 
y)!)' 'nli' IH (1) 
,. J.tJJ')'-fY?'71~?~ (1) 
)l-:!J-BKT(3) (1) 
UJ'h:77:hli' H (1) 

~~J'\1' / ;$(- Jtl 
:E 1P #!Ji11± 1'* Jtl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) 

f<!li:I.. J:l:I.1;1Jj~~il ( 1) (ft:{±~) (7t7'y 3 /) 

GSA97000AAOA(G=8~14) 
GSA97000BAOA(G=16~20) 

6 

4 

6 

1 2 

·~ 

- 81-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
0 
~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ • ___________ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ Q ~ ____________ ~ __ Y __ !: __ 1 _________ Q_I:~ _ 

252-99405 FULCRUM BASE ''./T'JJ\.- :A 
2 169-07701 SHAFT )'j''J)" lj 1 
3 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 r~*y· M5X0.8 L=6 2 
4 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS :Y:TYlli";: 2 
5 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L= 18 UJ7J'JYH· Jl,r 4 
6 169-08105 COLLAR t'1r:IJ7- 4 
7 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 r~*y· M5X0.8 L=6 4 
8 PV-0100120-00 VALVE 7{'.!:11. r,. itT 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U'j)J'JJf)j;• Jl,r M4X0.7 L=6 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER r:;j;t•:JJ•;j; M4 2 
11 PV-1505310-AO AIR OPERATE VALVE rytl\· v-rll· itT 1 
12 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION l\-n=tY 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) 

jjljj:=f · Jl:=f~~lJJ~~TI C 2) Ch:1±~) C:t7'"Y 3 /) 

59 

' 3 7---'f g 

~/' 
35·ss~ss 

- 83-

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!U? ~ fiO ___ NQ'I}I ____ P~ _ Np. _ _________ _D _ E_ § _ C_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! _ _ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q~:;:: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 01 
21 02 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 01 
34 02 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 01 
50 02 
51 or 
52 02 
53 
54 
55 03 
56 04 
57 04 
58 03 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

253-36801 
183-00707 
183-00806 
G5108-119-000 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
183-00905 
183-01002 
253-77300 
183-01101 
185-82809 
SS-6111610-SP 
SM-6051802-TP 
185-66604 
183-01408 
SS-'1111120-SP 
183-01507 
185-64302 
SS-9111010-SP 
183-01705 
183-01804 
WS-0410002-KN 
NM-6040001-SC 
183-01903 
SM-6052502-TP 
G5151-116-coO 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5148-116-000 
G515o-116-COO 
SM-8030502-TP 
168-09204 
168-09402 
167-78409 
168-07117 
SS-7110840-SP 
SM-5040655-SN 
G5123-117-000 
SM-4030401-SC 
WP-0320500-sc 
PA-2506001-00 
PC-0151070-00 
G5143-116-AOO 
G5154-116-000 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
252-98753 
253-32156 
252-98704 
253-32107 
252-99108 
SM-1040601-SC 
167-04801 
167-04900 
G5152-119-HOO 
G5152-119-FOO 
PV-0 105080-00 
PJ-3040405-04 
185-83005 
SM-8040402-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
G5140-116-000 
185-82205 
NM-6040001-SC 

NOTE (i:t~i"'.) 

CLAMP FOOT ARM , LEFT 
SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 
SLIDER SHAFT, A 
WASHER 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
SLIDER SHAFT, B 
GUIDE BLOCK 
SET COLLAR 
BUSH 
BLOCK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 
SCREW M5 L=l8 
PLATE 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 10.5 
CYLINDER NUT 
STOPPER INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
STOPPER SHAFT G=8-14 
STOPPER SHAFT G-16-20 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M4 
STOPPER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP PRESSER PIVOT PIN 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M3 L=5 
GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=S-14 
GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G= 16-20 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 
GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER A 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
WASHER M3 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
SPRING ANCHOR PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP BASE ASM . , LEFT 
FLAP BASE ASM . , LEFT 
FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 
FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
RUBBER CLAMP 
ROBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT H 
RUBBER SOLE , RIGHT F 
MECHANICAL VALVE 
ELBOW UNION 
STOPPER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
WASHER 4. 5XIOXO. 8 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 
FLAP SCALE 
STOPPER BOLT 
NUT M4 

01. ... FOR 8, 10, 12, 14MM 
02 .... FOR 16, 18,20MM 
03 .... FOR STANDARD 
04 ...• FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 

lfit:;i""~I7-.A (t~'9) I 
tttti7}'7-A(t~· 9) 1 
;J:71}' )'' 'J(A) I 
Y':>'7t A 2 
O:>'h'Jlf*' k} M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
A' 1¥·»· 1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
;J;71}' Y 'J(B) I 
b'1}' T 01'1 I 
b}b7- I 
7'1h I 
FYYIJT o:;:7 I 
t717' 11/64-40 L=l6 2 
O:>'b'JYT*' J!,} I 
}9:>'17' Jd I 
79Y9'-BKT 1 
'?Ab1Y ll/64-40 L 10.5 3 
79'.!9'-71} I 
;J:}1A' -H:>'W 1(-H·') I 
O:>'b'l*' M 11/64-40 L=9.5 I 
;(},A' -*' ')G=8-14 I 
AF111· )Ji' 'lG-16-20 1 
A' H' b'1 M4 I 
O:>'b'Jf:>'} M4 I 
.:;J'O;J:}1A'- 2 
O:>'MYT*' M 2 
77:>'7' )f'lh )''j';)" ij 1 
o-,M77*' M 2 
A' H' b'1 M4 2 
t'lt' b' 1 Jb' ~'?J!, M4 2 
77,7' tti )''j';t' '.! I 
77-,7')fti7-A t~·y 1 
}~17' M3X0.5 L=5 2 
.:;J'O'J7'.!7' (t~'9)G=8-14 I 
;::J' O'J7Y7' CW 9)G=I6-20 I 
;::J' 0'17'.!7' J' A(L) I 
;::J' M7Y7' ~7-Yt' '.! 1 
'<ivt717' 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2 
A'1Y}' 17' 2 
77:>'7' ;J:}YA' A I 
7"-' J1Y' M3XO. 5 L=4 I 
t71J"' »· 1 Jb' ~'<I~ M3 I 
I779Y~' I 
;J:t' JY 2 
77YT tti J' .A I 
77:>'7' tti A'1bJr I 
oyMlf)Ji' M M4XO. 7 L-10 2 
A'1t' b'1 M4 2 
t7t'h' 1 Jb'~'?J!, M4 2 
77,7' "' -;J:(t~· 9)t;.;; I 
77YT "' -;J:(t~· 9)t;;;; I 
7717' "' ;J:(B' 9) (I) 
7717' "' -;J:( r~· 9 J (!) 
;(Jr-Jv}-k (!) 
t7J17' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
.:;J'O'J7Y7'J' .A I 
.:;J· o77Y7' J' X 1 
.:;J' 0'17'.!7' J' A H I 
.:;J' 0'17'.!7' J' .A F I 
~»=»>vA' JvT I 
IU' .l=.t'.! 2 
;;( 1A'-
}~17' M4X0.7 L=4 I 
t7t'h' 1 4.5XIOX0.8 I 
t7t' b' 1 Jb' ~'?J!, M4 I 
OYb'JT:>'} M4 2 
77,7' ;J;Ij- )p 1 
;J:},.ll' -*' M 2 
o-,M7n M4 I 

8, 10, 12, 14MM,ffl 
16,18,20MM,ffl 
ffJm.~m 
IJ:jo/JJtJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) 

Ju!Ef · Jl::EWJI~~li C 3) (h:{±~) (7t7'"Y 3 /) 

- 85-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Bf! c tiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~T_NQ. __________ _D_E_ § _C_ ~_I _P_ I _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! __ !: __ 1_ ________ Q_!:>:_ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1I 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
16 
I7 
IS 
I9 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 

NM-6040001-SC 
183-02000 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
183-02109 
183-02208 
G5132-116-BOO 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6032002-TP 
183-02307 
SM-6052502-TP 

OI 252-983I6 
02 252-98514 

I83-02406 
SM-605I202-TP 
WS-05I0002-KN 
SM-603I002-TP 
NM-603000I-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
NM-604000I-SC 
I85-59005 
I67-01005 
PC-0105070-00 
SM-604I002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G54IO-ll6-AAO 
G5402-II6-AAO 
PX-055IOI0-00 
I85-82908 
I85-82205 
PV-015II80-00 
PV-OI00110-00 
SM-6044002-TP 

NOTE O:Hi:\) 

NUT M4 
BRACKET 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
SPRING WASHER 
PIN 
SPRING 
FOLDING BRACKET 
NUT M3 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=20 
BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
FOLDING PLATE,LEFT 
FOLDING PLATE,LEFT 
BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=I2 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X I 0 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
NUT M4 
SHEET 
SPRING 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SCREW M4 L= 1 0 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
CYLINDER 
WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. 
ELEMENT 
ADJUSTING BLOCK 
STOPPER BOLT 
VALVE 
VALVE 
SCREW 

01. ... FOR 8, IO, I2, 14MM 
02 .... FOR 16,I8,20MM 

o1M:T11- M4 
l\'*fl1BKT 
01fl?7ti'J}- M4X0.7 L=10 
!\' *!t' fl' * M4 
!\' *fljt• y 

t~l\'* 
t9J~7' 711!-
01fl?t1!- M3X0.5 IJ~ 

01fl?7ti'J}- M3X0.5 L=20 
t9J~Y9Y1'-BKT(t1' 9) 
01;/J?lfi' )~p 
t9J~11(t1' 9) 
t9J~1:1l(t?l' 9) 
7717't!tiJ9Y1' -BKT(t1' 9) 
O'fJ?7ti'J)- M5X0.8 L=I2 
!\' *!t' fl' * 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
O'fl?lti'J}- M3X0.5 L=10 
01fl?t1r M3X0.5 IJ~ 

01fl?7f~lr M4X0.7 L=25 
0171:7f'r M4 
l\YJtJ-!-
7717' n· 5'3'/!1' * 
)(\:' -P' JY)-0-7 
O'fl?lt~lp M4X0.7 L=10 
,,. *!t' fl' * M4 
t7!t'fl'* J;/J"1YI M4 
7717' t!}-IJ9Y1' ?~ 

t9J~ Y9Y1" ?~ 
Ij;)ly}- p 911::17' I~ 

f3fJt1T 0:»? 
)(kYl\' -i' IH 
7{YfJ' ,,. I~T 
7-{'.1;/J' !\' I~T 
O:»h?7fili' JP 

8 , 1 0 , I2 , I4MMffl 
I6, 18,20MMffl 

2 

2 
2 
I 

3 

2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (4) (FOR LEFT) (OPTION) 

[i!jj::K · Jl::K~~~li C 4) C:£1±**) C7t7''Y' 3 /) 

55·56 

- 87-

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

67 1 

/ 
~88/. 

~:a 
'-...] 

31 
1 38 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<¥ 0 1'!.0- - _NQ~ - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - .P- r;. § -c- ~ _I -P_ I _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -y- - !: - -1 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
6I 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
SI 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 

01 
02 

01 
02 

01 
02 

05 
05 
01 
02 

03 
03 
04 
03 
04 

252-98209 
G5110-ll7-000 
SJ!-6062002-TP 
G5146-ll9-COO 
SI!-6051202-TP 
iVS-0510002-KN 
G5108-119-000 
G5125-ll7-AOO 
SM-6053002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
Sl!-6065002- IP 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5122-ll7-000 
NM-6050001-SC 
G5126-117-000 
G5I32-II6-B00 
SM-6031202-TP 
NI!-6030001-SC 
G5130-116-DOO 
SI!-6051552-TP 
Sl!-603I202 IP 
NM-603000I-SC 
G5130-116-COO 
G5130-116-DOO 
G5129-116-COO 
G5140-II6-000 
SM-5040451-SC 
G5847-116-000 
G5124-ll7-000 
SM-4030401-SC 
WP 0320500- Sc 
252-98415 
252-98613 
G5151-116-COO 
Sl!-6041202-TP 
IVS 04IOo02-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
253-77300 
SM-8040402-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
I85-59005 
183-02505 
Sl!-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SJ!-6031002-TP 
NM 603000 I SC 
SM -6042502- TP 
NJ!-6040001-SC 
G5148-I16-COO 
167-01005 
G5149- II6-Co0 
SI!-8030502-TP 
G5410-116-AAO 
PC-0105070-00 
168-09303 
168-09501 
167-78508 
168-07117 
WP-0430800-SC 
NJ!-6040001-SC 
NM-6040001 SC 
SI!-6044002-TP 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5402- II6 AAU 
G5143-116-AOO 
G5149-ll6-000 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KH 
WP 0430800 SC 
252-98852 
253-32255 
252-98803 
253-32206 
252-99I08 
SM-1040601-SC 
167-04801 
167-04900 
G5152-119-EOO 
G5152- II9-GOO 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800- SC 
PX-0551010-00 
Pv-0151180 oo 
PV-0100110-00 
SS-7110840-SP 

NOTE Ci'lilG) 

PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
SUPPORT ARI!, Rl GHT 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SLIDE SHAFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SLIDING METAL 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M6 L-50 
NUT M6 
SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 
NUT M5 
SPACER 
FOLDING BRACK£! 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 
NUT M3 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 
SCREW M5 L=15 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L I 2 
NUT M3 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 
SPRING 
FW SCALE 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
KNOB SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER B 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
1'/ASRER M3 
FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 1!4 
SET COLLAR 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
SHEEr 
BRACKET, RIGHT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
NUl M3 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 
NUT M4 
PIN 
SPRING 
FW PRESSER ARM, RIGHf 
SCREW M3 L=5 
CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
GARMENT CLAMP, G=B -14 
GARMENI CLAMP, RIGHI G-I6-20 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 
GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 
NUl M4 
SCREW 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
WELl PAICH FOLDING CYL. ASM. 
FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
FLAP PRESSER ARM 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 114 
FLAP BASE ASI!., RIGHT 
FLAP BASE AS I!. , RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER SOLE, LEFT E 
ROBBER SOLE, LEF '!' G 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
ELEMENT 
VALVE 
VALVE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 

Ol. •.• FOR 8,10,12,14MM 
02 .... FOR 16, 18,20MM 
03 .... FOR STANDARD 
04 •... FOR HEAVY -WEIGHT MATERIALS 
05 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 88-

:r 1HI7-.A(~!t· l 
;tti ~~· 7-A W 
o1:1J77H· ~r M6 L=zo 
tttti77'7-A~7{r'7'7 
01tJ77:T:i' lor M5X0.8 L=l2 
~· ~t· b' ~ 5.IX9.2XI.3 
91Yt A 
~711-' {:!I w 
o1M7:1-"f ~>r 
~·tt•t~·t 5.1X9.2X1.3 
o'1Ji77fli iCf 1!6 L 50 
o1tJ7:!-1r M6 17" 
7Y 7-A ~r1~· 
o~;IJ7:1-1r M5XO. 8 D" 
~~· -t 

u 
01t17:!-,.r M3XO. 5 1J:1 
tYJ~{; ~r1~·- ~~· 
tYJ~{!I ~r1~·- W A 
;tYJ~{; H~· t C 
77 • ~ -
~·1Yr' J:)J' M4 L=4 
,.,~1-7' 

77~7' ~r,.~· B 
:t~· Jt~· M3XO. 5 L=4 
t7t· b. ~ Jb' '!1'111' M3 
:tYJ~{:!I(W l 
;tYJ~{:!I( ~~· l 
7717' :tti 7'iY'J' 7 
o1M7:T~· H 
~· ~f b' ~ M4 
t7t' 1!' t J1J' 'J'1 P, M4 
t1r1J7-
r ~t~· M4XO . 7 L=4 
t7t'1J' t 4. 5X10XO. 8 
~Y)y) 

7717' tti79Y'J' -BKT( ~~· ) 
0,.1177:1-~· ~r M5XO. 8 L=12 
~·wtJ·t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
o,.M7H' ~r M3XO. 5 L=10 
o;Y)jjf"f M3XO. 5 !:;:1 
0,.1J77:t~· ~r M4XO. 7 L=25 
011!7:1-11- M4 
77,.7' :tti r· Y 
1711· 'W 'niJ~· :1 
77JI T ifYI l A ~'\'' 
r~ty• M3XO. 5 L=5 
77,.7' :tti7YY!I' 7~ 
~r· -r JYW-7 
~J· 077Y7' (~~· )G=S-14 
~:J o77Y7 (~¥' )G 16-20 
~:1· 077Y7' J' A(R) 
~::t 077!!T Y7Yt" Y 
t7t" tJ' t Jti' :!1'1P, M4 
o1tJ7:!-1r M4 
o'1Mt'?F M4 
o1:1177:1-~· ~r 
011!77:1-"l>' n-r M4XO. 7 L=10 
~· :1t·11· t M4 
t7t' tJ' t J1J' :Zxn- M4 
iYJ~ ?YY:!i' J~ 
77,.7' :tti J' A 
77,.7' :tti 7-A 
011!77:1-"l>' ~r M4XO. 7 L=10 
~· 1-t'tJ't M4 
bY' li' ~ Jli' Jm~ M4 
7717' ,. - ~( ~~· ) 7~ 
7717' ,. -~(~~· )7~ 
7717' ,. -~( ~~· ) 
7717' ~· -~(~~·) 
~ :; 
t7Jt7' M4XO. 7 L=6 
~:1· 077Y7' J' A 
~:1· 077Y7' J. A 
~:1· 077Y7' J' A E 
~:1· o77YT J' A G 
o1M7:T"l>' "'r 
~· tt• tJ':) M4 
t7t'1J' t J1J' 'J'1P, M4 
Iv~Yr ]-Y1'!::1T I> 
70 ~) 

701!' ~· P,T 
Ht717' 11/64-40 L=7.8 

8,10,12,14MM}!l 
16,18,20MMJ!l 
1l'Ja¥!JJ!l 
~¥!JJ!l 
J.!!!RllllJ1 

- - - - - Q_!:~ -

2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) 

Jilii3S. · YJ:3s.w.J~~Ti ( 1) (;61±1*) (7t7'y 3 /) 

GSA97000CAOA(G=B~14) 

GSA97000DAOA(G=16~20) 

6 

- 89-

6 

1 2 

2 p 

4 

1 2 

·Jo 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE Y:j-'.;1\' -:A 1 
2 169-07701 SHAFT Ji'.!Y 'J 1 
3 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~~~y· M5X0.8 L=6 2 
4 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS )'j''.;i)i':A 2 
5 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 T1171'J7fi)i' JH 4 
6 169-08105 COLLAR t1~717- 4 
7 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1=6 ~~~y· M5X0.8 L=6 4 
8 PV-0100120-00 VALVE 71'.!71' r." Jv T 1 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 T11M77*' JH M4XO . 7 L=6 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ll' H' 71' ~ M4 2 
11 PV-1505310-AO AIR OPERATE VALVE I7t"o v-~TI' JvT 1 
12 PJ-2J00042-00 HALF UNION Tl-7.1=t'.! 2 

- Q()-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) 

jjljj::f·J1::f~JI~~llf (2) Ctif±~) C;t/-:/3/) 

- 91-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

253-36900 
G5109-117-000 
183-00806 
G5!08-119-000 
SM-6051202-TP 
ws-051oooz KN 
183-00905 
183-01002 
253-77300 
183-01101 
185-82809 
SS-6111610-SP 
SM-6051802-TP 
185-66604 
183-01408 
ss-7111120 sP 
183-01507 
185-64302 
SS-9111010-SP 

OJ 183-01705 
02 183-01804 

WS-0410002-KN 
NM-6040001-SC 
I83-01903 
SM-6052502-TP 
G5140 116-000 
G5151-116-COO 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-6040001 sc 
G5I48-116-000 
G5149-116-COO 
SM-8030502-TP 

01 168-09303 
02 168 09501 

167-78508 
168-07117 
SS-7110840-SP 
SM- 5040655- SN 
G5124-117-000 
SM-4030401-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
PA-2506001-00 
PC-0151070-00 
G5143-116 ADO 
G5154-116-000 
SM-604I002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
SM-1040601-SC 

04 167-04801 
05 167-04900 
05 G5152-119-HOO 
04 G5152-1I9-FOO 

PV-0105080-00 
PJ-3040405-04 
185-82205 
185-83005 

03 252-98852 
03 253-32255 
0 I 252-98803 
02 253-32206 

252-99108 
SM-8040402-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 

NOTE UU2.) 

CLAMP FOOT ARM (RIGHT) 
SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 
SLIDER SHAFT, A 
WASHER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
SLIDER SHAFT, B 
GUIDE BLOCK 
SET COLLAR 
BUSH 
BLOCK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 
SCREW M5 L=l8 
PLATE 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 1-10.5 
CYLINDER NUT 
STOPPER INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
STOPPER SHAFT G=S-14 
STOPPER SHAFT G-16-20 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M4 
STOPPER 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
FLAP SCALE 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 
FLAP PRESSER PIVOT PIN 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW M3 L=5 
GARMENT CLAMP, G=S-14 
GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G-16-20 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 
GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER B 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
WASHER M3 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
FLAP PRESSER ROBBER SOLE 
SPRING ANCHOR PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
SCREW M4Xo. 7 1 6 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT H 
RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT F 
MECHANICAL VALVE 
ELBOW UNION 
STOPPER BOLT 
STOPPER 
FLAP BASE ASM. , RIGHT 
F'LAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
\VAS HER 4. SXIOXO. 8 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 

Ol .... FOR 8,!0,12,14MM 
02 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
04 .... FOR STANDARD 
05 .... FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 

JbtHI7-A (~'\'') 
HI)')" 7-A t:ll" 1} 
J71~' )' 'J(A) 
'7:1YT A 
U:1h'J7:T~· ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
"' :f'4J' Jr:r: 5. 1X9. 2XI. 3 
J71r· Y 'JCB) 
h'1~' 7' U1'J 
t:trh7-
T1h 
F9:1JT 01? 
t71Y' 11/64-40 L=l6 
o:1M77~· ~~ 
~1J:1?"7'ld 
)'lJY:ll'-BKT 
11~t'i1Y 11/64 40 1-10.5 
YlJY:ll'-71~ 
J)-11\' -~1J:1?":9'1(~f') 
U:1h'J~' ~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
J)-11\'-~'')G=S-14 

JF1"'-*' ?G-16-20 
1\' 1'' h'1 M4 
U1M:T1~ M4 
~J' OJ~11\'-

0:1h'J7H' H 
77:17' M-ill 
77:17' ;HI YfYy' 'J 
ovMn~· ~~ 
1\' H'h'1 M4 
t7t' h'1 Jh' :ll'i'Jv M4 
uv:b!ifn M4 
77:17' ;H-I )'j'Yt' Y 
77:17' itt I 7-A ~f' 
~~1)'' M3X0.5 L=5 
~J' O'J7Y7' (~f· )G=S-14 
~J· O'J7Y7' (~'¥· )G-16-20 
~J' O'J7Y7' J' A(R) 
~J' O'J7Y7' )'j'Yt' Y 
1Jvt71Y' 11/64-40 L=7. s 
1\'1!1~'15" 
77:17' JF1"' B 
:r~· J1)'' M3X0.5 L=4 
t7'' h'1 Jh' :ll'i'Jv M3 
Il)'l}Y!J' 
Jt' JY 
77:17' )f4fi J' A 
77:17' Jtti "'1M 
D:1h'J7:T~·~~ M4XO. 7 L=lO 
1\' 1'' h'1 M4 
t7,. h'1 Jh' :ll'i'Jv M4 
4J7J1Y' M4X0.7 1 6 
~J' O'J7Y7' J' A 
~J· O'J7Y7' J' A 
~J· O'J7Y7' J' A H 
~J' O'J7Y7' J' A F 
'J,;JJ=.MI\'J~T 
IJvl)i' ~=;tY 
J~11\' -l)i' ~~ 
A~11\' -
77'17' ~· -J(~'\'' )'J~ 
77'17' ~· -J(~¥' )7~ 
7717' ~· -J( ~'\'' ) 
7717' ~· -J( ~'\'' ) 
J?"-JvY-~ 
~ ~.1)" M4XO . 7 L=4 
b4J'1t 14.5XIOX0.8 
t7t' h'1 Jh' :91~ M4 
U:1M:T'Y~ M4 

8, 10, 12, 14MMJ'§ 
16, 18, 20MMJ'§ 
l!HRlill.l'o 
~Jm!!&Jf!j 
!J!!&Jffl 

1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) 

jjljj::R. J1::R-!p]~~li ( 3) (;;bf±~) (7]-/y 3 /) 

- 93-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~: ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p ~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c- ~ _I_ P_ T ) -Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.!- - '!: - _1_ - - - - - - - - Cl_!:~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

NM-6040001-SC 
185-64203 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
183-02109 
183-02208 
G5132-116-BOO 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6032002-TP 
185-64104 
SM-6052502-TP 

02 252-98407 
01 252-98605 

183-02505 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6031002-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 
185-59005 
167-01005 
PC-0105070-00 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5410-116-AAO 
PX-0551010-00 
185-82908 
185-82205 
PV-0151180-00 
PV-0100110-00 
SM-6044002-TP 
G5402-'116-AAO 

NOTE Ctt~a) 

NUT M4 
SPRING HOOK BRACKET 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
PIN 
SPRING 
FOLDING BRACKET 
NUT M3 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=20 
BRACKET, RIGHT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
FOLDING PLATE,RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE,RIGHT 
BRACKET, RIGHT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 
NUT M4 
SHEET 
SPRING 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
CYLINDER 
ELEMENT 
ADJUSTING BLOCK 
STOPPER BOLT 
VALVE 
VALVE 
SCREW 
WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. 

01 .... FOR 16,l8,20MM 
02 .... FOR 10, 12, 14MM 

C\A 

!J:;';IJ:7:}-:;']- M4 
T\' 1JJ1"BKT ( ~:t· ) 
l11iJ:77;hli' 111- M4XO. 7 L=10 
TI'1:9"'JJ' 1 M4 
TI'1JJQ"\:' Y 
l::\'T1'1 
t9J~T 71"1r 
l11JJ:7f1r M3X0.5 1Y~ 
l11iJ:77;hli' 111- M3XO. 5 L=20 
lt9J~Y9Y~· -BKT(~:t·) 
lJ,. jJ :77 ;hli. 11]-
7l"YJ~1~C:W) 
t9J:~1!l(~:f') 
77J7' HIY9Y~' -BKT( ~:t· ) 
l1:1:iJ:77fi'Ar M5X0.8 L=12 
TI'1:9"'JJ'1 5.1X9.2X1.3 
l1:1:iJ:77fi'Ar M3X0.5 L=10 
l11iJ:7f1r M3X0.5 1Y~ 
l11iJ:77fi' Ar M4X0.7 L=25 
l11Mf1r M4 
TIYYtY-r 
77JT n· Y3QJ\'1 
:At' -r- JYrD-7 
!J:;';IJ:77fi' 11 r M4XO. 7 L= 1 0 
J\' H' JJ' 1 M4 
1:7:9"' iJ' 1 J:iJ' ~"'? 11 M4 
7717'i't:9"IY9Y~· :7~ 
I[;)lyj- H :;'Q-:::;'7' Jl, 

f3?t1T !Jy:7 
:Ab"' -i· 111-
7{YiJ' "' 11 T 
7{YiJ' T\' Jl,T 
!Jy:iJ:77;hli' !11-
7t9J~ Y9Y~· :7~ 

16, 18,20MMf13 
10,12,14MM}lj 

2 

2 
2 

1 
1 
3 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (4) (FOR RIGHT) (OPTION) 

fi!il~ · Jt~iJJJJ~~li C 4) C:bf±~) (7.J-7'y 3 Y) 

1 0 

~ 0 

~15 8 

1 1 

1 4 

- 95-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ c ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p ~T-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-~ § -c- ~ _I_ P_ T _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -';- - !: - - {_ - - - - - - - -0! ~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 

01 
02 

03 
02 

01 
02 

06 
06 
01 
02 

04 
04 
05 
04 
05 

252-98100 
G5110-117-000 
SM-6062002-TP 
G5146-119-COO 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
G5108-119-000 
G5124-117-AOO 
SM-6053002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM 6065002 IP 
NM-6060001-SC 
G5122-117-000 
NM-6050001-SC 
G5126-117-000 
G5132 116 BOO 
SM-6031202-TP 
NM-603000I-SC 
G5119-116-COO 
SM-6051552-TP 
SM-6031202-IP 
NM-6030001-SC 
G5130-116-COO 
G5130-116-DOO 
G5129-116-COO 
G5 140 II 6 000 
SM-5040451-SC 
G5847-116-000 
G5123-117-000 
SM-4030401-SC 
IVP-0320500 SC 
252-98316 
252-98514 
G5151-116-COO 
Sl!-6041202-TP 
\VS-0410002 KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
253-77300 
SM-8040402-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
1&5-59005 
183-02406 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6031002-TP 
Nl! 6030001-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 
G5148-116-COO 
167-01005 
G5150 116-COO 
SM-8030502-TP 
G5410-116-AAO 
PC-0105070-00 
168-09204 
168 09402 
167-78409 
168-07117 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
SS -7 II 0840- SP 
NM-6040001-SC 
252-98753 
253-32156 
252-98704 
253 3210/ 
252-99108 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5402 116 AAO 
G5143-116-AOO 
G5154-116-000 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KH 
WP-0430800-SC 
SM-1040601-SC 
167-04801 
167-04900 
G5152-119-EOO 
G5152 119 GUO 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
PX-0551010-00 
PV-0151180-00 
PV-0100110-00 
SI!-6044002-TP 

NOTE Ci.Uil) 

PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW 1!6 L=20 
SLIDE SHAFT 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SLIDING METAL 
SCREW 1!5XO. 8 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 1!6 L 50 
NUT 116 
SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 
NUT 1!5 
SPACER 
FOLDING BRACKEI 
SCREW 1!3XO. 5 L= 12 
NUT 1!3 
FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET ,LEFT 
SCREW M5 L= 15 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L 12 
NUT 1!3 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 
SPRING 
FLAP SCALE 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
KNOB SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER A 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L=4 
wASHER M3 
FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 
FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 1!4 
SET COLLAR 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
WASHER 4. 5X10XO. 8 
SHE£! 
BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW 1!5X0.8 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL BOLT 1!3 X 1 0 
NO! M3 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=2 5 
NUT 1!4 
PIN 
SPRING 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEF I 
SCREW 113 L=5 
CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=B -14 
GARMEN I CLAMP, LEF I G- I 6-20 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 
GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN 
WASHER M4 
NUT 1!4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 .8 
NUT 1!4 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
FLAP BASE AS II . , LEFT 
FLAP BASE PLATE , LEFT 
FLAP BASE PLAIE,LEF I 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW 1!4 L= 10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
WELl PAICH FOLDING CYL. Asl!. 
FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
SPRING ANCHOR PLATE 
SCREW 1!4 L= 1 0 
SPRING WASHER 
wASHER M4 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER SOLE, LEFT E 
RUBBER SOLE, LEF'T G 
SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 1!4 
ELEMENT 
VALVE 
VALVE 
SCREW 

01. ••• FOR 8,10, 12,141111: 
02 .... FOR 16,18,201!1! 
03 .... FOR 10, 12, 141!1! 
04 ••.• FOR STANDARD 
05 .••. FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 
06 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

nc 

~- {;t)'I7-A(tJI" 9) 
;tti 77" 7-A 'W 
O'li?7tt.· H 116 L=20 
;t:t;tti77"7-AA71~·y·~ 
P':b?77:1;" H M5XO. 8 L=12 
A';r'!""Ji':r 5.IX9.2XI.3 
9'71' A 
A71~ "1~ tJI" 9 
O'!:b?lfi." .H 
A" 'W:b":i- 5.1X9.2X1.3 
o'11iJYn n 11s L so 
D':b?tn M6 !Y~ 
77" 7-A A~'A" 
0'71?7'~ M5XO. 8 17~ 
h ..... -j 

:Jo:.7 7 
D':b??hr .H 
O':b?f:t~ M3XO. 5 !Y~ 
:t9 :J'<79Y:!I" 7" 77'~ t:!l" 9 
D'!:b?lfi." ,1,~ 
o:?Mlft'ICF 
o'tJ?tn 1!3XO. s u-~ 
:t9:J'<1J! A~' A"- "-"'" 
:t9:J'<1:!1 A~' A"- '<"'" A 
:t9:J'<{~ t"'A" :i- C 
77 7 A -
A"1YV :J-i;7" 1!4 L=4 
'""17" 
77,7" A~'A" A 
j-.-..· :J-i;7" M3XO. 5 L=4 
t7'1'· 'Jr :r :1'b· ?nil M3 
:tY:J"-1:!1( t:!l" 9 l 
:t9:J'<1:!1( t:!l" 9) 
77:tT HI 77Y7" ~ 
O':b~?t~· H 
A" ;r!f• "Ji";r 1!4 
t7t" :b" :i- :J:b' :!1? Jl, M4 
b~:b7-
~~:i-7" M4XO. 7 L=4 
t7t":b"1 4.5X10X0.8 
M:l'v:l 
77,7";tti79Y:!I"-BKT(t:!l" 9) 
D':b~?t~· Jl,~ M5XO. 8 L=12 
A" 1)'" :b" 1- 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D':b?7t:l;" !I~ M3X0.5 L=IO 
o1"Ji?f'1~ M3X0.5 !:;~ 
O':b?77"Ji" !I~ M4XO. 7 L=25 
D':b?t'~ M4 
77,7" ;tti t• y 
77'T 'H" 73')A" ;i. 
77'17' 'li!/Il 1\ E!i' ij 
~ ;>(_i;y" M3XO • 5 L=5 
77n· :tti79Y:!I" ~" 
At·-~- :JY~D-7 

'<:J" D~7Y7" (t:!l" 9)G=8-14 
o:.:J' o17~n· tB' YJG=I6-20 
'<:J" D~7Y7" :J" A(L) 
~::1' 11~7y7• Y7YI:: Y 
t7)'" :b" 1- :J:b" jl? !I 114 
D'Mt'~ 1!4 
dbp 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
O':b?t'fr M4 
77n· .-..·-A( t;· 9l~'< 
77n· .-..· -:l(t;· 9)~~ 
77'T ~· -A(t:!l" 9) 
77'7" .-.,• -A( t!i' Y) 
A7-J~7-A-
O,M7t~· Jl~ M4XO. 7 L=10 
A" 1)'":11"-i; M4 
t7t" :b" 1 :J:b" :!1? !I 1!4 
)fij:Jo;. YYY!i' ?o:. 
77,7" :tti :J" A 
77n· :ttx A' 1:117 
D':b~77*" !I~ M4X0.7 L=10 
A"U':b":i- 1!4 
b!l''b':r :J'b')l?JI 1!4 
Y7:J-i;Y" M4XO. 7 L=6 
:;,:1· D~7Y7" :J" A 
'<:J" D~7Y7" :J" A 
~:1· D~7Y7" :J" A E 
b" D?7Y7" :J" 1\ G 
O'Mlt~· Jl~ 
A' 1)'" :b" 1 M4 
t7t" :b" 1- :J:b" :!1? !I M4 
Iv~Y~ r9'7:::'T Jl, 
7{Y A ) 

71Y:b" A" !IT 
D7:b?77io" Jl~ 

8, 10, 12, 14MMffl 
16, 18,20MMffl 
10' 12, 14l!Mffl 
'lol'll!%Jffl 
];'[%]ffl 
J.!HRllll£ 

1 
2 
2 
1 

I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) 

jiljf.:JS: · Jl.:JS:m~~l:i ( l) (jj!jj{]lJJ{±~) (7.t7'y3 Y) 

GSA97000EAOA(G=B~14) 

GSA97000FAOA(G=16~20) 

6 

4 

6 

2 p 

i 2 

~ 

- 97-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



){E! c N_o ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _NQ . ___________ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ ]_ P_ I _r _ Q ~ ____________ ~ __ '.! __ !: __ 1 _________ Q!:J:. _ 

252-99405 FULCRUM BASE ;:;yr..·-x 
2 169-07701 SHAFT 'Yr'.JY 'J 1 
3 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 p)*y' M5X0.8 L=6 2 
4 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS J'rYlli' ;:( 2 
5 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 D1:/J7l:hli' J1P 4 
6 169-08105 COLLAR t:1p:/J7- 4 
7 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 p)*y' M5X0.8 L=6 4 
8 PV-0100120-00 VALVE 71Ytt "' M' 1 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 D1:b'J7f)j;' ~r M4X0.7 L=6 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' l9"' :IJ' ;j: M4 2 
11 PV-1505310-AO AIR OPERATE VALVE I7i't"' [1-pl\' J1T 1 
12 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION Tl-7.1:::;ty 2 

- 98-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) 

jjfij3S: · Jl3S:1;1J~~ti (2) (jjfij{lliJ{±~) (J.t7'V3 /) 

( 
' 

35·55~58 

- 99-

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~cf'!O ___ NQ~ ____ P~_Ng. __________ _D_E_ §_C_ ~ ]_P_ I _r_o_ ~ .. __________ ~ __ '.! __ !: _ _1_ ________ Q_t~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
16 
I7 
IS 
I9 
20 OI 
21 02 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 OI 
34 02 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 OI 
50 02 
51 01 
52 02 
53 
54 
55 03 
56 04 
57 04 
58 03 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

253-3680I 
I83-00707 
I83-00806 
G5I08-II9-000 
SM-605I202-TP 
ws-os1oooz-KN 
I83-00905 
I83-0I002 
253-77300 
I83-0110I 
185-82809 
SS-6I116IO-SP 
SM-605I802-TP 
185-66604 
I83-0I408 
SS-7111120-SP 
I83-0I507 
I85-64302 
SS-9I110I 0-SP 
I83-0I705 
183-01804 
WS-04I0002-KN 
NM-604000I-SC 
I83-0I903 
SM-6052502-TP 
G5151-116-C00 
SM-604I202-TP 
WS-04I0002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5I48-II6-000 
G5150-116-coo 
SM-8030502-TP 
I68-09204 
I68-09402 
I67-78409 
168-07117 
SS-7II0840-SP 
SM-5040655-SN 
G5I23-II7-000 
SM-403040I-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
PA-250600I-00 
PC-OI5I070-00 
G5I43-II6-AOO 
G5I54-II6-000 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-04I0002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
252-98753 
253-32156 
252-98704 
253-32I07 
252-99I08 
SM-I04060I-SC 
I67-0480I 
167-04900 
G5I52-119-HOO 
G5I52-II9-FOO 
PV-OI05080-00 
PJ-3040405-04 
185-83005 
SM-8040402-TP 
WP-045080I-SD 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-604000I-SC 
G5140-116-000 
I85-82205 
NM-604000I-SC 

NOTE Oi:~tD 

CLAMP FOOT ARM , LEFT 
SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 
SLIDER SHAFT, A 
WASHER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=I2 
SPRING WASHER 
SLIDER SHAFT, B 
GUIDE BLOCK 
SET COLLAR 
BUSH 
BLOCK 
SCREW II/64-40 L=I6 
SCREW M5 L=I8 
PLATE 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 11764-40 L-10.5 
CYLINDER NUT 
STOPPER INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW II/64-40 L=9.5 
STOPPER SHAFT G=8-I4 
STOPPER SHAFT G-16-20 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M4 
STOPPER 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=2 5 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= I2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP PRESSER PIVOT PIN 
F'LAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M3 L=5 
GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=8-I4 
GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=I6-20 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 
GARMENT CLAJ\lp FULCULUM PIN 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER A 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
WASHER M3 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
SPRING ANCHOR PLATE 
SCREW M4 L-10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
F'LAP BASE PLATE, LEF'T 
FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
RUBBER CLAMP 
ROBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT H 
RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT F 
MECHANICAL VALVE 
ELBOW UNION 
STOPPER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 
FLAP SCALE 
STOPPER BOLT 
NUT M4 

0!. ... FOR 8, IO, I2, I4MM 
02 .... FOR I6,I8,20MM 
03 .... FOR STANDARD 
04 .... FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 

1f\f\ 

il"itit~I7-A (t;z· 9) I 
;t;t;t~I~~·y-A(t:$1' 9) I 
::<71~· Y" ~(A) I 
?1~t A 2 
01h~7f*' ~r M5X0.8 L=I2 2 
A'~¥'»• ~ 5.IX9.2X1.3 2 
::<71~· Y" ~(B) I 
h'1~· 7' o,.~ I 
brh7- I 
7',.~:1. I 
FY1!f7' o,.?l I 
t7~Y II/64-40 L=I6 2 
01M7H' M I 
H1!r7'ld I 
Y9Y:$l'-BKT I 
1J~b~Y 11/64-40 1-10.5 3 
~9Y:$1'-f"~ I 
::<r,.A' -r91H'1C~i'· J I 
O';'h~*' ~~ II/64-40 L=9.5 I 
::<~"A'-*'ryG=8-I4 I 
::<F,.A'-#' 9G-16-20 1 
A' Wh' ~ M4 I 
01Mf/'~ M4 I 
~:J'O:A~,.A'- 2 
O/'M7H'M 2 
771T )fifi J'iW lj 1 
O';'Mlf*' J~r 2 
A' W h' ~ M4 2 
t7~'h' ~ ::zh':$11~ M4 2 
771T HI Y:i'Yt' '; I 
7717'ifi7-A t~· 9 1 
~~~~· M3X0.5 L=5 2 
~::z· 0~7'/7' ( t;z· 9 )G=8-I4 I 
~::z·o~7'/7' Ct!l'9)G=I6-20 I 
~::z· 0~7'./T ::z• A(L) I 
~::z· M7'/T ~7'/t' '/ 1 
"~tnY Il/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
A'1WW 2 
7717' ::<~';'A' A I 
f~· ::!~~· M3X0.5 L=4 I 
t7f'h' ~ ::zb·~,~ M3 1 
In9Y:$l' I 
n·::z:; 2 
771T HI ::z• A I 
771T HI A' ~h!r I 
01b?l7fffi' kF M4X0.7 L 10 2 
A' H' h' ~ M4 2 
t7y' h' ~ :Jh' :$11~ M4 2 
771T ~· -::<(t:$1' 9)~~ I 
7717'~'-:A(t:$1'9)~~ I 
77,.T ~· ::<( t~· 9) (!) 
77,.T ~· -::<( t:$1' 9) (1) 
;<j-~~-)~ (1) 
~7:J~y· M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
~::z· M7YT ::z• A I 
~::z· o?l7 'IT ::z· A 1 
~::z· M7'17' ::z• A H I 
~::z· M7'.!T ::z• A F I 
~h=-h~A' ~7' I 
IU'.l=.;tY 2 
::< ,.A.-
r~~~· M4X0.7 L=4 I 
t7~'h' ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 I 
t7~'h' ~ ::zh':$11~ M4 I 
01Mf1~ M4 2 
77';17' ::<!f-J~ 1 
::<~,.A'-*' M 2 
0:1M71~ M4 I 

8, IO, I2, I4MMffl 
I6,I8,20MMffl 
~Jm.~ffl 
JJ~m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) 

iiti~ · Jl~"SD~~fi: ( 3) (iiti~JH±1*) (;t/Y3 /) 

- 101-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



£li! 
0 
~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ Np . ___________ D _ ~ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.I _ _ ! __ { _________ Q_!::l.:: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

NM-6040001-SC 
183-02000 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
183-02109 
183-02208 
G5132-116-BOO 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6032002-TP 
183-02307 
SM-6052502-TP 

01 252-98316 
02 252-98514 

183-02406 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6031002-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 
185-59005 
167-01005 
PC-0105070-00 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5410-116-AAO 
G5402-116 -AAO 
PX-0551010-00 
185-82908 
185-82205 
PV-0151180-00 
PV-0100110-00 
SM-6044002-TP 

NOTE ( ff ~C.) 

NUT M4 
BRACKET 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
PIN 
SPRING 
FOLDING BRACKET 
NUT M3 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=20 
BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
FOLDING PLATE,LEFT 
FOLDING PLATE,LEFT 
BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 
NUT M4 
SHEET 
SPRING 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
CYLINDER 
WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. 
ELEMENT 
ADJUSTING BLOCK 
STOPPER BOLT 
VALVE 
VALVE 
SCREW 

Ol. ... FOR 8,10,12,14MM 
02 .... FOR 16,18,20MM 

1()0 

D1:iJ:7:T1r M4 
A' :{;;HBKT 
D1i77:Ti'Jr M4X0.7 L=10 
i\' t·r b' t M4 
1\' ~b?'l::' y 
1:::\'N:{; 
7l'VJ~T 711r 
D1b7:T1r M3X0.5 1J~ 
D1b77fi'lr M3X0.5 L=20 
tVJ~JVY~'-BKT(t~· V) 
D1:il:77H' JH 
JtVJ~1;I(t~· 9) 
7l'VJ~1;I(l::~'V) 
77y7'7l'tiJVy;I'-BKT(l::;I' V) 
D1i77:Ti'l} M5X0.8 L=12 
A"tt'b't 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
D1b17fi'l} M3X0.5 L=10 
D1b7;1-1} M3X0.5 1J~ 
D1b?7:Ti"J} M4X0.7 L=25 
D1:iJ:7fj'} M4 
1\YJ'\'J-} 
7717' :n· J3'/A' t 
Al::' -V JY}D-7 
D1b77:Ti' I} M4X0.7 L=10 
J\' tt· h' t M4 
l::7t' b' t Jb' ;I'i'J~ M4 
7717'7l'tiJ9y;I' 7~ 

tVJ~ JVY~· 7~ 

I[;;tyJ- rV11=1T 1 
f3l'JNT Dy7 
A}YJ\' -i" JH 
71Yb' l\. J~ T 
71Yb' 1\' IT 
Dyh77H' !H 

8,10,12, 14MMJf.l 
16, 18,20MMJf.l 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (4) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) 

iilii:=K · Jl:=K~Jj~~i'i ( 4) (filii{llJH±~) (71/V 3 /) 

~65 

2 6~ 

1~ 9 

-103-

~-42 
@------43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!IT!, fiO ___ NQ11: ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ D _I;_ § _ c_ ~ _r _ P_ T _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q!:[ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
16 
I7 
18 
I9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

253-36900 
G5I09-117-000 
I83-00806 
G5108-II9-000 
SM-605I202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
I83-00905 
I83-0I002 
253-77300 
I83-01101 
185-82809 
SS-6III6IO-SP 
SM-605I802-TP 
I85-66604 
I83-0I408 
SS-7111120-SP 
l83-0I507 
185-64302 
SS-9III010-SP 

01 I83-0I705 
02 183-01804 

WS-0410002-KN 
NM-604000I-SC 
I83-01903 
SM~6052502-TP 
G5140-116-ooo 
G5I5I-II6-COO 
SM-604I202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
G5I48-1I6-000 
G5149-I16-COO 
SM-8030502-TP 

OI I68-09303 
02 168-09501 

I67 -78508 
168-07I09 
SS- 7110840-SP 
SM-5040655-SN 
G5124-117 -ooo 
SM-403040I-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
PA-2506001-00 
PC-OI5I070-00 
G5143-116-AOO 
G5I54-II6-000 
SM-604I002-TP 
WS-04I0002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
SM- 1040601-SC 

04 I67-0480I 
05 167-04900 
05 G5I52-II9-HOO 
04 G5I52-II9-FOO 

PV-0105080-00 
PJ-3040405-04 
185-82205 
I85-83005 

03 252-98852 
03 253-32255 
OI 252-98803 
02 253-32206 

252-99I08 
SM-8040402-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
WP- 0430800- SC 
NM- 604000I-SC 

NOTE 0Hc) 

CLAMP FOOT ARM (RIGHT) 
SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 
SLIDER SHAFT, A 
WASHER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=I2 
SPRING WASHER 
SLIDER SHAFT, B 
GUIDE BLOCK 
SET COLLAR 
BUSH 
BLOCK 
SCREW II/64-40 L=I6 
SCREW M5 L=I8 
PLATE 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 
CYLINDER NUT 
STOPPER INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW II/64-40 L=9.5 
STOPPER SHAFT G=8-I4 
STOPPER SHAFT G 16-20 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M4 
STOPPER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
F'LAP SCALE 
FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=I2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
NOT M4 
FLAP PRESSER PIVOT PIN 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW M3 L=5 
GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-I4 
GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G-16-20 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 
PIN 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 
F'LAP STOPPER B 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
WASHER M3 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
F'LAP PRESSER ROBBER SOLE 
SPRING ANCHOR PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L-6 
RUBBER CLAJdP 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT H 
RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT F 
MECHANICAL VALVE 
ELBOW UNION 
STOPPER BOLT 
STOPPER 
FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 
F'LAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 
SCALE SEAL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 

OI .... FOR 8,I0,12,I4MM 
02 .... FOR I6,I8,20MM 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
04 .... FOR STANDARD 
05 .... FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 

_ 1 fiA 

;t;t;HI7-A (~f') 
;tjti JY' 7-A t!l' y 
::<7·W 7' ~(A) 
'7'75-t A 
o~n~7f~· ~~ M5X0.8 L=I2 
"' :f.t''Ji' :f. 5.IX9.2Xl.3 
:A7·W 7' ~(B) 
n· -w 7' o,~ 
bH7-
7' :1JJ. 
F9'7?'7' o;~? 
t7~y· II/64-40 L=I6 
o~Mn~· i'li~ 
H~77'ld 
5-YY;i'-BKT 
'IJ~b:f.J" 11/64 40 1 10.5 
5-YY!>l'-h~ 
::<~;~!\' -H"J7;i' {(~='f ) 
o")n~~· i'li~ 1I/64-40 L=9.5 
:A~yl\'-~'?G=8-I4 
::<F;~"' #'~G 16-20 
J\'Wn·~ M4 
o~Mf~~ M4 
~J' O:A~yl\'­

o~Mn~· i'li~ 
77n· :A!I'-JII 
77n· HI 5'7Y7' ~ 
D'JM7H' Jl,~ 
!\' Wh'~ M4 
t71'n' ~ Jh'!l'li'li M4 
o:~/11!/f~F M4 
77n· tJTI 77Yt' Y 
77n' tJTI 7-A ~=\'· 
~;<~y· M3XO. 5 L=5 
~J' 0~7Y7' (~f' )G=8-I4 
~J· o?7'J7' (~¥· )G-16-20 
~J' M7Y7' J' A(R) 
~J· M7Y7' 5-'TYt' Y 
'li'lit7~5'' II/64-40 L=7.8 
!\'-(')~' ~y· 

77'JT ::<F~"· B 
f"-' J~y· M3XO. 5 L=4 
t71' n· ~ Jn' !l'li'li M3 
IYJYY;i' 
At' JY 
77n' )f!fi J' A 
77'JT HI "' ~n7 
D"JM7H' n M4X0.7 L=IO 
!\' Wn' ~ M4 
t =;t· n· * J;lt ;., Jl, M4 
hJ:f.:? M4XO. 7 L 6 
~J' 0~7Y7' J' A 
~J· M7Y7' J' A 
~J· D~7'J7' J' A H 
~J' 0~7Y7' J' A F 
)l'jj::'jj}~J\' Jl/7' 
II~~· .J.::)j"'; 
;<~yl\' -~· Jl,~ 
;<~yl\'-

77n' "' -::<(~=\'· )~~ 
7717'"-' -:A(~¥· )7~ 
77:17' "'-:A(~=\'' ) 
77:17' "'-:A(~=\'' ) 
::<7-J~y-JI, 

~;<~y· M4XO. 7 L=4 
t7J'jj· :f. 4.5XlOXO.S 
t71' n· ~ Jn' !l'li'li M4 
D'JMf~~ M4 

8, IO, I2, I4MMJil 
I6, I8,20MMJil 
~!R&l.l"o 
1\':l@~Jil 
W~Jil 

2 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
3 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
2 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
(!) 
(I) 
(!) 

I 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46. SA-97N:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (5) (FOR BOTH) (OPTION) 

]Ulli · Jl:I:~J!~~~ C 5) (]Ull-@JH±tffi) C7ff~;3 /) 

-105-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



){!'! 0 ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -P~T-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-r;_ § -c- ~ _I -P_ T -I- 0_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -y- - !: - -1_ - - - - - - - - ~>.::. -

I 253-29509 STACKER FITTING BKT(l) A!11:1i-H~1"BKT( I) 
2 Sl!-6061202-TP SCREW 1!6 L=l2 o1:11777*' kr M6 L=Iz 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 1\'1-'f':ll';f 1!6 4 
4 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t'Wti":f 4 
5 253-29608 STACKER FITTING BKT(2) A!11:b-HJIJBKT( 2) I 
6 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L-12 P1h77fi'1F M6 L-12 4 
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 ". t-•r ii" * 1!6 4 
8 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t'W 11" ;f 4 
9 253-28600 MAIN FRAME J(-(Y7v-..\ I 

10 Nl!-6120003-SC NUT 1!12 o1:1177::n Miz 35'~ I 
11 GAS-lllllooo ADJUST BOLT n·f:.lF :r H I 
12 Sl!-9102003-SB SCREW I! I 0 L=20 OJ:Ii7*'kr 1!10 L=20 2 
13 Nl!-6100001-SC NUT I! lOX!. 5 o1M7::n Mio n~ I 
14 253-20508 PILLOW BLOCK t• 0-T 017 6 
15 Sl!-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 o1:11777i' kr M6 L=zo 12 
16 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 11· :r"'f" j· :r M6 12 
17 NM-6060001-SC NUT 1!6 oYM7n M6 n~ 12 
18 253-28709 CLOTH HOLDER BASE J.}ryj"lj.'1 (/1'-:.l!l) I 
19 253-28808 VELVET CLOTH t• o-r- (/\' -:.l!l) I 
20 253-31703 CLOTH BRUSH FULCRUM SHAFT J.JII71Y'iW 7 I 
21 253-31604 CLOTH PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT J.J)f'f:r:5':rYY'7 2 
22 Sl! -406 200 1-SC SCREW M6 L=20 7"-' J;f5'' 1!6 L=20 3 
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XIZ.2Xl.5 /1' ;f'f' :11' ;f 1!6 3 
24 185-90208 ELBOW UNION :r:7-1!f''f 2 
25 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE 5'"\'rA-11' .1-T I 
26 PJ -3010651 03 HALF ONION 6XPT1/8 "]:1::. y 
27 253-29202 CLOTH PRESSER ARM(LOWER) J.J;H:r:ry'j' 0!1) 2 
28 Sl!-9082003-SC SCREW 1!8 L=20 o1M*' .1-r 4 
29 Nl!-6080001-SC NUT 1!8Xl.25 o1:11771r Ms 1 y::r 4 
30 SM-6051002-TP SCREW 1!5X0.8 L=IO PJ:II777*'.1-r 1!5X0.8 L=IO 4 
31 253-20300 LINK BALL IY 
32 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER 1!10 "'H':Ii':f 1110 2 
33 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7t':ll';f ~:ll'!fy,l, 1!10 2 
34 Sl!-6042502-TP SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L=25 01:11777*' .1-r 1!4X0.7 L=25 I 
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11'W:II';fl!4 I 
36 PV-1505320-AO 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;)i• Fr· w ¥Yh:t .. · Y 2 
37 PJ-210006I-OO HALF UNION /l-7::r::.JtY 6 
38 253-29400 CLOTH PRESSER ARI!(UPPER) J.)Jt'f:try'f' (ry:t) 2 
39 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING :.l!/1:11- 9Y7" 8 
40 253-34806 SUB TABLE 'TT 'i-T ,I, (11' -6) I 
41 sM-oo5oso1-sc SCREW Fn:r3-· M5 L-8 4 
42 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION 7~5'3YJ'..I I 
43 01 253-31109 SAFETY PIPE(L) JYt' Y/1'17" (L) I 
44 OJ 167-28008 GRIP ::.;;,· 9!1' 'I I 
45 OJ SM-6102002-TP SCREW I! I 0 L=20 o1:11777!' "'r Mio L=zo I 
46 01 ws-1020002 KN SPRING WASHER MIO "' :rf j· :r MIO I 
47 01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t'W:Ii';f ~:b'!f'l.l- 1!10 I 
48 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION ::r::.JtY91 3 
49 253-58359 CABLE ASI!. 1:1l~:.l!l1:1i-5'~19371"-7'~ 7~ I 
50 166-23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE 75'7~:.l117 r911"7'v-r I 
51 167-27802 ROBBER FOOT J' n 
52 PA-3220001-AO AIR CYLINDER :r:JY9Y!I' I 
53 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -rJYro-7 2 
54 PA-3207503-AO AIR CYLINDER :r:JY9Y!I' I 
55 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At· - rJYro-7 2 
56 PA 3212502-Ao AIR CYLINDER :t7YI y . 
57 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -rJYro-7 2 
58 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER 7vt';lryj" 3 
59 Sl!-6061002-TP SCREW 1!6 L=IO 01:11777*' .1-r 1!6 L=IO 6 
60 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 /1' H' :II'* 1!6 6 
61 G5421-116-0AO MECHANICAL VALVE AsM. l"JT ~ ).j::.'Ji},l\'kT 7~ 1 
62 253-29004 ROCKING ARM 7t'797-..\ I 
63 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 7t· 797-..1 T 71"1r I 
64 SM-6084002-TN SCREW 1!8 L=40 D1:1i777*' .1-r 1!8 L=40 I 
65 Sl!-6083502-TN SCREW 01:11777*' "'r I 
66 WS 0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 11· :rt· j· :r M8 I 
67 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK ~;f7!1 I 
68 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK J;f7!1 I 
69 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 c:~~· !lr:>9 s .4 I 
70 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) 5'9Y!I' t• Y (2) I 
71 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L-20 o1h77f*'1F M8 L-20 I 
72 253-28907 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 7t• 797-..\BKT I 
73 Sl!-6082502-TP SCREW 1!8 L=25 D1M7H' H I 
74 251-82106 STRUT METAL 5-h-?:IIW I 
75 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (UPPER) 7'lt''l11'17'5'f~?(t;:t) I 
76 SM-6053502-TP BOLT o1M7ft.·1F 2 
77 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t':b';f ~:ll·!f'/,1, 1!5 4 
78 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11· H' :II' ;f 5.1X9.2Xl.3 4 
79 NM-6050001-SC NUT 1!5 D1:1i771r 1!5X0.8 15'~ 2 
80 SM-9102003-SB SCREW l!IO L=20 0~:117~· kr MIO L=20 2 
81 NM-6100001-SC ND1 MIOXI.5 a7Mfn MlO IY::t z 
82 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) 7Yt'YII'17.,f~~(,!l) I 
83 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER T 77' 71,3YJ . ..\ I 

NOTE ( li.~G) 01. ... FOR JE JEJ!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



47. SA-lOl:POCKET BAG CLAMP UNIT (OPTION) 

~-7 ~ ~~;fljl;Z~J.I (71"/-:/ 3 /') 

7 

~ 

- 107-

2 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!11'!: 1'!_0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _NQ. ___________ D _ :E;_ § _C_ ~ J _P_ '!'_I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ __ '.I __ ! __ 1 _________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 253-76807 POCKET BAG CLAMP ;Ji'J1}7:7Dl\TI 
2 169-14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE JYJ't~IJ9Y~'-BKT 1 
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER !I' H' 7t .?: M4 2 
4 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D77J:7:TYr M4 2 
5 PA-1601507-AO CYLINDER I7-J9Y:$l' 1 
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Ilt;Ji• ~=tY 1 
7 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 D.17J:77:T.1:tlli' M 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81// 
0/57 

70 

70 

< 

39 

6 1 

-109-

43-; 
44~ 

4 5------@> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ c ~0- - _NQ~ - - - -p bR_T-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ § -c- ~ _I -P_ T -I- Q !1 - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -y- - !: - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q_t ~ -

1 253-10103 CLOTH HOLDER BASE Y,)ry'J'J.' { 
2 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 01n7J!;' l~ MIO L=20 
3 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10XI. 5 01»7}1~ MIO IY.l 
4 253-06101 VEL VET CLOTH ( 2) t·o-~· (2) 
5 253-10202 TAKE- UP TABLE fY" ?'J'T-7' A- (N) 
6 G5843-II6-ooo RISED HINGE fyjj" )lf3-l\' y 2 
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01n77}J!;'l~ M4X0.7 L=6 12 
8 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ". 'f.<t' n· '* M4 12 
9 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7<t·n· * ~»·'J.,,~, M4 12 

10 253-06200 VELVET CLOTH(!) t·o-~'(1) I 
11 G5517 116-000 BLOCK BRACKET T 01!iT 7JY~ I 
12 SM-1061001-SC SCREW M6 L=IO fj'f.)'' !J6 L=IO 2 
13 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR 'j-T klflj-IJ!;'- 1 
14 G5832-ll6-000 SPRING PIN 'i-T llfl}-r.;J;'- t' Y I 
15 253-10301 TABLE FIXED PIN 'i-T l~T{t' Y 1 
16 SM 9082003-sc SCREW M8 L-20 01fJ!hli' JH 1 
17 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 lj-' »· * 1 
18 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L= 12 o1n77J;J;· l~ M6 L=lz I 
19 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 /\' 'f.lf'n''f. M6 I 
20 G5518-116-000 CHUCK STAND ft17'J.'{ I 
21 167 28107 BUSHING 11\' 1¥ DNT Yh 2 
22 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 01n77}J!;' k~ 1 
23 253-10806 CHUCK ROD (D) fty?oy~· (D) I 
24 253-10707 CENTER SHAFT ( N) i:Y'J.-Yt7HN) I 
25 NM -608000 1-SC NUT M8X1. 25 01»7}1~ M8 IY.l 3 
26 G552I-II6-ooo CHOCK JAW ftY!i l'J.9lf' I 
27 G5522-116-000 CHUCK ROD NUT ft1701~' }1~ I 
28 G5523-116-000 COIL SPRING ~{kl\' ')< I 
29 G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE Y9Y'J.' I1Y' I 
30 G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT Y9Y'J.' r.1'J' }Y~ I 
31 G5526-116-ooo CHOCK BOSS f 1 . A 
32 G5827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS PIN ft17;!;' A t• Y 
33 253-06408 GRASPING FULCRUM BLOCK 1n"'..Y'JYT oy7 
34 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 ~;{')<'.!' 2 
35 253-06507 GRASPING PLATE Yll"'..{'J. 2 
36 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1 Io 01fJ!i7f*·%~ M4X0.7 L 10 4 
37 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ". H' n· * M4 4 
38 253-33402 GRASPING RUBBER 1n"'..~· A (5''J.) I 
39 253-10004 MAIN FRAME ;l{Y7v-A I 
40 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 01»77;1-t: k~ 4 
41 ws-o6Iooo2-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 "' H' jj· ~ M6 4 
42 253-20607 PILLOW UNIT t'O-ll'J,.l::y~ 2 
43 SM-6103002-TP HEXAGNAN-HOLE BOLT 0YM7H' A-~ 4 
44 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO /\' '/.lf'n''f. MIO 4 
45 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7l}-'n' ')< "'..»'fyk MIO 4 
46 253-06309 STACKER STRUT PIN A'J.Y'fi Jf;:t&t' Y I 
47 166-81405 ARM BRACKET 7-A7' 7'71~ I 
48 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~;{'f.y' M5X0.8 L=B 2 
49 SM-6083002-TP SCREW MB L=30 OY»Jl};j;' l~ I 
50 253-16704 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER J!;'ryyy~·A I 
51 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK ~~ 'J. 
52 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) 5'9Y'J.'t'y(2) I 
53 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 en· 'J.~;{'J 8.4 2 
54 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 7t' 797 -A T 7'71~ I 
55 SM-6084002-TN SCREW MB L=40 OYn77}J!;' k~ MB L=40 I 
56 253-10400 ROCKING ARM • 7 1 7 
57 253-10509 SUB TABLE(A) lf7' 7-7' k(A) Q I 
58 SM-0050801-SC SCREW ~7A'J<'J' M5 L=B 3 
59 253-10608 SUB TABLE(B) 17' 'i-T l(B) I 
60 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO 01n77};!;' l~ M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
61 01 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE AJI1fl-7i\i' }/\' {7' I 
62 01 167-28008 GRIP =f' 9'J.' y I 
63 01 SM-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 01n77}i' l~ M6 L=40 2 
64 01 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 01M}1~ M6 IY.l 2 
65 01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2Xl. 5 "' W»''f M6 4 
66 01 I'IP-0541601-sc WASHER b<t' jj· ~ ~h' '¥' J\ M6 4 
67 PA-2505001-AO AIR CYLINDER r.?YYY'J.' I 
68 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C Ik;!i' .l::;ty C 2 
69 PA-3210002-AO AIR CYLINDER IlY9Y'J.' I 
70 PC-0151030-00 SPEED.CONTROLLER At· -~~Y~0-7 2 
71 PA-9000610-00 CLEVIS HOLDER t• A 
72 SM-6081202-TP SCREW MB L=l2 01M77i' l~ 2 
73 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MB /\' '/.<)' n· '/. MB 2 
74 PV-1505320-AO 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;1;'-~'J'YY'fYnr.~·y 2 
75 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNION 1\-].l::;ty 2 

-76 253-58359 CABLE ASM. 1ti"'..A)I1fl ~.119377-7'!\ J"'.. 1 
77 185-85109 TAPE ;!;' 9IfvY'/.Yft7'J-7' 0.3 
78 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION 1\-l.l::;ty 4 
79 253-06606 GRASPING RUBBER Yn"'..~'A I 
80 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\''f.!l'»''f. 5.1X9.2XI.3 2 
81 WP-0531001-sc WASHER b<J' fl' 1- ".ft HXI M5 2 
82 NM-6080001-SC NUT MBXI. 25 01»7}1~ M8 IJ.l I 
83 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7<t'n'* 4 
84 253-76708 PROTECTION TAPE (2) ;JS 'j-T (2) I 

NOTE Ci:U~) 01 ..•. FOR JE JE}ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49.SP-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2)(0PTION) 

--.J;/J">O')..A:$<'Y77-~11 (2) C/t"f:/3/) 

6~~7 
B 

-111-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!U? ~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ . __________ _D _ ~ §_ C_ ~ .I_ P_ I _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! _ _ ! __ {_ ________ Q_!:;:: _ 

01 253-30705 SAFETY PIPE (L) 7Yt' Yl\'17' (L) 
2 01 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 U1b777~' ~} M10 L=20 
3 01 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 l\' H' b' ~ M10 
4 01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t71' b' ~ ~n· '\'?i~ M10 
5 01 253-30804 SAFETY PIPE (R) 7Yt' YTI' 17' (R) 
6 01 SM-6101602-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 U'b777~'J} M10 L=16 
7 01 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 l\' H' n· ~ M10 
8 01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7t'b' ~ ~b''\'?~ M10 
9 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) y:;r:;)\'17' 'f2~(~I) 

10 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 U1b7~' ~} M10 L=20 2 
11 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 U1M71} M10 1'.:r 2 
12 251-82106 STRUT METAL 'h?M7' 
13 SM-6053502-TP BOLT U1M7H' JH 2 
14 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t'b'~ ~b''\'?J M5 4 
15 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\'~t·n·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
16 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U1b771} M5X0.8 1'.:r 2 
17 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) 7Yt'YTI'1T,f2~(,~) 1 
18 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 7' 77' 7~'3Y::I' A 

NOTE CB:~c) 01. ... FOR JE JEffl 

- 11 ')_ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



50. SP-42:BAR STAC 
;\-'A-51 'Y }J-~liKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) 

GSP420000AO >!!Oll(l) (;J-/-:/3/) 

GSP42 
1

"' GSP OOOAAO JEffl STANDARD 
GSP42000DAO SABBM~ FOR JE 

42000EAO SABBM~( W!TH SA88 

83 

85 

1 87 
®------8 8 

JEffl) WITH SA88(FOR 

4 7 45 
)l 
~46 

- 113-

JE) 

53 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. --------------- D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y - '! - - - - - - - - - - -Q!~ -

1 253-29509 STACKER FITTING BKT(l) X:!l1t-~Y1?"BKT(l) 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW 116 L=12 01M71*' H M6 L=12 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRINGWASHER6.1XI2.2Xl.5 ~·t.t·t''/.M6 

4 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t'W t• i 
5 253-29608 STACKER FITTING BKT(2) ~~1t-HHBKT(2) 
6 SM-6061202-JP SCREW Mo L-12 o':l71'77f<;· M !16 L 12 
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRlNGWASHER 6.1X12.2XL5 r>t.J"t'i M6 
8 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7t' t· i 
9 253-28600 MAIN FRAME ;ifY7v-~ 

10 NM-6120003-SC NUT Ml2 01M11~ Ml2 37~ 
II GAS 11111000 ADJUS! BOLl y ;;; • 1 
12 SI!-9102003-SB SCREW 1!10 L=20 OYM;J;' ,H 1!10 L=20 
13 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10Xl.5 01M11~ MIO 17~ 
14 253-20508 PlLLOW BLOCK t• 0-T 01) 
15 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 1!6 L=20 U1M7W ~~ M6 L=20 
16 WS 0610002 KN SPRINGWASH£R6.1XI2.2XI.5 ~ ~ ·~ 
17 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 01M11~ M6 1Y~ 
18 253-28709 CLOTH HOLDER BASE ~J'JH' f (r> -~~) 
19 253-28808 VELVET CLOTH t' O-r· (11' -~~) 
20 253-31703 CLOTH BRUSH FULCRUM SHAFT ~/!17f77YY') 
21 253-31604 CLOIH PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFI IY"T:JY 
22 SM-4062001-SC SCREW 1!6 L=20 h' 3iy' M6 L=20 
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 ~· H'~' '/. M6 
24 185-90208 ELBOW UNION I7-1'r' 7 
25 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE J>t)-11•1\' M' 
26 PJ 30I0651-03 HALF UNJON 6XPII/8 11-n:oJtY 
27 253-29202 CLOTH PRESSER ARM(LOWER) ~J:t!/I'J'i'' (Y~) 
28 SM-9082003-SC SCREW M8 L=20 01M;J;' IH 
29 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl.25 01M11~ M8 !Y~ 
30 SM-6051002-TP SCREW l!5X0.8 L=10 OYMltil' ~~~ M5X0.8 L=10 
31 253 20300 LINK BALL I y 
32 WS-1020002-KN SPRING-WASHER M!O /\' '/.'1' t' t. M10 
33 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7)'' ~· '/. ".t' 't'l~ !llO 
34 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 01M7t;J;' ilo~ M4XO. 7 L=25 
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER /\' t-t· ~· '/. M4 
36 PV 1505320-AO 5 WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5iji· b·' YJ' "i9~I~· Y 
37 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNJON 11-n:o;ty 
38 253-29400 CLOTH PRESSER ARM(UPPER) n:t)'I'J'i'' (';I) 
39 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING ;>;~1~- YYJ' 
40 185-58403 SUB TABLE )'T 7-T n, 
41 SM 0050801-SC SCREW ~7n7· MS L 8 
42 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION )1Y3.Y:r A 
43 01 253-31109 SAFETY PJPE(L) 7Yt' ';/\' {7" (L) 
44 01 167-28008 GRIP =>r· y~· 'I 
45 01 SM-6102002-TP SCREW MIO L=20 01M71;l;' IH M10 L=20 
46 01 WS 1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO /\' ~'r h' ~ M10 
47 01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER10,5X21X2 t7)''~'~2i.t''r'ln.MIO 
48 PJ -3080600-03 Y UNION ~=:tY9{ 
49 253-58359 CABLE ASM. 1ft2i.7.~1t-,~,Y3.)1J-T n, )". 
50 166-23407 SWITCH FlTTlNG PLATE 7Y72i.~{1'f ~9177' v-~ 
51 167 27802 ROBBER FOOT :J 7 
52 PA-3220001-AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9y~· 
53 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -r3Y~0-7 
54 PA-3207503-AO AIR CYLINDER IYY9';~· 

·55 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -pY~0-7 
56 PA-3212o02 AO AIR CYLINDER I -:; :; 

57 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 7.t' -~3Yr0-7 
58 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER Jvt' ;>;'J'T 
59 SI!-6061002-TP SCREW 1!6 L=IO 01M71il' Jl,)o M6 L=IO 
60 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 /\' ~)'' t' t. M6 
6I G5421-II6-0AO MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. 7Y7' ~ j(jj::j}Jfll' 1~7' ik 
62 253-29004 ROCKING ARM ;>'t' 797-A 
63 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET n· 797-A T 7711-
64 SI!-6084002-TN SCREW MB L=40 01M7H' ~~~ M8 L=40 
65 SM-6083502-TN SCREW 01Mltil' IH 
66 WS 0820002- KN SPRING WASHER MB " ~ 
67 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK ".'/.)~ 
68 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK :JtH 
69 RC-0841011-KP RETAINlNG RING 8.4 c~· ~rM 8.4 
70 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) yy:;~· t· Y (2) 
7 I SM-6082002 1N SCREW M8 L-20 o:9J}97fli' M M8 L=20 
72 253-28907 ROCKING ARM BRACKET )t' 797-ABKT 
73 Sll-6082502-TP SCREW MB L=25 01M7fj;.' Ji,~ 
74 251-82106 STRUT METAL 'l'f~'J~tJ· 

75 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) 7Yt' Yl\' {7" 'h'J('JI) 

2 
I 
6 
6 

12 
I 
I 
I 

3 
3 
2 
1 

2 
4 
4 
4 

2 
6 
2 
8 
I 
4 
I 
I 
I 
I 

76 SM 6053502-TP BOLl o:9Ji17H' M 2 
77 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7)'' t· ~ ~t· 'i'ln. M5 4 
78 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\'H''I!''/. 5.1X9.2Xl.3 4 
79 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01M11~ M5X0.8 D~ 2 
80 SM-9102003-SB SCREW MIO L=20 OYM;l;' Jl,~ MlO L=20 2 

's~r,------------NmM•-~s~!o~a~o~o•1•s~c~------rnNu~I~MwiiTO~x•1'.5~------------------------------~o1~J}n1~t~1r~~M'I~O'I~Y~~----------------~ 

82 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) 7Yt' ';/\' {T ''f~'J(,~) I 
83 253-20201 PLUG CUSHJON RUBBER T 7'1' )1'13'!3' A 1 
84 SM-1062052-TP SCREW 1!6 L=20 01M7tj;.' ilor 116 L=20 6 
85 02 253-37908 ADAPTER H' 7' ~- l 
86 02 SM-6061002 l'P SCREW M6 L 10 o:9H7H' M M6 L 10 
87 02 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 /\' '1-J' t• '/. 116 
88 02 NI!-6060001-SC NUT M6 O~Mt,.~ M6 lh 
89 253-76708 PROTECTION TAPE (2) ;i;J' 7-7' (2) 

NOTE O.Hc) 01. ... FOR JE JE/ll 
02 .... EXCLUSIVE USE FOR INSTLLING SAB8'l!l;§'O)J:;l;,g-~)ll 

SA8B UNIT 

- 114-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51. SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) 

;\-.A:)? 'J fJ-~fi ( 2) (7.f7'y 3 /) 

-115-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~: t!_O ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . ___________ D _ ~ L c_ ~ _r _ P_ T _r _ Q ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! _ _ ! _ _-r_ ________ Q_tJ:. _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

01 253-31208 
01 SM-6102002-TP 
01 WS-1020002-KN 
01 WP-1052001-SC 
01 253-31307 
01 SM-6101602-TP 
01 WS-1020002-KN 
01 WP-1052001-SC 

251-82106 
253-30903 
SM-6053502-TP 
WP-0531001-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
NM-6050001-SC 
SM-9102003-SB 
NM-6100001-SC 
253-31000 
253-20201 

NOTE (ff.~c) 

SAFETY PIPE(L) 
SCREW M10 L=20 
SPRING WASHER M10 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
SAFETY PIPE(R) 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 
SPRING WASHER M10 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
STRUT METAL 
SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) 
BOLT 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M5 
SCREW M1 0 L=20 
NUT M10X1.5 
SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) 
PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 

01 .... FOR JE 

- llh-

7Yt' YJ\' 1T (L) 
D1~?7fi' ~~ M10 L=20 
J\' H' it ;i\ M10 
t5J'b';i\ ~b·~y~ M10 
7Yt' Yf\' 1T (R) 
D1b?7fi' ~~ M10 L=16 
f\' H' b' ;i\ M10 
t5J'b';i\ ~b·~y~ M10 
"Jf:J."I]bj-?' 
7Yt'Yf\'17'"Jf:J."I]("I]I) 
D1M7H' JH 
t5J'b' ;i\ ~b·~y~ M5 
fi'H'~';i\ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D1b?f1~ M5X0.8 1"J~ 

D1b?i'~~ M10 L=20 
D1b?fJ~ M 10 l"J~ 
]Yt'Yf\' 17'"Jf:J."I]("J~) 
T 5?' ?1"l3YJ' A 

JEffl 

2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'l'.AJ:)Lb.: U 1<' b.: X CHANG lN G PARTS 

5i'J~Jf~ 61-JH~ 
1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~Ji:f*l% 

Needle gauge Folding 
asm. 

pI ate 

tt @.(mm) l'f)?,l& CIU 

j ' 

Folding plate Flap base 
stopper pI'' t e 

l'f)?,l&::z~·~/1- 77·~)'\··::z(lft) 

~ ' 1 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

8,10,12,14mm 1 252-98365 5 G5131-116-COO 9 2()2-98753 
Left 1i. 

2 6 10 16,18,20mm 252-98563 G5131-116-DOO 2fi3-32156 

8,10,12,14mm 3 252-98464 7 G5130-116-COO 11 2()2-98852 
Right ll 

4 252-98662 8 G5130-116-DOO 1 2 2ti3-32255 16,18,20mm 

Goner knife Needle gauge ----------J-t-J(;<: tt- l,i(mm) Ref.No. Part No. 

~~ 
17 166-07301 (A-1) 

8,10,12mm 
1 8 166-07400(A-2) 
19 166-07509(6-1) 

16,18,20mm 
20 166-07608(8-2) 

Rubber sole 
Selective part 

!lii:77:;)j[, 
il!JRg&,'l, 

Left 1i. Right ll 

Specification 

' ~ f± a 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

standard t • 21 167-78409 25 167-78508 

For heavy-weight 22 167-04900 26 167-04900 materials Iiili Ili 

Sponge :::oft/9 23 G5115-117-COO 27 G5115-117-EOO 

Sponge (for heavy-
weight materials) 24 G5115-117-DOO 28 G5115-117-FOO 

;(;fbo/(II!JIJ!I) 

Garment clamp 
plate asm. 

H:77:;"1cm) 

~ 
Ref.No. Part No. 

1 3 168-09253 
1 4 168-09451 

1 5 168-09352 
1 6 168-09550 

Workpiece Needle gauge Sewing table 
guide spring It !£(mm) tH'/7'- j )~ 

Needle gauge Ui11 1-'1\* 

tt ~(mm) 

~ ~ HOR WELT PATCH 
SUPPLY TYPE 
HIUlfr&Jil 

Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 
1 i ~ R" f. No. Part No. 

8, 1 0, 1 2, 1 4mm 29 G5328-116-000 31 166-72206 8,10,12mm 33 253-37015 

16, 18,20mm 30 G5328-116-AOO 32 166-72305 14, 1 6mm 34 253-74901 

18,20mm 35 253-37114 

- 117-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

252-98365 
252-98563 
252-98464 
252-98662 
G5131-116-COO 
G5131-116-DOO 
G5130-116-COO 
G5130-116-DOO 
252-98753 
253-32156 
252-98852 
253-32255 
168-09253 
168-09451 
168-09352 
168-09550 
166-07301 
166-07400 
166-07509 
166-07608 
167-78409 
167-04900 
G5115-117-COO 
G5115-117-DOO 
167-78508 
167-04900 
G51I5-117-EOO 
G5115-117-FOO 
G5328-116-000 
G5328-116-AOO 
166-72206 
166-72305 
253-37015 
253-74901 
253-37114 

FOLDING PLATE, LEFT ASM. 
FOLDING PLATE, LEFT ASM. 
FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT ASM. 
FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT ASM. 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT 
STOPPER, LEFT 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 
FLAP BASE ASM . , LEFT 
FLAP BASE ASM . , LEFT 
FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 
FLAP BASE ASM. , RIGHT 
GARMENT CLAMP ASM. , LEFT 
GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM. , LEFT 
GARMENT CLAMP ASM. , RIGHT 
GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 
CORNER KNIFE A1 
CORNER KNIFE A2 
CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 
CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER CLAMP, LEFT 
RUBBER CLAMP, LEFT 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 
RUBBER CLAMP 
RUBBER CLAMP, RIGHT 
RUBBER CLAMP, RIGHT 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B 
SEWING TABLE ( 6) 
SEWING TABLE 
SEWING TABLE ( 6) 

110 

t~J:::,-{:)r(t:$1' ~):7:::. 

t~J:=:,-{:)r(t:$!' 9):7:::. 
t9J::.-{:?Z(~t· ):7~ 

!l'9J~1:$Z(~t· ):7~ 
tYJ~1:?Z fir,~·- t:?Z' 9 
t9J:::.1:?Z i(r,~·- t:?Z' Y A 
t9J~19 i(r,~·- :=:.t· 
tYJ~1:?Z fir,~·- :=:.t· A 
75'r~· -fi(t~ 9):7~ 
75,7' ~· -fi(t:?Z' 9):7~ 
75'r~· -fiC~t· ):7~ 

75n· ~· -fiC~t· ):7~ 
::.J'0:75YT (t~ 9):7:::. 
~J'0:75YT (t:$!'9):7~ 

~J' 0:75YT ( :=:.t· ) :7:::, 
::.J·n:75Y7' c:=:.t· ):7~ 
J-j--;;J.i( A1 (b~':7) 

J-:T-;;J.fi(A2)(t5:=:.,:7) 
J- :T- ;;J.i( B 1 ( t5:=:.':7) 
J-j--;;J.i( B2 (t5~':7) 

::.J' 0:75YT J' .A(L) 
::.J· 0:75YT J' .A 
~J' 0:75YT J' .A C 
::.J· 0:75YT J' .A D 
~J' 0:75YT J' .A(R) 
::.J· 0:75YT J' .A 
~J· 0:75YT J' .A E 
::.J· 0:75YT J' .A F 
tY 'Jr 1V ~· .t-
1'7' 'JJ' 1V ~· .1-
1'7' 'JJ' 1P' ~· .1- A 
'i'Y 'JJ' 1P' ~· ~ B 
ili?t-17-7' 1H 6) 
ili?t-17-7' J1, 

ili?t-17-7' 1H 6) 

l 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 

~ '://m'J{if.; 

Need I e gause Throat plate asm. 

It !l(mm) tt l&(l!l) 

I ~ I ~ ~ 
For Knife,Left For Knife,Right 

t;.t:z.JII :l;;i;<IIJ 

Ref,No, Part No. Ref,No. Part No. 

8mm(5/16") 1 164-01150 8 164-02356 

10mm(25/64") 2 164-01259 9 164-02455 

12mm(15/32") 3 164-01358 10 164-02554 

14mm(35/64") 4 164-01457 11 164-02653 

16mm(5/8") 5 164-01556 1 2 164-02752 

18mm(45/64") 6 164-01655 13 164-02851 

20mm(25/32") 7 164-01754 1 4 164-02950 

Needle gauge Needle thread Needle thread 
counter knife clamp plate 

It liil(mm) .LI\t}] 1Jt\IV:A H77/1i 

I I ~ ~ 
Ref,No. Part No. Ref,No. Part No. 

8mm(5/16") 

10mm(25/64") 

12mm(15/32") 
26 28 164-09906 164-10201 

14mm(35/64") 

16mm(5/8") 

18mm(45/64") 

20mm(25/32") 27 164-11308 29 164-11407 

- 119-

Needle clamp a sm. Knife 

tt !110!) H:t}]IJj;Z 

~ 
@> 

0 
0 / 

0 () 

~ 
/ 

0 

Ref,No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

15 G1402-116- JAO 
22 251-37100 

16 G1402-116-8AO 

17 G1402-116-CAO 
23 164-09500 

18 G1402-116-DAO 

19 G1402-116-EAO 
24 164-10508 

20 G1402-116-FAO 

21 G1402-116-GAO 25 164-111 00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
0 
~0 ___ NQT£: ____ P~T _N9 . ___________ D _I;_ § _ C_ ~ ]_ P_ T ) _ Q. ~ _ .. _________ ~ _ _ '.I _ _ !: __ 1 _________ Q~~ _ 

1 164-01150 THROAT PLATE ASM. SMM l\9198MM :7~ 
2 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM l\9191 OMM :7~ 

3 164-01358 THROAT PLATE ASM.12MM l\91:1112MM :7~ 

4 164-01457 THROAT PLATE ASM. 14MM l\91!J14MM :7~ 

5 164-01556 THROAT PLATE ASM.16MM l\91916MM :7~ 

6 164-01655 THROAT PLATE ASM. 18MM l\91918MM :7~ 

7 164-01754 THROAT PLATE ASM 20MM 1\91 :1120MM :7~ 

8 164-02356 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT SMM ASM. l\91:11 ~y 8MM :7~ 

9 164-02455 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 10MM l\91!;1 ~~· 10MM :7~ 

10 164-02554 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 12MM l\919 ~~· 12MM :7~ 
11 164-02653 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 14MM l\91:11 ~~· 14MM :7~ 
12 164-02752 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 16MM l\91:11 ~~· 16MM :7~ 

13 164-02851 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 18MM l\919 ~~· 18MM :7~ 
14 164-02950 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 20MM l\91:11 ~~· 20MM :7~ 

15 G1402-116-JAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 8MM l\9V M~ 8MM 
16 Gl402-116-BAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1 OMM 1\H' :;{ 10~9 :7~ 

17 G1402-116-CAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. J\9V :;{ 12~9 :7~ 

18 G1402-116-DAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM 14MM J\9V :;{ 14~9 :7~ 

19 G1402-I16-EAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 16MM J\9~· :;{ 16~9 :7~ 

20 G1402-116-FAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 18MM l\9V :;{ 18~9 :7~ 

21 G1402-116-GAO NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 20MM l\9~' :;{ 20~9 :7~ 

22 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F ?~1~~9:;{AF(8-10MM) 
23 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A ?~1H9;;{AA 

24 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B ?~1H9:;{A B 
25 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E ?~1H9:;{A E 
26 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ?~1H9J71:;{A 
27 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE ?~1H9J71:;{AA 

28 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE ?~1~:77Y7' 19 
29 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A ?~1~:77Y7' 19A 

1C)("\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS 

:li1P&:f&Mffi 

Needle gauge Double we It 

tt i(mm) iilll 

i I :I:] 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. 

G L R 
Bmm 1 253-11010 3,3 3.3 9 

( 5/1 6") 

10mm 2 253-11119 4.3 4.3 1 0 
(25/64") 3 253-17017 3. 8 3.8 11 

12mm 4 253-11218 5,3 5,3 1 2 
(15/32") 

14mm 5 253-11317 6.3 6.3 1 3 
(35/64") 

16mm 6 253-11416 7.3 7,3 14 
( 5/8") 

18mm 7 253-11515 8,3 8,3 15 
(45/64") 

20mm 8 253-11614 9.3 9,3 1 6 

(25/32") 

Needle gauge Double welt 

tt lli(mm) jlijJil# 

~ i :I:] 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. 

G L R 

Bmm 31 253-13818 3.3 3,3 39 
( 5/1 6") 

10mm 32 253-13917 4.3 4.3 40 
(25/64") 33 253-17116 3.8 3,8 41 

12mm 34 253-14014 5.3 5.3 42 

( 1 5/32 ") 

14mm 35 253-14113 6,3 6,3 43 

(35/64") 

16mm 36 253-14212 7.3 7.3 44 

( 5/8") 

18mm 37 253-14311 8.3 8,3 45 
(45/64") 

20mm 38 253-14410 9.3 9,3 46 
(25/32") 

Single we It 

Hi 

:I:] 
Part No. Ref.No. 

L R 
253-11713 7. 3 7.3 1 7 

18 
253-11812 9.3 9,3 1 9 
253-17215 8. 1 0,5 20 
253-11911 1 1 . 3 1 1 . 3 2 1 

22 

253-12018 1 3. 3 1 3. 3 23 
24 

253-12117 1 5. 3 1 5. 3 25 
26 

253-12216 1 7. 3 1 7. 3 27 
28 

253-12315 1 9. 3 1 9. 3 29 
30 

Single welt 

HI! 

:=:J 
Part No. Ref.No. 

L R 
253-14519 7.3 7.3 47 

48 

253-14618 9.3 9.3 49 
253-17314 8.3 0.5 50 

253-14717 1 1 . 3 1 1 . 3 51 
52 

253-14816 1 3. 3 1 3. 3 53 

54 

253-14915 15.3 1 5. 3 55 
56 

253-15011 1 7. 3 17.3 57 
58 

253-15110 1 9. 3 1 9. 3 59 

60 

-121-

P a r t No. 
L R 

253-12414 7.3 3,3 

253-13115 3,3 7.3 
253-12513 9,3 4,3 

253-13214 4.3 9.3 
253-12612 1 1 . 3 5,3 

253-13313 5,3 1 1 . 3 
253-12711 1 3. 3 6,3 

253-13412 6.3 13. 3 
253-12810 15.3 7,3 

253-13511 7.3 15. 3 
253-12919 1 7. 3 8,3 

253-13610 8.3 1 7. 3 
253-13016 1 9. 3 9. 3 
253-13719 9.3 1 9. 3 

P a r t No. 
L R 

253-15219 7.3 3.3 
253-15912 3. 3 7.3 

253-15318 9.3 4.3 
253-16019 4.3 9,3 

2 53- 1 5.4 1 7 1 1 . 3 5,3 

253-16118 5.3 1 1. 3 
253-15516 1 3. 3 6.3 

253-16217 6.3 1 3. 3 

253-15615 1 5. 3 7,3 

253-16316 7,3 1 5 . 3 

253-15714 1 7. 3 8.3 
253-16415 8.3 1 7. 3 

253-15813 19,3 9,3 

253-16514 9.3 1 9. 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!_{F! o f!.O ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _N9 . __________ .P _ r;_ § _c_ ~ _r _ P_ I _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ ! _ _1_ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

253-11010 
253-11119 
253-17017 
253-11218 
253-11317 
253-11416 
253-11515 
253-11614 
253-11713 
253-11812 
253-17215 
253-11911 
253-12018 
253-12117 
253-12216 
253-12315 
253-12414 
253-13115 
253-12513 
253-13214 
253-12612 
253-13313 
253-12711 
253-13412 
253-12810 
253-13511 
253-12919 
253-13610 
253-13016 
253-13719 
253-13818 
253-13917 
253-17116 
253-14014 
253-14113 
253-14212 
253-14311 
253-14410 
253-14519 
253-14618 
253-17314 
253-14717 
253-14816 
253-14915 
253-15011 
253-15110 
253-15219 
253-15912 
253-15318 
253-16019 
253-15417 
253-16118 
253-15516 
253-16217 
253-15615 
253-16316 
253-15714 
253-16415 
253-15813 
253-16514 

WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 

- 1??_ 

1l'llJY 31)~· 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'nJ.JY 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J'J' 3'/:f' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.f'Y 3'7:\'-' 
'nJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ'3'7'\'' (~Y71Y3'7'J.'"l) 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."l j.J"J' 3 'l:f. 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lj.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
lj."{j.)"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J"lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' (~Y71Y3'7'J.'"l) 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."l j.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
'J"l"J.JY' 3'7:\'-' 
lj."{j.)"J' 3'7:3,:' 
'J."lJ.JJ' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.J"J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.)J' 3'7:\'-' 
'J."lJ.JY 3'7:\'-' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. OPTION COMPONENTS 

7]-7'-:J 3 /~f* 

SA85N:PAVING PLATE UNIT 
wHHU: 

Needle gauge Paving plate table 
M mcmm) ! ~ ~ 

Sewing table 
U'T-·:J"Jv 

i I 
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. 

8 1 0 1 2 mm 1 167-03506 4 

1 4 16mm 2 167-03605 5 

18,20mm 3 167-03704 6 

SA83N:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT 
77'n' Ul!t~ 

Needle gauge 

tt li\l(mm) 

I I 
8,10,12,14mm 

Left 1i 
16,18,20mm 

8,10,12,14mm 
Right t 

16,18,20mm 

SA90N:SUCTION UNIT 
o.&mu: 

Flap base 

Ref.No. Part No. 
9 253-75858 

1 0 253-75957 

11 253-76054 

1 2 253-76153 

Needle gauge 
tt !i(mm) 

Sewing table 
U7- jJv 

Ref.No. Part No. 

81012mm 13 253-37411 

14 16mm 14 253-37510 

18 20mm 15 253-37619 

-123-

Part No. 
253-37213 

253-75007 

253-37312 

plate guide 
tlu·-n· 

Ref.No. Part No. 

7 253-05814 

8 253-36306 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<J'! c ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ I _I_ D_ _!l ___________ ~ __ '.! __ ! __ 1 _ ________ Q): J.: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

I67-03506 
167-03605 
167-03704 
253-37213 
253-75007 
253-37312 
253-05814 
253-36306 
253-75858 
253-75957 
253-76054 
253-76153 
253-37411 
253-37510 
253-37619 

PAVING PLATE BASE A 
PAVING PLATE BASE B 
PLATE BASE 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
SEWING TABLE 
SEWING TABLE (6) 
PAVING PLATE GUIDE 
PLATE GUIDE 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
FLAP BASE ASM. , LEFT 
FLAP BASE ,RIGHT 
FLAP BASE ,RIGHT 
SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM 
TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM 
SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM 

'()A 

A199'1 
J~199'1 

J~199'1 
i~t1i-7'A(6)J~193~ 
i~t1i-7'A(J~193~) 

i~t1i-7'A(6)J~193~ 
J~19:it 1V 
J~19:it 1V 
7~,r ~-~Ct~ Y)1~ 

7~,r ~~· -~Ct9' Y)1~ 
7~n· ~~· -~c~~·) 

7~,r ~~· -~ c ~~· ) 
i~t1i-TJ(6)~·~~-A3~ 
i~t1i-7'J(6)~·~~-A3~ 
i~t1i-7'J(6)~·~~-A3~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1-' 
!>:) 
01 
I 

~It !\loki! 
(G85021950AO) 

D 

LJ 
~" rr===§ C')-...11 ~ 

"'" .. Ul'il . 
N'-' 

"'* o-> ~
~~/'!'-~· ;;~ 

~~;, "' .. . l!)l 

m~,..,, · o}~ 
~> ". 
~~­
w:,. 
~, -.... 
~" 

il) 1 u ~:: 

W£J 

CPUII!II. 
(G86011960_AO} 

'h:= 
!!=:I 

(tJ' ~3/) 
1-MI<U 
(GB6012310CO) 

____E 
r------a 

01 

illl~ 0 

~~ 
~- z: 

t_:l:j \2 
~ 
'>J 
~ 

§ 
AC<t->I('E-~ ~ 
(HU001310000)~ 

0 z: 
t:J 

~ 
I/J-9''r-J'~I! 
(G85131950AO) 

A C <t- 11\ 1'7 { 11- IJ::=::====9fl 
(HM00131001A)~ ~ 

AC'E-J>UI 
(G85231950AO) 

1\" )~J:~-5'& 

z 
0 
0 
'"xj 

0 
0 
z 

~ 
t-< 
tJj 
0 
:>< rli!1~"·m.,.,... '"5' 

j ul ~~·~ 
1f~~g=~950AO) ~~ 
(Gu ~"' u~~g~m 
(25363052) q:p ~ ~ ll 

~or ~" 

""' "'" "'"'" _, 
"''" _.., 
~i 
0-.J. ,.., 
0 .. 

o~ 

* ::s-:H-5' 
200~240V~ffl MTSG1162410 
200~240V3ffl MTSG3162510 
380~440V3ffl MTSG3192510 

;1)1.il!U.f, 

~ 
PMDCH!! 
(G85211950AO) 

~~---========P=M=D=C~~~~~~=9=5=0=A=O=)====--c (G852 

ill 
liiiT7YXii 

(G85101960AO) 
(G85101960AA) 

~ 

' PUDCIU 
(M8602511 OFO) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~!i'f'lU& lJ 7.. ~ 

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~l:Sl~J~i m tJ I ~~ 3 R e v . N 0 • I:.H: ~~ ml <t: c: l \' 
gjl ~(7)1i: ~ tiff!J~'XJ!i:O)f,ij'/Hl , ~~m C: tlt.: ~~r t , .:"iU:r ~ J: t, 

29335908 

No.1274-@J} · ·Rev.No. 

*A:Added partsiMgjl;jD:Obsoleted parts~lgjl;jE:Erratumll~ 

Rev. Page Ref. P a r t s No. Rev. Page Ref. P a r t s No. 

* No. 1i No. "' I * No. :1\" No. "' I QQ QQ 

D 00 2 6 1 185-85109 A 0 1 2 61 254-10408 
D 00 24 6 251-36003 A 0 1 24 6 251-36011 
D 00 24 40 83127-051-000 A 0 1 24 40 254-50800 

D 00 24 50 164-24509 A 0 1 24 50 251-39007 
D 00 30 44 PJ-3040405-04 A 0 1 30 44 PJ-3010405-02 

D 00 32 1 8 SS-7150940-SP A 01 32 1 8 SS-6151412-TP 
A 0 1 32 30 WP-0901603-SB 

D 00 36 1 3 164-18709 A 01 36 1 3 254-46808 

D 00 36 34 164-18600 A 01 36 34 254-43805 

D 00 4 1 1 164-27908 A 0 1 41 1 1 0 4 - 1 9 3 0 7 

D 00 42 1 1 1 9 - 6 9 4 5 8 A 0 1 42 1 131-67556 

D 00 52 1 253-69554 A 0 1 52 1 253-69562 

D 00 52 2 253-69653 A 01 52 2 253-69661 

D 00 54 1 253-69752 A 0 1 54 1 253-69760 
D 00 54 2 253-69851 A 0 1 54 2 253-69869 
D 00 56 1 253-69950 A 0 1 56 1 253-69968 

D 00 56 2 253-70057 A 0 1 56 2 253-70065 

1 o.c 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

~p=~= Yl: NO 6'o1fi: Yl: NO fp:m: Yl: NO ~:1§: Yl: NO 

BT-0400251-EB 40 7 CS-0800816-SH 68 38 G5108-119-000 100 4 G5146-119-COO 88 4 
BT-0400251-EB 40 8 CS-0800816-SH 70 22 G51 08-119-000 104 4 G5146-119-COO 96 4 
BT-0400251-EB 40 9 CS-1111 0 19-SH 36 39 G5109-117-000 10 1 G5147-116-COO 10 43 
BT-0400251-EB 40 18 G5109-117-000 92 2 G5147-116-DOO 12 43 
BT-0400251-EC 32 24 D1450-055-BAO 36 9 G5109-117-000 104 r, 

L, G5148-116-COO 10 50 
BT-0400251-EC 32 29 D2611-555-B00-A 38 13 G5110-117-000 12 1 G5148-116-COO 12 50 
BT-0400251-EC 38 3 D8113-555-BOO 6 15 G5110-117 -000 88 r, 

L, G5148-116-COO 88 49 
BT-0400251-EC 38 5 G5110-117-000 96 q 

L. G5148-116-COO 96 49 
BT-0400251-EC 38 6 EA-9500B01-00 32 25 G5115-117-COO 118 2~1 G5148-116-000 84 30 
BT-0400251-EF 32 23 EA-9500B01-00 38 16 G5115-117-DOO 118 u G5148-116-000 92 32 
BT-0600400-EC 40 19 EA-9500B01-00 38 17 G5115-117- EOO 118 21' G5148-116-000 100 30 
B1114-051-000 24 73 EA-9500B02-00 38 20 G5115-117-FOO 118 28 G5148-116-000 104 32 
B1124-804-000 24 32 EA-9502B05-00 32 26 G5119-116-COO 8 24 G5149-116-COO 12 34 
B1130-051-000 24 22 E9567-319-000 46 22 G5119-116-COO 96 Hl G5149-116-COO 88 51 
B1130-051-000 24 38 E9629-252-000 46 20 G5119-116-DOO 8 28 G5149-116-COO 92 33 
B1131-528-000 24 21 G5122-117-000 10 1 ,, 

'• G5149-116-COO 104 33 
B1203-512-000 26 23 GAS-11111000 106 11 G5122-117-000 12 1 ,, ,. G5149-116-000 88 68 
B1210-526-000 26 8 GAS-11111000 114 11 G5122-117-000 88 l:l G5150-116-COO 10 34 
B1213-012-000 36 11 GAS-11124000 106 42 G5122-117-000 96 1:1 G5150-116-COO 84 31 
B1214-019-000 26 19 GAS-11124000 114 42 G5123-117-000 10 31 G5150-116-COO 96 51 
B1302-051-000 26 18 GAS-11154000 106 39 G5123-117-000 84 3!l G5150-116 -COO 100 31 
B1303-512-000 26 28 GAS-11154000 114 39 G5123-117-000 96 2!) G5151-116-COO 10 36 
B1408-526-000 26 7 GPF-06060000 6 10 G5123-117-000 100 39 G5151-116-COO 12 36 
B1411-051-000 28 9 GPF-06070000 6 11 G5124-117-AOO 10 7 G5151-116-COO 84 26 
B1412-051-000 28 10 GPF-06080000 6 13 G5124-117-AOO 96 8 G5151-116-COO 88 34 
B1430-526-000 28 6 GSA-73000AAO 60 1 G5124-117-000 12 31 G5151-116-COO 92 27 
B1467-563-000 28 29 GSA-73000BAO 60 11 G5124-117-000 88 2!) G5151-116-COO 96 34 
B1467-563-000 36 24 GSA-73000CAO 60 20 G5124-117-000 92 41 G5151-116-COO 100 26 
B1505-804-000 30 21 GSA-94000CAO 80 1 G5124-117-000 104 41 G5151-116-COO 104 27 
B1702-012-000 36 7 GSA-94000DAO 80 13 G5125-117-AOO 12 '7 G5152-119-EOO 88 80 
B1802-512-0AB 34 2 GSY-010000AO 26 47 G5125-117-AOO 88 8 G5152-119-EOO 96 80 
B1804-512-000 34 8 GTR-02014000 68 30 G5126-117-000 10 2:2 G5152-119-FOO 84 58 
B1813-512-000 34 6 G1001-192-000 46 1 G5126-117-000 12 2:2 G5152-119-FOO 92 55 
B1816-512-000 34 3 G1001-195-000 46 32 G5126-117-000 88 15 G5152-119-FOO 100 58 
B1820-246-00A 14 28 G1002-192-000 46 2 G5126-117 -000 96 15 G5152-119-FOO 104 55 
B1820-563-000 34 33 G1003-192-000 46 4 G5129-116-COO 8 3.2 G5152-119-GOO 88 81 
B1821-051-000 34 34 G1004-195-000 44 1 G5129-116-COO 88 25 G5152-119-GOO 96 81 
B1822-051-000 34 18 G1012-192-000 44 3 G5129-116-COO 96 25 G5152-119-HOO 84 57 
B1823-051-000 34 17 G1013-192-000 44 5 G5130-116-COO 12 23 G5152-119-HOO 92 54 
B1906-051-000 26 5 G1014-192-000 44 6 G5130-116-COO 88 23 G5152-119-HOO 100 57 
B1907-526-000 26 3 G1015-192-000 44 8 G5130-116-COO 96 23 G5152-119-HOO 104 54 
B2213-019-000 24 51 G1016-192-000 44 9 G5130-116-COO 118 7 G5154-116-COO 10 53 
B2529-205-ABA 16 76 G1018-192-000 44 16 G5130-116-DOO 12 24 G5154-116-000 84 45 
B2613-232-000 18 48 G1018-195-000 6 53 G5130-116-DOO 88 19 G5154-116-000 92 47 
B2619-372-000 6 25 G1147-198-000 2 10 G5130-116-DOO 88 24 G5154-116-000 96 73 
B3034-450-000 32 6 G1402-116-BAO 28 22 G5130-116-DOO 96 24 G5154-116-000 100 45 
B3035-450-000 32 7 G1402-116-BAO 120 16 G5130-116-DOO 118 8 G5154-116-000 104 47 
B3116-512-00B 24 45 G1402-116-CAO 120 17 G5131-116-COO 10 23 G5279-117 -000 16 69 
B3120-125-000 24 44 G1402-116-DAO 120 18 G5131-116-COO 118 5 G5321-119-000 20 15 
B3124-512-000 24 35 G1402-116-EAO 120 19 G5131-116-DOO 10 24 G5324-119-000 18 17 
B3125-012-000 41 11 G1402-116-FAO 120 20 G5131-116-DOD 118 6 G5325-119-000 18 18 
B3126-012-000 41 13 G1402-116-GAO 120 21 G5132-116-BOO 86 7 G5328-116-AOO 118 30 
B3126-051-000 24 41 G1402-116-JAO 120 15 G5132-116-BOO 88 16 G5328-116-000 20 20 
B3129-012-AOO 24 43 G1411-118-AOO 28 15 G5132-116-BOO 94 7 G5328-116-000 20 21 
B3129-012-BOO 41 12 G1831-116-00B 34 38 G5132-116-BOO 96 16 G5328-116-000 118 29 
B3132-051-000 24 42 G1860-119-AAO 34 26 G5132-116-BOO 102 7 G5329-116-000 20 7 
B3211-555-000 41 19 G1860-119-BAO 34 49 G5132-116-000 8 18 G5329-116-000 52 55 
B8153-771-000 6 12 G1860-119-BAO 34 50 G5140-116-000 10 28 G5329-116-000 54 49 

G 1861-119-000 34 25 G5140-116-000 12 28 G5329-116-000 56 51 
CM-3001000-01 44 18 G3197-116-000 24 49 G5140-116-000 84 66 G5333-119-000 20 47 
CM-3001000-01 46 31 G5001-236-000 74 42 G5140-116-000 88 2.6 G5333-119-000 52 79 
CM- 5000000-01 2 73 G5002-236-000 74 43 G5140-116-000 92 2.6 G5333-119-000 54 78 
CQ-2000000-00 38 4 G5003-236-000 74 44 G5140-116-000 96 26 G5333-119-000 56 41 
CQ-2000000-00 38 9 G5004-236-000 74 45 G5140-116-000 100 616 G5338-116-000 20 44 
CQ-2000000-00 38 10 G5023-116-000 2 76 G5140-116-000 104 2:6 G5338-116-000 50 14 
CQ-2000000-00 38 12 G5058-116-BOO 2 16 G5141-ll6cCOO 12 ~i3 G5338-116-000 62 76 
CQ-2020000-00 26 6 G5066-110-000 24 61 G5143-116-AOO 10 52 G5338-116-000 64 75 
CQ-2020000-00 26 44 G5075-116-AOO 6 30 G5143-116-AOO 12 ~i2 G5338-116-000 80 8 
CQ-2020000-00 34 35 G5075-116-000 6 28 G5143-116-AOO 84 4A G5338-116-000 80 19 
CQ-2020000-00 34 54 G5078-116-000 6 34 G5143-116-AOO 88 Ei7 G5377-139-000 52 21 
CQ-3030000-00 26 4 G5108-119-000 10 6 G5143-116-AOO 92 46 G5377-139-000 54 21 
CQ-3030000-00 26 9 G5108-119-000 12 6 G5143-116-AOO 96 72 G5377-139-000 56 15 
CQ-3030000-00 28 16 G5108-119-000 84 4 G5143-116-AOO 100 44 G5402-116-AAO 86 28 
CQ-3030000-00 36 47 G5108-119-000 88 7 G5143-116-AOO 104 46 G5402-116-AAO 88 66 
CS-0800816-SH 26 33 G5108-l19-000 92 4 G5146-119-AOO 10 3 G5402-116-AAO 94 34 
CS-0800816-SH 26 40 G5108-119-000 96 7 G5146-119-AOO 12 3 G5402-116-AAO 96 71 

- 127-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T 8 
/' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
,foil!' :ill: NO 61,1!1' :ill: NO 61,1!1' :ill: NO ,foil!' :ill: NO 

G5402-116-AAO 102 28 HX-0040700-00 46 25 NM-6040002-SE 42 24 PA-1500503-AO 56 6 
G5402-116-0AO 8 38 HX-0041000-00 46 23 NM-6050001-SC 2 23 PA-1501510-AO 48 5 
G5403-139-000 2 74 NM-6050001-SC 2 35 PA-1601507-AO 2 65 
G5410-116-AAO 10 63 MAT-80230TOO 6 56 NM-6050001-SC 6 61 PA-1601507-AO 108 5 
G5410-116-AAO 12 63 MMT-190B1600 28 24 NM-6050001-SC 10 13 PA-1601512-AO 8 46 
G541 0-116-AAO 86 27 MTS-G1122410 26 49 NM-6050001-SC 12 13 PA-1603501-AO 62 4 
G5410-116-AAO 88 53 MTS-G1162410 26 50 NM-6050001-SC 14 50 PA-1603501-AO 64 4 
G5410-116-AAO 94 27 MTS-G3162510 26 51 NM-6050001-SC 18 11 PA-1604002-AO 74 46 
G5410-116-AAO 96 53 MTS-G3192510 26 52 NM-6050001-SC 20 49 PA-1613501-AO 78 20 
G5410-116-AAO 102 27 l\11001-060-000 44 23 NM-6050001-SC 48 48 PA-2001504-AO 70 29 
G542l-116-0AO 106 61 l\18602-511-0FO 46 34 NM-6050001-SC 52 38 PA-2501002-AO 14 70 
G5421-116-0AO 114 61 Nl\1-6050001-SC 54 37 PA-2501003-AO 14 72 
G5430-116-000 2 75 NM-6030001-SC 8 23 NM-6050001-SC 56 36 PA-2504501-AO 18 55 
G5458-116-000 2 78 NM-6030001-SC 8 27 NM-6050001-SC 68 5 PA-2505001-AO 110 67 
G5512-116-000 110 13 NM-6030001-SC 8 31 NM-6050001-SC 68 36 PA-2506001-00 84 42 
G5514-116-000 110 17 NM-6030001-SC 10 47 NM-6050001-SC 88 14 PA-2506001-00 92 44 
G5517-116-000 110 11 NM-6030001-SC 12 47 NM-6050001-SC 96 14 PA-2506001-00 100 42 
G5518-116-000 110 20 NM-6030001-SC 44 2 NM-6050001-SC 106 79 PA-2506001-00 104 44 
G5521-l16-000 110 26 NM-6030001-SC 46 19 NM-6050001-SC 112 16 PA-2506502-00 16 49 
G5522-116-000 110 27 NM-6030001-SC 68 46 NM-6050001-SC 114 79 PA-2513502-AO 48 1 
G5523-116-000 110 28 NM-6030001-SC 74 28 NM-6050001-SC 116 14 PA-3207503-AO 106 54 
G5524-116-000 110 29 NM-6030001-SC 86 8 NM-6050001-SE 42 19 PA-3207503-AO 114 54 
G5525-116-000 110 30 NM-6030001-SC 86 18 NM-6050001-SE 42 28 PA-3210002-AO 110 69 
G5526-l16-000 110 31 NM-6030001-SC 88 18 NM-6060001-SC 2 15 PA-3212502-AO 106 56 
G5680-116-000 32 21 NM-6030001-SC 88 22 NM-6060001-SC 6 22 PA-3212502-AO 114 56 
G5701-119-000-A 32 2 NM-6030001-SC 88 46 NM-6060001-SC 6 29 PA-3220001-AO 106 52 
G5708-119-000 32 10 NM-6030001-SC 94 8 NM-6060001-SC 6 31 PA-3220001-AO 1!4 52 
G5827-116-000 110 32 NM-6030001-SC 94 18 NM-6060001-SC 6 51 PA-9000410-00 70 32 
G5832-116-000 110 14 NM-6030001-SC 96 18 NM-6060001-SC 10 11 PA-9000600-00 106 58 
G5840-116-000 6 9 NM-6030001-SC 96 22 NM-6060001-SC 12 11 PA-9000600-00 114 58 
G5843-116-000 110 6 NM-6030001-SC 96 46 NM-6060001-SC 16 81 PA-9000610-00 110 71 
G5847-116-000 10 30 NM-6030001-SC 102 8 NM-6060001-SC 50 38 PA-9000620-00 70 31 
G5847-116-000 12 30 NM-6030001-SC 102 18 NM-6060001-SC 50 48 PC-0105070-00 10 42 
G5847-116-000 88 28 NM-6040001-SC 2 79 NM-6060001-SC 62 27 PC-0105070-00 12 42 
G5847-116-000 96 28 NM-6040001-SC 8 45 NM-6060001-SC 64 27 PC-0105070-00 48 6 
G6010-003-000 44 7 NM-6040001-SC 10 41 NM-6060001-SC 70 25 PC-0105070-00 86 23 
G6012-880-000 6 35 NM-6040001-SC 10 49 NM-6060001-SC 74 11 PC-0105070-00 88 54 
G8214-l19-000-A 26 32 NM-6040001-SC 12 41 NM-6060001-SC 88 12 PC-0105070-00 94 23 
G8214-119-000-A 26 39 NM-6040001-SC 12 49 NM-6060001-SC 96 12 PC-0105070-00 96 54 
G8220-870-000 14 81 NM-6040001-SC 18 41 NM-6060001-SC 106 17 PC-0105070-00 102 23 
G8510-196-0AA 46 36 NM-6040001-SC 20 19 NM-6060001-SC 110 64 PC-0105080-00 14 74 
G8510-196-0AO 46 10 NM-6040001-SC 46 15 NM-6060001-SC 114 17 PC-0105080-00 48 8 
G8511-195-0AO 46 30 NM-6040001-SC 52 80 NM-6060001-SC 114 88 PC-0105080-00 62 5 
G8512-192-0AO 46 29 NM-6040001-SC 54 34 NM-6080001-SC 106 29 PC-0105080-00 64 5 
G8516-195-0AO 14 76 NM-6040001-SC 56 60 NM-6080001-SC 110 25 PC-0105110-00 8 47 
G8516-231-0AO 50 26 NM-6040001-SC 62 44 NM-6080001-SC 110 82 PC-0124060-00 48 4 
G8517-195-0AO 14 78 NM-6040001-SC 64 93 NM-6080001-SC 114 29 PC-0124060-00 68 59 
G8519-195-0AO 16 74 NM-6040001-SC 68 27 NM-6100001-SC 14 46 PC-0151030-00 106 53 
G8522-195-0AO 44 20 NM-6040001-SC 68 42 NM-6100001-SC 18 14 PC-0151030-00 106 55 
G8525-192-0AO 44 15 NM-6040001-SC 78 5 NM-6100001-SC 71 5 PC-0151030-00 106 57 
G8533-192-0AO 44 19 NM-6040001-SC 84 23 NM-6100001-SC 106 13 PC-0151030-00 110 70 
G8533-195-0AO 6 58 NM-6040001-SC 84 65 NM-6100001-SC 106 81 PC-0151030-00 114 53 
G8534-195-0AO 6 52 NM-6040001-SC 84 68 NM-6100001-SC 110 3 PC-0151030-00 114 55 
G8538-195-0AO 6 42 NM-6040001-SC 86 1 NM-6100001-SC 112 11 PC-0151030-00 114 57 
G8601-196-0AO 46 6 NM-6040001-SC 86 20 NM-6100001-SC 114 13 PC-0151070-00 18 57 
G8602-195-0AO 44 13 NM-6040001-SC 88 48 NM-6100001-SC 114 81 PC-0151070-00 48 3 
G8603-195-0BO 68 58 NM-6040001-SC 88 60 NM-6100001-SC 116 16 PC-0151070-00 84 43 

NM-6040001-SC 88 61 NM-6120001-SE 2 21 PC-0151070-00 92 45 
HD-0005700-0A 14 77 NM-6040001-SC 92 23 NM-6120003-SC 106 10 PC-0151070-00 100 43 
HD-0005700-0A 14 79 NM-6040001-SC 92 31 NM-6120003-SC 114 10 PC-0151070-00 104 45 
HD-0005700-0A 16 75 NM-6040001-SC 92 68 NM-61605· 11-SE 42 27 PC-0151160-00 70 30 
HF-0051110-0B 46 17 NM-6040001-SC 94 1 NS-6110430-SP 34 19 PF-0152030-AO 2 72 
HF-0051110-00 46 16 NM-6040001-SC 94 20 NS-6150310-SP 30 42 PF-0251070-AO 4 22 
HK-0266500-20 46 13 NM-6040001-SC 96 48 NS-66203.10-SP 18 49 PH-0400082-CO 65 4 
HK-0266500-80 46 12 NM-6040001-SC 96 60 NS-6620310-SP 24 74 PH-0600123-CO 65 5 
HL-0159300-01 46 35 NM-6040001-SC 96 62 NS-6680410-SP 36 5 PJ-0200000-01 52 11 
HL-0159300-03 80 10 NM-6040001-SC 100 23 PJ-0200000-01 54 24 
HM-0013100-00 14 75 NM-6040001-SC 100 65 PA-1000E,06-AO 24 26 PJ-0200000-01 56 23 
HX-0007900-00 46 8 NM-6040001-SC 100 68 PA-1000S06-AO 68 49 PJ-0251000-01 4 11 
HX-0015000-0A 38 23 NM-6040001-SC 102 1 PA-1001E,27-AO 32 20 PJ-0251000-01 50 55 
HX-0015000-0F 38 18 NM-6040001-SC 102 20 PA-1002Ei06-AO 28 1 PJ-0253000-01 38 26 
HX-0015000-0G 38 22 NM-6040001-SC 104 23 PA-1500ei02-AO 68 68 PJ-0305100-01 4 26 
HX-0022100-0B 46 26 NM-6040001-SC 104 31 PA-1500ei02-AO 74 56 PJ-0320390-01 40 5 
HX-0022100-0E 44 22 NM-6040001-SC 104 68 PA-1500ei02-AO 76 7 PJ-0320390-01 68 50 
HX-0022200-0A 46 24 NM-6040001-SC 108 4 PA-1500ei03-AO 52 6 PJ-0320525-01 32 22 
HX-0033900-0A 68 24 NM-6040002-SE 42 21 PA-1500ei03-AO 54 5 PJ-0420500-02 65 14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S /' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
t?o# }'{ NO ~p~ }'{ NO o~:~o:m= }'{ NO 6b* }'{ NO 

PJ-0420500-02 78 1 PV-0105080-00 84 59 SL-4030631-SC 40 13 SM-4030601-SN 52 57 
PJ-2100042-00 4 6 PV-0105080-00 92 56 SL-4030681-SC 44 14 SM-4030601-SN 54 51 
PJ-2100042-00 4 19 PV-0105080-00 100 59 SL-4030681-SC 44 17 SM-4030601-SN 56 53 
PJ-2100042-00 82 12 PV-0105080-00 104 56 SL-4030691-SC 40 10 SM-4030801-SC 20 22 
PJ-2100042-00 90 12 PV-0151180-00 8 43 SL-4030891-SC 44 4 SM-4031201-SC 22 5 
PJ-2100042-00 98 12 PV-0151180-00 86 32 SL-4030891-SC 46 7 SM-4031201-SC 22 12 
PJ-2100042-00 110 78 PV-0151180-00 88 86 SL-4030891-SC 46 9 SM-4031201-SN 50 34 
PJ-2100061-00 4 7 PV-0151180-00 94 31 SL-4031481-SC 46 18 SM-4041001-SC 42 20 
PJ-2100061-00 4 18 PV-0151180-00 96 86 SL-4040891-SC 46 21 SM-4041201-SC 42 22 
PJ-2100061-00 106 37 PV -0151180-00 102 32 SL-4040891-SC 46 33 SM-4042001-SC 42 23 
PJ-2100061-00 110 75 PV-0351480-00 50 51 SL-4041091-SC 46 5 SM-4050801-SC 41 8 
PJ-2100061-00 114 37 PV-0351520-00 4 3 SL-4041091-SC 46 28 SM-4051405-SE 42 18 
PJ-2300042-00 24 70 PV-1302022-00 4 9 SL-4041291-SC 46 14 SM-4062001-SC 106 22 
PJ-2400043-00 52 30 PV-1302022-00 50 49 SL-4051091-SC 46 11 SM-4062001-SC 114 22 
PJ-2400043-00 54 28 PV-1302022-00 62 55 SM-0030450-SN 68 22 SM-5040451-SC 10 29 
PJ-2400043-00 56 29 PV-1302022-00 64 52 SM-0030601-SC 62 19 SM-5040451-SC 12 29 
PJ-3010405-02 30 44 PV-1305340-AO 4 2 SM-0030601-SC 64 91 SM-5040451-SC 88 27 
PJ-3010405-02 40 17 PV-1305341-AO 4 17 SM-0040601-SC 6 37 SM-5040451-SC 96 27 
PJ-3010605-03 40 16 PV-1502060-00 4 8 SM-0040601-SC 14 58 SM-5040655-SN 84 38 
PJ-3010651-03 106 26 PV-1502060-00 50 50 SM-0040601-SC 14 63 SM-5040655-SN 92 40 
PJ-3010651-03 114 26 PV-1502060-00 62 54 SM-0040601-SC 14 67 SM-5040655-SN 100 38 
PJ-3040405-01 30 35 PV-1502060-00 64 51 SM-0040601-SC 16 35 SM-5040655-SN 104 40 
PJ-3040405-04 2 66 PV-1502060-00 65 17 SM-0040601-SC 16 48 SM-6020452-TP 52 16 
PJ-3040405-04 24 65 PV-1502060-00 72 1 SM-0040601-SC 18 5 SM-6020452-TP 54 15 
PJ-3040405-04 52 29 PV-1502060-00 74 48 SM-0040601-SC 18 36 SM-6020452-TP 56 19 
PJ-3040405-04 54 27 PV-1502060-00 78 19 SM-0040601-SC 46 3 SM-6030602-SP 36 43 
PJ-3040405-04 56 28 PV-1502070-00 4 10 SM-0040601-SC 50 29 SM-6030602-TP 30 33 
PJ-3040405-04 68 55 PV-1505090-00 40 14 SM-0040801-SC 75 11 SM-6030602-TP 40 11 
PJ-3040405-04 68 69 PV-1505310-AO 82 11 SM-0050801-SC 2 68 SM-6030602-TP 52 31 
PJ-3040405-04 74 47 PV-1505310-AO 90 11 SM-0050801-SC 2 70 SM-6030602-TP 54 82 
PJ-3040405-04 74 57 PV-1505310-AO 98 11 SM-0050801-SC 2 71 SM-6030602-TP 56 31 
PJ-3040405-04 84 60 PV-1505320-AO 68 52 SM-0050801-SC 14 69 SM-6030802-TP 2 40 
PJ-3040405-04 92 57 PV-1505320-AO 106 36 SM-0050801-SC 106 41 SM-6030802-TP 4 20 
PJ-3040405-04 100 60 PV-1505320-AO 110 74 SIJ-0050801-SC 110 58 SM-6030802-TP 14 64 
PJ-3040405-04 104 57 PV-1505320-AO 114 36 SM-0050801-SC 114 41 SM-6030802-TP 20 16 
PJ-3040405-04 108 6 PV-2051010-00 4 24 SM-1030601-SC 52 14 SM-6030802-TP 48 44 
PJ-3040405-05 62 53 PV-2051010-00 106 25 SM-1030601-SC 54 13 SM-6030802-TP 68 19 
PJ-3040405-05 64 50 PV-2051010-00 114 25 SM-1030601-SC 56 11 SM-6031002-TP 10 46 
PJ-3040405-06 28 2 PX-0551010-00 8 39 SM-1030801-SC 74 25 SM-6031002-TP 12 46 
PJ-3040405-06 30 36 rx-o55101o~oo 86 29 SM-1040601-SC 10 62 SM-6031002-TP 14 40 
PJ-3040451-02 4 25 PX-0551010-00 88 85 SM-1040601-SC 12 62 SM-6031002-TP 86 17 
PJ-3040451-02 16 53 PX-0551010-00 94 28 SM-1040601-SC 84 54 SM-6031002-TP 88 45 
PJ-3040451-02 110 68 PX-0551010-00 96 85 SM-1040601-SC 88 77 SM-6031002-TP 94 17 
PJ-3040605-02 68 54 PX-0551010-00 102 29 SM-1040601-SC 92 51 SM-6031002-TP 96 45 
PJ-3040651-01 4 4 PX-0551040-00 4 5 SM-1040601-SC 96 77 SM-6031002-TP 102 17 
PJ-3040651-01 4 23 PX-0551040-00 50 54 SM-1040601-SC 100 54 SM-6031202-TP 8 22 
PJ-3040651-01 50 53 PX-5000480-AO 62 60 SM-1040601-SC 104 51 SM-6031202-TP 8 26 
PJ-3050400-01 68 51 PX-5000480-AO 64 57 SM-1040801-SC 2 77 SM-6031202-TP 8 30 
PJ-3050400-01 68 70 PX-5000480-AO 65 16 SM-1040852-TP 18 34 SM-6031202-TP 20 12 
PJ-3050400-01 74 58 PX-5000480-AO 78 22 SM-1041001-SC 52 10 SM-6031202-TP 20 14 
PJ-3050400-01 76 9 PX-5000530-00 16 52 SM-1041001-SC 54 9 SM-6031202-TP 52 50 
PJ-3050600-01 68 53 PX-5000530-00 18 58 SM-1041001-SC 56 10 SM-6031202-TP 52 54 
PJ-3050651-01 4 12 PX-5000530-00 48 2 SM-1041001-SC 60 4 SM-6031202-TP 56 46 
PJ-3080400-02 38 25 SM-1041001-SC 60 14 SM-6031202-TP 56 50 
PJ-3080400-02 40 6 RC-0560711-KP 62 11 SM-1041001-SC 60 23 SM-6031202-TP 88 17 
PJ-3080400-04 16 54 RC-0560711-KP 62 30 SM-1041001-SC 68 63 SM-6031202-TP 88 21 
PJ-3080451-01 18 59 RC-0560711-KP 64 11 SM-1041001-SC 74 51 SM-6031202-TP 96 17 
PJ-3080600-03 106 48 RC-0560711-KP 64 30 SM-1041001-SC 76 2 SM-6031202-TP 96 21 
PJ-3080600-03 114 48 RC-0841011-KP 106 69 SM-1051001-SC 14 56 SM-6032002-TP 86 9 
PJ-3090405-01 52 28 RC-0841011-KP 110 53 SM-1051001-SF 48 53 SM-6032002-TP 94 9 
PJ-3090405-01 54 23 RC-0841011-KP 114 69 SM-1051552-TP 2 64 SM-6032002-TP 102 9 
PJ-3090405-01 56 26 RC-0931011-KP 16 10 SM-1052501-SP 6 62 SM-6035052-TN 30 22 
PJ-3090651-01 50 52 RC-2421211-KP 14 53 SM-1061001-SC 110 12 SM-6040602-TP 8 41 
PS-0200082-KH 28 18 RE-0700000-KO 28 12 SM-1062052-TP 114 84 SM-6040602-TP 68 9 
PS-0200122-KO 24 34 SM-3030601-SC 20 8 SM-6040602-TP 75 3 
PS-0500302-KH 14 15 SB-110000 1-00 16 9 SM-3031000-SC 58 5 SM-6040602-TP 82 9 
PV-0100110-00 8 48 SD-0450401-SP 32 14 SM-3041551-SP 78 4 SM-6040602-TP 90 9 
PV-0100110-00 86 33 SD-0450401-SP 52 39 SM-4030401-SC 10 32 SM-6040602-TP 98 9 
PV-0100110-00 88 87 SD-0450401-SP 54 38 SM-4030401-SC 12 32 SM-6040602-TP 110 7 
PV-0100110-00 94 32 SD-0450401-SP 56 37 SM-4030401-SC 36 46 SM-6040802-SP 34 42 
PV-0100110-00 96 87 SD-0470281-SP 24 30 SM-4030401-SC 84 40 SM-6040802-SP 34 45 
PV-0100110-00 102 33 SD-0490261-SP 41 20 SM-4030401-SC 88 30 SM-6040802-TP 2 4 
PV-0100120-00 8 40 SD-0640602-SP 32 9 SM-4030401-SC 92 42 SM-6040802-TP 2 42 
PV-0100120-00 82 8 SD-0791051-SP 6 26 SM-4030401-SC 96 30 SM-6040802-TP 4 27 
PV-0100120-00 90 8 SD-0791331-SP 36 16 SM-4030401-SC 100 40 SM-6040802-TP 6 38 
PV-0100120-00 98 8 SD-1021251-SP 36 8 SM-4030401-SC 104 42 SM-6040802-TP 6 49 

- 129-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

fr:~~ J'i NO 6'o~ J'i NO 6'o~ J'i NO 6'o~ J'i NO 

SM-6040802-TP 16 44 SM-6042502-TP 114 34 SM-6051802-TP 18 42 SM-6062002-TP 12 2 
SM-6040802-TP 22 2 SM-6043552-TN 2 81 SM-6051802-TP 82 5 SM-.6062002-TP 14 6 
SM-6040802-TP 54 59 SM-6043552-TN 108 7 SM-6051802-TP 84 13 SM-6062002-TP 14 12 
SM-6040802-TP 58 2 I 

SM-6044002-TP 8 44 SM-6051802-TP 90 5 SM-6062002-TP 16 2 
SM-6040802-TP 68 25 SM-6044002-TP 86 34 SM-6051802-TP 92 13 SM-6062002-TP 16 22 
SM-6040802-TP 70 4 SM-6044002-TP 88 62 Sl\1-6051802-TP 98 5 SM-6062002-TP 16 41 
SM-6040802-TP 70 0 Sl\1-6044002-TP 94 33 SM-6051802-TP 100 13 SM-6062002-TP 48 50 u 

SM-6040802-TP 70 17 SM-6044002-TP 96 88 SM-6051802-TP 104 13 SM-6062002-TP 50 18 
SM-6040802-TP 70 27 SM-6044002-TP 102 34 SM-6052002-TP 14 11 SM-6062002-TP 88 3 
SM-6040802-TP 74 19 Sl\1-6051002-TP 2 31 SM-6052002-TP 14 17 Sl\1-6062002-TP 96 3 
Sl\1-6040802-TR 52 58 SM-6051002-TP 4 14 SM-6052002-TP 14 37 SM-6062002-TP 106 15 
SM-6040802-TR 56 54 SM-6051002-TP 14 60 SM-6052002-TP 16 7 Sl\1-6062002-TP 114 15 
Sl\1-6041002-TP 8 19 SM-6051002-TP 18 8 Sl\1-6052002-TP 16 51 SM-6062202-TP 18 38 
SM-6041002-TP 10 54 SM-6051002-TP 20 3 SM-6052002-TP 48 27 SM-6062502-TP 50 44 
Sl\1-6041002-TP 12 54 SM-6051002-TP 66 3 SM-6052002-TP 50 2 Sl\1-6062502-TP 52 5 
SM-6041002-TP 18 46 Sl\1-6051002-TP 68 12 SM-6052002-TP 50 25 SM-6062502-TP 54 4 
SM-6041002-TP 18 53 SM-6051002-TP 106 30 SM-6052002-TP 52 60 SM-6062502-TP 56 5 
Sl\1-6041002-TP 50 31 SM-6051002-TP 110 60 Sl\1-6052002-TP 54 55 SM-6062502-TP 62 8 
Sl\1-6041002-TP 52 41 SM-6051002-TP 114 30 SM-6052002-TP 62 49 SM-6062502-TP 64 8 
SM-6041002-TP 54 39 SM-6051202-TP 2 37 Sl\1-6052002-TP 64 66 SM-6063002-TP 2 49 
SM-6041002-TP 54 44 Sl\1-6051202-TP 4 30 SM-6052502-TP 2 45 Sl\1-6063002-TP 14 2 
SM-6041002-TP 54 48 SM-6051202-TP 10 4 Sl\1-6052502-TP 8 16 SM-6063002-TP 14 43 
SM-6041002-TP 56 58 Sl\1-6051202-TP 10 44 SM-6052502-TP 20 42 Sl\1-6063002-TP 16 18 
SM-6041002-TP 62 23 SM-6051202-TP 12 4 SM-6052502-TP 52 64 SM-6063502-TP 78 2 
SM-6041002-TP 64 13 SM-6051202-TP 12 44 SM-6052502-TP 62 78 SM-6064002-TP 110 63 
SM-6041002-TP 70 1 SM-6051202-TP 16 14 SM-6052502-TP 64 48 SM-6065002-TP 88 11 
SM-6041002-TP 70 33 SM-6051202-TP 16 50 Sl\1-6052502-TP 64 77 SM-6065002-TP 96 11 
SM-6041002-TP 84 46 SM-6051202-TP 48 19 SM-6052502-TP 80 7 SM-6081202-TP 2 11 
SM-6041002-TP 86 3 SM-6051202-TP 50 12 SM-6052502-TP 80 22 SM-6081202-TP 110 72 
Sl\1-6041002-TP 86 24 Sl\1-6051202-TP 50 21 SM-6052502-TP 84 25 SM-6081542-CP 50 41 
SM-6041002-TP 88 63 Sl\1-6051202-TP 60 6 SM-6052502-TP 86 11 SM-6081552-TP 68 32 
Sl\1-6041002-TP 88 69 SM-6051202-TP 60 16 SM-6052502-TP 92 25 SM-6082002-SP 34 29 
SM-6041002-TP 92 48 SM-6051202-TP 60 25 SM-6052502-TP 94 11 SM-6082002-TN 106 71 
Sl\1-6041002-TP 94 3 Sl\1-6051202-TP 62 82 SM-6052502-TP 100 25 SM-6082002-TN 114 71 
SM-6041002-TP 94 24 SM-6051202-TP 64 85 SM-6052502-TP 102 11 SM-6082002-TP 6 46 
SM-6041002-TP 96 68 SM-6051202-TP 74 30 SM-6052502-TP 104 25 SM-6082502-TP 106 73 
SM-6041002-TP 96 74 SM-6051202-TP 80 15 SM-6053002-TP 10 8 SM-6082502-TP 114 73 
SM-6041002-TP 100 46 SM-6051202-TP 84 5 Sl\1-6053002-TP 12 8 SM-6083002-TP 110 22 
SM-6041002-TP 102 3 SM-6051202-TP 86 15 SM-6053002-TP 14 71 SM-6083002-TP 110 49 
SM-6041002-TP 102 24 SM-6051202-TP 88 5 SM-6053002-TP 14 73 SM-6083502-TN 106 65 
SM-6041 002-TP 104 48 Sl\1-6051202-TP 88 43 SM-6053002-TP 48 49 SM-6083502-TN 114 65 
SM-6041002-TP 110 36 SM-6051202-TP 92 5 SM-6053002-TP 88 9 SM-6084002-TN 106 64 
.Sl\1-6041202-TP 8 12 SM-6051202-TP 94 15 Sl\1-6053002-TP 96 9 SM-6084002-TN 110 55 
SM-6041202-TP 10 25 SM-6051202-TP 96 5 SM-6053502-TP 60 19 SM-6084002-TN 114 64 
SM-6041202-TP 10 37 Sl\1-6051202-TP 96 43 SM-6053502-TP 60 32 SM-6101602-TP 112 6 
SM-6041202-TP 12 25 SM-6051202-TP 100 5 SM-6053502-TP 106 76 SM-6101602-TP 116 6 
SM-6041202-TP 12 37 SM-6051202-TP 102 15 SM-6053502-TP 112 13 SM-6102002-TP 71 2 
SM-6041202-TP 18 28 SM-6051202-TP 104 5 SM-6053502-TP 114 76 SM-6102002-TP 106 45 
SM-6041202-TP 48 29 SM-6051402-TP 8 25 SM-6053502-TP 116 11 SM-6102002-TP 112 2 
Sl\1-6041202-TP 48 43 SM-6051402-TP 8 29 SM-6054502-TP 14 49 SM-6102002-TP 114 45 
SM-6041202-TP 62 13 SM-6051552-TP 6 33 SM-6057052-TN 16 80 SM-6102002-TP 116 2 
SM-6041202-TP 62 32 SM-6051552-TP 14 21 SM-6061002-TP 106 59 SM-6103002-TP 110 43 
SM-6041202-TP 64 23 SM-6051552-TP 18 2 SM-6061002-TP 114 59 SM-6103502-TP 18 20 
SM-6041202-TP 64 32 Sl\1-6051552-TP 18 10 SM-6061002-TP 114 86 SM-8030402-TP 110 34 
SM-6041202-TP 78 13 SM-6051552-TP 20 38 SM-6061202-TP 74 13 SM-8030502-TP 10 35 
SM-6041202-TP 84 27 SM-6051552-TP 20 40 SM-6061202-TP 106 2 SM-8030502-TP 12 35 
SM-6041202-TP 88 35 SM-6051552-TP 48 22 SM-6061202-TP 106 6 SM-8030502-TP 74 38 
SM-6041202-TP 88 82 SM-6051552-TP 48 51 SM-6061202-TP 110 18 SM-8030502-TP 84 32 
SM-6041202-TP 92 28 SM-6051552-TP 65 2 SM-6061202-TP 114 2 SM-8030502-TP 88 52 
SM-6041202-TP 96 35 SM-6051552-TP 66 9 SM-6061202-TP 114 6 SM-8030502-TP 92 34 
SM-6041202-TP 96 82 SM-6051552-TP 78 9 SM-6061552-TP 2 27 SM-8030502-TP 96 52 
SM-6041202-TP 100 27 SM-6051552-TP so 3 SM-6061552-TP 6 4 SM-8030502-TP 100 32 
SM-6041202-TP 104 28 SM-6051552-TP 80 5 SM-6061552-TP 16 20 SM-8030502-TP 104 34 
Sl\1-6041802-TP 62 20 SM-6051552-TP 88 20 SM-6061552-TP 16 23 Sl\1-8030802-TP 68 7 
SM-6042002-TP 52 24 SM-6051552-TP 96 20 SM-6061552-TP 16 30 SM-8031002-TP 65 6 
SM-6042002-TP 54 11 SM-6051602-TP 50 7 SM-6061552-TP 74 9 SM-8031202-TP 20 6 
SM-6042002-TP 56 3 SM-6051602-TP 50 10 SM-6061602-TP 20 33 SM-8040402-TP 6 27 
SM-6042002-TP 64 19 SM-6051602-TP 52 59 SM-6061602-TP 36 4 SM-8040402-TP 10 18 
SM-6042502-TP 10 48 Sl\1-6051602-TP 60 8 SM-6061602-TP 56 57 SM-8040402-TP 12 18 
SM-6042502-TP 12 48 SM-6051602-TP 60 27 SM-6061602-TP 74 34 SM-8040402-TP 84 62 
SM-6042502-TP 86 19 SM-6051602-TP 62 79 SM-6061602-TP 75 8 SM-8040402-TP 88 39 
SM-6042502-TP 88 47 SM-6051602-TP 64 20 SM-6061602-TP 110 40 SM-8040402-TP 92 65 
SM-6042502-TP 94 19 SM-6051602-TP 64 78 SM-6061610-SC 42 17 SM-8040402-TP 96 39 
SM-6042502-TP 96 47 SM-6051602-TP 74 35 SM-6061802-TP 8 2 SM-8040402-TP 100 62 
SM-6042502-TP 102 19 SM-6051602-TP 80 18 SM-6062002-TN 44 10 SM-8040402-TP 104 65 
SM-6042502-TP 106 34 SM-6051802-TP 8 6 Sl\1-6062002-TP 10 2 SM-8040502-TP 50 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ~51 /' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
PQt:t# :<a NO cfl[:]:i= :<a NO Jlo.Jf :<a NO [:]~* :<a NO 

SM-8040602-TP 6 19 SS-5110710-SP 36 17 SS-7110910-SP 24 4 WP-0320500-SC 50 35 
SM-8040602-TP 14 26 SS-5110710-SP 62 43 SS-7110910-SP 24 7 WP-0320500-SC 52 32 
SM-8040602-TP 14 34 SS-5110710-SP 64 42 SS-7110910-SP 30 39 WP-0320500-SC 54 29 
SM-8040602-TP 62 3 SS-5110810-SP 36 26 SS-7110910-SP 36 3G WP-0320500-SC 56 71 
SM-8040602-TP 62 29 SS-5110810-SP 36 32 SS-7110910-TP 28 30 WP-0320500-SC 58 6 
SM-8040602-TP 64 3 SS-6060220-SP 24 46 SS-7111120-SP 16 62 WP-0320500-SC 74 27 
SM-8040602-TP 64 29 SS-6080210-SP 16 68 SS-7111120-SP 38 24 WP-0320500-SC 84 41 
SM-8041552-TP 18 40 SS-6080320-SP 24 17 SS-7111120-SP 62 4~" ,) WP-0320500-SC 88 31 
SM-8041552-TP 20 18 SS-6080320-SP 24 69 SS-7111120-SP 64 60 WP-0320500-SC 92 43 
SM-8041552-TP 52 81 SS-6080410-SP 30 28 SS-7111120-SP 84 1G WP-0320500-SC 96 31 
SM-8041552-TP 54 62 SS-6080610-TP 24 58 SS-7111120-SP 92 lG WP-0320500-SC 100 41 
SM-8041552-TP 56 70 SS-6080810-SP 30 27 SS-7111120-SP 100 16 WP-0320500-SC 104 43 
SM-8044002-TP 18 39 SS-6080810-SP 36 37 SS-7111120-SP 104 1G WP-0320501-SC 40 12 
SM-8050602-TP 8 4 SS-6081210-SP 16 66 SS-7111310-SP 28 20 WP-0371016-SD 34 15 
SM-8050602-TP 8 8 SS-6090620-SP 30 30 SS-7111410-SP 6 54 WP-0371026-SD 30 24 
SM-8050602-TP 14 30 SS-6090630-SP 38 14 SS-7111810-SP 24 2 WP-0371026-SD 30 31 
SM-8050602-TP 82 3 SS-6090810-SP 34 14 SS-7120760-SP 48 3!l WP-0430800-SC 6 40 
SM-8050602-TP 82 7 SS-6090910-TP 36 29 SS-7150740-SP 41 I) WP-0430800-SC 8 21 
SM-8050602-TP 90 3 SS-6091022-TP 22 9 SS-7151120-SP 36 21 WP-0430800-SC 10 27 
SM-8050602-TP 90 7 SS-6091022-TP 30 23 SS-7680870-SP 26 43 WP-0430800-SC 10 38 
SM-8050G02-TP 98 3 SS-6091022-TP 58 9 SS-7681750-TP 26 12 WP-0430800-SC 10 40 
SM-8050602-TP 98 7 SS-6091210-TP 34 27 SS-8080410-TP 28 23 WP-0430800-SC 10 56 
SM-8050802-TP 14 32 SS-6110810-TP 52 88 SS-8110320-SP 26 31 WP-0430800-SC 12 27 
SM-8050812-TP 52 70 SS-6110810-TP 54 81 SS-8110320-SP 26 34 WP-0430800-SC 12 38 
SM-8050812-TP 110 48 SS-6110810-TP 56 61 SS-8110320-SP 26 38 WP-0430800-SC 12 40 
SM-8051002-TP 20 43 SS-6110810-TP 62 51 SS-8110320-SP 26 41 WP-0430800-SC 12 56 
SM-8051002-TP 48 35 SS-6111140-SP 52 84 SS-8110410-TP 32 1'-,) WP-0430800-SC 22 3 
SM-8051002-TP 54 54 SS-6111140-SP 54 75 SS-8110520-TP 36 1'-,) WP-0430800-SC 22 10 
SM-8051002-TP 62 83 SS-6111140-SP 56 77 SS-8110750-SP 28 '7 WP-0430800-SC 50 32 
SM-8051002-TP 64 64 SS-6111610-SP 34 23 SS-8111610-SP 28 lB WP-0430800-SC 58 3 
SM-8051402-TP 50 37 SS-6111610-SP 84 12 SS-8150710-SP 26 115 WP-0430800-SC 62 21 
SM-8060602-TP 16 27 SS-6111610-SP 92 12 SS-8150710-SP 34 9 WP-0430800-SC 62 41 
SM-8060802-TP 18 24 SS-6111610-SP 100 12 SS-8150920-SP 36 12 WP-0430800-SC 64 21 
SM-8060802-TP 20 36 SS-6111610-SP 104 12 SS-8151150-SP 34 10 WP-0430800-SC 64 86 
SM-8061002-TP Ill 28 SS-6121210-SP 30 40 SS-8151150-SP 36 38 WP-0430800-SC 74 21 
SM-8061002-TP 18 26 SS-6150810-SP 24 5 SS-8151550-SP 26 2 WP-0430800-SC 84 29 
SM-80Gl202-TP 62 50 SS-6151210-SP 48 12 SS-8151550-SP 26 216 WP-0430800-SC 84 48 
SM-9040500-SN 6 6 SS-6151220-SP 6 55 SS-8152030-SP 34 13 WP-0430800-SC 84 64 
SM-9061203-SE 6 43 SS-6151412-TP 6 57 SS-8660340-SP 36 10 WP-0430800-SC 86 26 
SM-9062553-SC 6 21 SS-6151412-TP 32 18 SS-8660410-SP 36 40 WP-0430800-SC 88 37 
SM-9065003-SC 6 50 SS-6151712-TP 32 3 SS-8660530-TP 34 12 WP-0430800-SC 88 59 
SM-9082003-SC 106 28 SS-6153012-TP 34 24 SS-8660810-TP 34 4 WP-0430800-SC 88 65 
SM-9082003-SC 110 16 SS-6153040-SP 30 41 SS-8680540-SP 26 14 WP-0430800-SC 88 71 
SM-9082003-SC 114 28 SS-6661110-SP 26 46 SS-8680730-SP 26 13 WP-0430800-SC 88 84 
SM-9084003-SC 2 6 SS-7060610-SP 54 22 SS-8681650-TP 26 11 WP-0430800-SC 92 30 
SM-9102003-SB lOG 12 SS-7060610-SP 54 72 SS-8681650-TP 26 21 WP-0430800-SC 92 50 
SM-9102003-SB 106 80 SS-7060610-SP 56 20 SS-8681950-SP 26 20 WP-0430800-SC 92 67 
SM-9102003-SB 110 2 SS-7081310-SP 41 22 SS-9090640-SP 30 26 WP-0430800-SC 94 26 
SM-9102003-SB 112 10 SS-7090510-SP 24 52 SS-9111010-SP 28 28 WP-0430800-SC 96 37 
SM-9102003-SB 114 12 SS-7090540-TP 24 62 SS-9111010-SP 84 19 WP-0430800-SC 96 59 
SM-9102003-SB 114 80 SS-7090610-SP 24 20 SS-9111010-SP 92 19 WP-0430800-SC 96 70 
SM-9102003-SB 116 15 SS-7090610-SP 24 28 SS-9111010-SP 100 19 WP-0430800-SC 96 76 
SM-9122503-SB 75 5 SS-7090610-SP 28 4 SS-9111010-SP 104 19 WP-0430800-SC 96 84 
SS-1060610-SP 20 26 SS-7090710-SP 24 48 SS-9660720-SP 34 51 WP-0430800-SC 100 29 
SS-1060610-SP 20 28 SS-7090710-SP 30 25 ST-1040851-SR 6 23 WP-0430800-SC 100 48 
SS-1060610-SP 52 48 SS-7090710-SP 38 19 WP-0430800-SC 100 64 
SS-1 060610-SP 54 42 SS-7090910-TP 28 11 TA-0290301-MO 26 45 WP-0430800-SC 102 26 
SS-1060610-SP 56 44 SS-7091410-SP 30 32 TA-0750404-RO 24 11 WP-0430800-SC 104 30 
SS-2090520-SL 24 23 SS-7110510-SP 34 31 TA-0800504-RO 44 21 WP-0430800-SC 104 50 
SS-2090520-SL 24 39 SS-7110510-SP 41 3 TA-0800504-RO 65 12 WP-0430800-SC 104 67 
SS-2090541-SL 24 59 SS-7110710-SP 32 13 TA-1050504-RO 24 13 WP-0430800-SC 110 9 
SS-2110915-SP 24 18 SS-7110710-SP 32 28 TA-1050604-RO 24 71 WP-0430801-SC 4 29 
SS-2110930-SP 24 8 SS-7110710-SP 41 2 TA-1250406-RO 24 10 WP-0430801-SC 16 46 
SS-4080G20-TP 16 64 SS-7110740-TP 28 26 TA-1250504-RO 24 12 WP-0430801-SC 68 64 
SS-4090515-SP G2 17 SS-7110840-SP 10 19 TA-1250705-RO 38 15 WP-0430801-SC 70 6 
SS-4090515-SP 64 17 SS-7110840-SP 12 19 TA-1450404-RO 18 6 WP-0430801-SC 70 10 
SS-4090815-SP 62 38 SS-7110840-SP 30 29 TA-1871602-RO 24 9 WP-0430801-SC 70 18 
SS-4090815-SP 64 37 SS-7110840-SP 34 7 WP-0430801-SC 70 35 
SS-4110515-SP 41 18 SS-7110840-SP 38 11 WP-0250516-SD 24 47 WP-0430801-SC 74 52 
SS-5060410-SP 52 12 SS-7110840-SP 41 14 WP-0320500-SC 10 33 WP-0430801-SC 76 3 
SS-5060410-SP 52 25 SS-7110840-SP 84 37 WP-0320500-SC 12 33 WP-0450000-SD 32 12 
SS-5060410-SP 54 26 SS-7110840-SP 88 88 WP-0320500-SC 20 24 WP-0450000-SD 34 43 
SS-5060410-SP 56 25 SS-7110840-SP 92 39 WP-0320500-SC 22 6 WP-0450000-SD 34 46 
SS-5090210-SP 66 l SS-7110840-SP 96 61 WP-0320500-SC 22 13 WP-045080 1-SD 10 20 
SS-5090420-SP 28 17 SS-7110840-SP 100 37 WP-0320500-SC 30 34 WP-0450801-SD 12 20 
SS-5090610-SP 66 12 SS-7110840-SP 104 39 WP-0320500-SC 36 42 WP-0450801-SD 84 63 

- 131-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

Pot:l* ~ NO J'p~ ~ NO J'o~ ~ NO J'p~ ~ NO 

WP-0450801-SD 88 40 WS-0310002-KN 56 30 WS-0410002-KN 100 28 WS-0510002-KN 104 6 
WP-0450801-SD 92 66 WS-0310002-KN 56 52 WS-0410002-KN 100 47 WS-0510002-KN 106 78 
WP-0450801-SD 96 40 WS-0310002-KN 58 7 WS-0410002-KN 102 4 WS-0510002-KN 110 80 
WP-0450801-SD 100 63 WS-0310002-KN 68 20 WS-0410002-KN 102 25 WS-0510002-KN 112 15 
WP-0450801-SD 104 66 WS-0310002-KN 68 45 WS-0410002-KN 104 22 WS-0510002-KN 114 78 
WP-0480856-SP 18 50 WS-0310002-KN 74 26 WS-0410002-KN 104 29 WS-0510002-KN 116 13 
WP-0480856-SP 28 27 WS-0410002-KH 88 70 WS-0410002-KN 104 49 WS-0511302-KS 18 51 
WP-0480856-SP 36 25 WS-0410002-KH 96 75 WS-0410002-KN 106 35 WS-0610002-Ki'l 2 28 
WP-0480856-SP 41 23 WS-0410002-KN 2 5 WS-0410002-KN 108 3 WS-0610002-KN 2 50 
WP-0531000-SC 78 7 WS-0410002-KN 2 43 WS-0410002-KN 110 8 WS-0610002-KN 6 5 
WP-0531000-SC 78 11 WS-0410002-KN 2 82 WS-0410002-KN 110 37 WS-0610002-KN 14 3 
WP-0531001-SC 2 24 WS-0410002-KN 4 28 WS-0410002-KN 114 35 WS-0610002-KN 14 7 
WP-0531001-SC 2 34 WS-0410002-KN 6 39 WS-0441040-KP 66 13 WS-0610002-KN 14 13 
WP-0531001-SC 2 46 WS-0410002-KN 8 13 WS-0510002-KN 2 25 WS-0610002-KN 14 44 
WP-0531001-SC 4 32 WS-0410002- KN 8 20 WS-0510002-KN 2 32 WS-0610002-KN 16 3 
WP-0531001-SC 6 59 WS-0410002-KN 8 42 WS-0510002-KN 2 38 WS-0610002-KN 16 25 
WP-0531001-SC 14 19 WS-0410002-KN 10 26 WS-0510002-KN 2 47 WS-0610002-KN 16 31 
WP-0531001-SC 14 23 WS-0410002-KN 10 39 WS-0510002-KN 4 15 WS-0610002-KN 20 34 
WP-0531001-SC 14 39 WS-0410002-KN 10 55 WS-0510002-KN 4 31 WS-0610002-KN 44 12 
WP-0531001-SC 16 78 WS-0410002-KN 12 26 WS-0510002-KN 6 60 WS-0610002-KN 50 19 
WP-0531001-SC 18 44 WS-0410002-KN 12 39 WS-0510002-KN 8 17 WS-0610002-KN 62 9 
WP-0531001-SC 41 9 WS-0410002-KN 12 55 WS-0510002-KN 10 5 WS-0610002-KN 62 26 
WP-0531001-SC 66 5 WS-0410002-KN 16 45 WS-0510002-KN 10 9 WS-0610002-KN 64 9 
WP-0531001-SC 68 14 WS-0410002-KN 18 29 WS-0510002-KN 10 45 WS-0610002-KN 64 26 
WP-0531001-SC 106 77 WS-0410002-KN 18 31 WS-0510002-KN 12 5 WS-0610002-KN 70 24 
WP-0531001-SC 110 81 WS-0410002-KN 18 47 WS-0510002-KN 12 9 WS-0610002-KN 74 10 
WP-0531001-SC 112 14 WS-0410002-KN 18 54 WS-0510002-KN 12 45 WS-0610002-KN 74 14 
WP-0531001-SC 114 77 WS-0410002-KN 22 4 WS-0510002-KN 14 18 WS-0610002-KN 75 9 
WP-0531001-SC 116 12 WS-0410002-KN 22 11 WS-0510002-KN 14 22 WS-0610002-KN 78 3 
WP-0621016-SD 41 5 WS-0410002-KN 48 30 WS-0510002-KN 14 38 WS-0610002-KN 106 3 
WP-0621026-SP 32 19 WS-0410002-KN 50 33 WS-0510002-KN 14 61 WS-0610002-KN 106 7 
WP-0641601-SC 2 29 WS-0410002-KN 52 42 WS-0510002-KN 16 8 WS-0610002-KN 106 16 
WP-0641601-SC 6 7 WS-0410002-KN 52 45 WS-0510002-KN 16 15 WS-0610002-KN 106 23 
WP-0641601-SC 14 14 WS-0410002-KN 54 79 WS-0510002-KN 16 79 WS-0610002-KN 106 60 
WP-0641601-SC 16 4 WS-0410002-KN 56 38 WS-0510002-KN 18 3 WS-0610002-KN 110 19 
WP-0641601-SC 44 11 WS-0410002-KN 58 4 WS-0510002-KN 18 9 WS-0610002-KN 110 41 
WP-0641601-SC 110 66 WS-0410002-KN 62 22 WS-0510002-KN 18 12 WS-0610002-KN 110 65 
WP-0651056-SH 32 27 WS-0410002-KN 62 33 WS-0510002-KN 18 43 WS-0610002-KN 114 3 
WP-0651646-SC 16 24 WS-0410002-KN 62 42 WS-0510002-KN 20 4 WS-0610002-KN 114 7 
WP-0651646-SC 106 4 WS-0410002-KN 64 22 WS-0510002-KN 42 29 WS-0610002-KN 114 16 
WP-0651646-SC 106 8 WS-0410002-KN 64 33 WS-0510002-KN 48 20 WS-0610002-KN 114 23 
WP-0651646-SC 110 83 WS-0410002-KN 64 87 WS-0510002-KN 48 23 WS-0610002-KN 114 60 
WP-0651646-SC 114 4 WS-0410002-KN 68 10 WS-0510002-KN 48 28 WS-0610002-KN 114 87 
WP-0651646-SC 114 8 WS-0410002-KN 68 26 WS-0510002-KN 48 52 WS-0820002-KN 2 8 
WP-0841600-SC 2 7 WS-0410002-KN 68 41 WS-0510002-KN 50 3 WS-0820002-KN 2 12 
WP-0841600-SC 6 45 WS-0410002-KN 68 65 WS-0510002-KN 50 13 WS-0820002-KN 6 44 
WP-0841600-SC 6 48 WS-0410002-KN 70 2 WS-0510002-KN 50 22 WS-0820002-KN 6 47 
WP-0850002-SP 34 30 WS-0410002-KN 70 5 WS-0510002-KN 52 61 WS-0820002-KN 50 42 
WP-0901603-SB 32 30 WS-0410002-KN 70 9 WS-0510002-KN 54 56 WS-0820002-KN 68 33 
WP-1052001-SC 14 48 WS-0410002-KN 70 19 WS-0510002-KN 60 9 WS-0820002-KN 106 66 
WP-1052001-SC 48 25 WS-0410002-KN 70 28 WS-0510002-KN 60 28 WS-0820002-KN 110 73 
WP-105200 1-SC 48 46 WS-0410002-KN 70 34 WS-0510002-KN 62 80 WS-0820002-KN 114 66 
WP-1052001-SC 71 4 WS-0410002-KN 74 20 WS-0510002-KN 64 67 WS-1020002-KN 14 47 
WP-105200 1-SC 106 33 WS-0410002-KN 74 53 WS-0510002-KN 64 79 WS-1020002-KN 18 21 
WP-1052001-SC 106 47 WS-0410002-KN 76 4 WS-0510002-KN 65 3 WS-1020002-KN 71 3 
WP-1052001-SC 110 45 WS-0410002-KN 78 12 WS-0510002-KN 66 4 WS-1020002-KN 106 32 
WP-1052001-SC 112 4 WS-0410002-KN 82 10 WS-0510002-KN 66 10 WS-1020002-KN 106 46 
WP-1052001-SC 112 8 WS-0410002-KN 84 22 WS-0510002-KN 68 4 WS-1020002-KN 110 44 
WP-1052001-SC 114 33 WS-0410002-KN 84 28 WS-0510002-KN 68 13 WS-1020002-KN 112 3 
WP-1052001-SC 114 47 WS-0410002-KN 84 47 WS-0510002-KN 68 35 WS-1020002-KN 112 7 
WP-1052001-SC 116 4 WS-0410002-KN 86 4 WS-0510002-KN 74 31 WS-1020002-KN 114 32 
WP-1052001-SC 116 8 WS-0410002-KN 86 25 WS-0510002-KN 74 36 WS-1020002-KN 114 46 
WP-1221016-SP 2 20 WS-0410002-KN 88 36 WS-0510002-KN 78 8 WS-1020002-KN 116 3 
WP-1612616-SE 42 25 WS-0410002-KN 88 64 WS-0510002-KN 80 16 WS-1020002-KN 116 7 
WS-0310002-KN 4 21 WS-0410002-KN 88 83 WS-0510002-KN 84 6 WS-1220002-KN 75 6 
WS-0310002-KN 14 41 WS-0410002-KN 90 10 WS-0510002-KN 86 16 WS-1643202-KR 42 26 
WS-0310002-KN 14 65 WS-0410002-KN 92 22 WS-0510002-KN 88 6 WT-0480002-KR 24 63 
WS-0310002-KN 20 9 WS-0410002-KN 92 29 WS-0510002-KN 88 10 WZ-0850302-KO 70 21 
WS-0310002-KN 20 17 WS-0410002-KN 92 49 WS-0510002-KN 88 44 
WS-0310002-KN 20 23 WS-0410002-KN 94 4 WS-0510002-KN 92 6 100-39105 41 7 
WS-0310002-KN 22 7 WS-0410002-KN 94 25 WS-0510002-KN 94 16 101-01400 24 24 
WS-0310002-KN 22 14 WS-0410002-KN 96 36 WS-0510002-KN 96 6 101-02200 24 19 
WS-0310002-KN 52 56 WS-0410002-KN 96 69 WS-0510002-KN 96 10 101-03406 26 27 
WS-0310002-KN 52 89 WS-0410002-KN 96 83 WS-0510002-KN 96 44 101-09700 34 53 
WS-0310002-KN 54 30 WS-0410002-KN 98 10 WS-0510002-KN 100 6 101-09908 34 20 
WS-0310002-KN 54 50 WS-0410002-KN 100 22 WS-0510002-KN 102 16 101-12001 34 11 

- 1 Q')_ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

tPo;m: J:i NO tfo5i= J:i NO tfo~ J:i NO ~Th* J:i NO 

101-12357 34 5 164-15911 36 19 166-55508 48 47 166-71406 56 4 
101-12407 34 21 164-16000 36 27 166-55607 48 26 166-71505 52 9 
101-29054 26 48 164-17313 36 22 166-55805 48 59 166-71505 54 8 
101-61503 41 4 164-17412 36 14 166-55805 52 1)5 166-71505 56 9 
103-05159 26 15 164-17719 36 18 166-55805 54 60 166-71604 52 7 
103-07056 26 22 164-17800 36 20 166-55904 50 1 166-71604 54 6 
103-13906 36 2 164-18204 36 48 166-56100 50 6 166-71604 56 7 
104-19307 41 1 164-18303 36 45 166-56100 62 77 166-71703 20 5 
105-17209 26 30 164-20705 34 16 166-56100 64 76 166-71703 52 51 
105-17209 26 37 164-21109 34 44 166-56100 80 14 166-71703 54 45 
105-47800 34 39 164-21513 34 22 166-56209 50 8 166-71703 56 47 
105-47909 34 40 164-21760 34 36 166-56506 52 Ei6 166-71802 20 10 
110-77500 41 16 164-22065 34 37 166-56506 54 53 166-71802 52 52 
110-78102 41 17 164-22206 34 47 166-56506 64 Ei5 166-71802 54 46 
111-59001 6 14 164-22404 34 48 166-56605 52 62 166-71802 56 48 
131-67556 42 1 164-23006 26 1 166-56605 54 m 166-71919 52 53 
131-67903 42 8 164-24004 24 60 166-56605 64 6i8 166-71919 54 47 
131-68000 42 9 164-24202 24 29 166-56704 52 6i3 166-71919 56 49 
131-68109 42 10 164-24301 24 36 166-56704 54 5,8 166-72016 52 49 
131-68208 42 11 164-24400 24 54 166-56803 52 68 166-72016 54 43 
164-00400 24 1 164-24608 24 27 166-56803 54 63 166-72016 56 45 
164-01002 24 16 164-24707 24 53 166-56803 56 55 166-72107 52 40 
164-01150 120 I 164-24806 24 55 166-56803 62 47 166-72107 56 69 
164-01200 24 15 164-24905 24 37 166-57009 52 69 166-72206 52 43 
164-01259 24 14 164-25100 24 56 166-57009 56 56 166-72206 54 52 
164-01259 120 2 164-25209 24 57 166-57108 48 60 166-72206 56 39 
164-01358 120 3 164-25902 38 I 166-57108 52 82 166-72206 118 31 
164-01457 120 4 164-26009 38 7 166-57108 56 72 166-72305 52 44 
164-01556 120 5 164-26850 38 28 166-57207 62 7 166-72305 54 73 
164-01655 120 6 164-27007 38 2 166-57504 62 65 166-72305 56 40 
164-01754 120 7 164-28153 34 41 166-57504 64 61 166-72305 118 32 
164-02356 120 8 164-28302 40 4 166-57603 62 66 166-72503 80 11 
164-02406 24 67 164-28401 34 52 166-57603 64 62 166-72602 80 12 
164.-02455 24 66 164-28518 24 3 166-58007 62 14, 166-73014 52 83 
164-02455 120 9 164-28609 24 72 166-58007 64 14 166-73014 54 33 
164-02554 120 10 165-45105 52 37 166-58205 62 35 166-73303 54 18 
164-02653 120 11 165-45105 54 36 166-58205 64 3!5 166-73303 56 22 
164-02752 120 12 165-45105 56 35 166-58403 62 6'7 166-73410 54 12 
164-02851 120 13 166-05404 68 28 166-58403 64 6:3 166-73600 54 17 
164-02950 120 14 166-06907 16 61 166-58502 62 28 166-73600 56 27 
164-03008 24 68 166-07004 16 63 166-58502 64 28 166-73709 54 20 
164-04204 26 17 166-07103 16 65 166-58601 62 1 166-74103 52 34 
164-06209 26 10 166-07202 16 67 166-58601 64 5!l 166-74103 54 74 
164-06308 28 21 166-07301 16 55 166-58700 62 2 166-74103 56 32 
164-06407 28 14 166-07301 118 17 166-58700 64 2 166-74103 56 74 
164-06704 28 13 166-07400 16 56 166-58809 62 () 166-74210 56 18 
164-06803 28 25 166-07400 118 18 166-58809 64 Ei 166-74400 56 17 
164-06902 28 8 166-07509 16 57 166-58908 62 31 166-75308 2 22 
164-09500 30 4 166-07509 118 19 166-58908 64 31 166-76009 68 62 
164-09500 120 23 166-07608 16 58 166-59005 62 lCI 166-76009 74 50 
164-09906 30 8 166-07608 118 20 166-59005 64 1[1 166-76009 76 1 
164-09906 120 26 166-07707 16 59 166-59104 62 2'' d 166-81405 110 47 
164-10102 30 11 166-07806 16 60 166-59104 64 25 166-81801 106 70 
164-10201 30 12 166-13903 62 68 166-59203 62 24 166-81801 110 52 
164-10201 120 28 166-13903 64 1 166-59203 64 24 166-81801 114 70 
164-10300 30 14 166-23407 106 50 166-59302 62 48 166-81900 106 68 
164-10508 30 5 166-23407 114 50 166-59708 64 7 166-81900 110 51 
164-10508 120 24 166-52406 50 24 166-60003 64 47 166-81900 114 68 
164-10607 30 16 166-52505 50 27 166-60102 64 90 166-82106 110 61 
164-10706 30 17 166-52703 50 30 166-70309 52 3 166-97203 64 83 
164-10805 30 18 166-52802 50 36 166-70309 54 10 166-97302 62 64 
164-10904 30 19 166-52901 50 39 166-70309 56 13 166-97401 62 84 
164-11100 30 6 166-53008 50 45 166-70408 52 23 166-97401 64 92 
164-11100 120 25 166-53107 50 16 166-70507 52 18 166-97906 106 63 
164-11308 30 9 166-53206 50 17 166-70614 52 22 166-97906 114 63 
164-11308 120 27 166-53305 50 23 166-70713 52 13 166-98003 106 67 
164-11407 30 13 166-53503 48 33 166-71000 52 20 166-98003 114 67 
164-11407 120 29 166-53602 48 36 166-71000 56 14 166-98102 110 54 
164-13403 32 II 166-54006 48 41 166-71109 52 15 166-98409 50 15 
164-13510 32 4 166-54204 48 13 166-71109 54 14 167-00403 78 6 
164-15002 36 30 166-54907 48 10 166-71109 56 12 167-00502 78 10 
164-15101 36 31 166-55003 48 15 166-71208 52 17 167-00601 78 14 
164-15218 36 23 166-55201 52 8 166-71208 54 16 167-00700 78 18 
164-15515 36 28 166-55201 54 7 166-71208 56 16 167-00809 78 15 
164-15705 36 35 166-55201 56 8 166-71406 52 4 167-01005 10 51 
164-15804 36 33 166-55508 48 24 166-71406 54 3 167-01005 12 51 

- 133-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

61!* ]1{ NO 6'oi!l' §{ NO 6h:ft §{ NO "~"* §{ NO 

167-01005 86 22 167-78508 88 57 169-20100 20 32 185-50806 90 4 
167-01005 88 50 167-78508 92 37 169-34002 26 25 185-50806 98 4 
167-01005 94 22 167-78508 104 37 169-34200 14 25 185-51002 50 28 
167-01005 96 50 167-78508 118 25 169-34507 14 35 185-51507 58 I 
167-01005 102 22 168-02209 18 56 169-35504 65 15 185-51606 22 8 
167-01906 52 19 168-04700 60 7 169-35504 76 8 185-51606 58 8 
167-01906 54 19 168-04700 60 26 169-35504 78 21 185-55706 48 11 
167-01906 56 21 168-04908 60 10 169-60205 8 15 185-55805 48 42 
167-03506 66 6 168-04908 60 29 169-60205 48 17 185-55904 48 14 
167-03506 124 1 168-06507 2 17 169-60205 74 32 185-56100 48 18 
167-03605 66 7 168-06614 2 19 177-99305 68 2 185-56209 48 40 
167-03605 124 2 168-06903 62 62 177-99305 74 2 185-56308 2 26 
167-03704 66 8 168-06903 64 81 178-45009 46 27 185-58007 48 38 
167-03704 124 3 168-06903 80 21 183-00707 84 2 185-58106 48 31 
167-04801 84 55 168-07109 104 38 183-00707 100 2 185-58205 48 21 
167-04801 88 78 168-07117 10 16 183-00806 84 3 185-58403 114 40 
167-04801 92 52 168-07117 12 16 183-00806 92 3 185-59005 8 37 
167-04801 96 78 168-07117 84 36 183-00806 100 3 185-59005 86 21 
167-04801 100 55 168-07117 88 58 183-00806 104 3 185-59005 88 41 
167-04801 104 52 168-07117 92 38 183-00905 84 7 185-59005 94 21 
167-04900 84 56 168-07117 96 58 183-00905 92 7 185-59005 96 41 
167-04900 88 79 168-07117 100 36 183-00905 100 7 185-59005 102 21 
167-04900 92 53 168-08404 2 33 183-00905 104 7 185-59302 48 16 
167-04900 96 79 168-09204 10 14 183-01002 84 8 185-63908 74 39 
167-04900 100 56 168-09204 84 33 183-01002 92 8 185-64005 75 7 
167-04900 104 53 168-09204 96 55 183-01002 100 8 185-64104 94 10 
167-04900 118 22 168-09204 100 33 183-01002 104 8 185-64203 94 2 
167-04900 118 26 168-09253 118 13 183-01101 84 10 185-64302 84 18 
167-05501 52 86 168-09303 12 14 183-0110 I 92 10 185-64302 92 18 
167-05501 54 77 168-09303 88 55 183-01101 100 10 185-64302 100 18 
167-05501 56 33 168-09303 92 35 183-01101 104 10 185-64302 104 18 
167-05600 52 35 168-09303 104 35 183-01408 84 15 185-65101 62 85 
167-05600 54 31 168-09352 118 15 183-01408 92 15 185-65101 64 88 
167-05709 52 36 168-09402 10 15 183-01408 100 15 185-65150 52 27 
167-05709 54 35 168-09402 84 34 183-01408 104 15 185-65259 52 26 
167-05709 56 79 168-09402 96 56 183-01507 84 17 185-65358 56 24 
167-05808 52 71 168-09402 100 34 183-01507 92 17 185-65457 54 25 
167-05808 54 64 168-09451 118 14 183-01507 100 17 185-66604 84 14 
167-05808 56 59 168-09501 12 15 183-01507 104 17 185-66604 92 14 
167-17209 68 3 168-09501 88 56 183-01705 84 20 185-66604 100 14 
167-20005 14 52 168-09501 92 36 183-01705 92 20 185-66604 104 14 
167-21201 48 37 168-09501 104 36 183-01705 100 20 185-68006 14 33 
167-22803 2 3 168-09550 118 16 183-01705 104 20 185-68204 10 10 
167-22902 50 46 168-38401 6 16 183-01804 84 21 185-68204 12 10 
167-23801 50 47 168-38500 2 18 183-01804 92 21 185-80605 74 12 
167-24007 50 43 168-38609 2 9 183-01804 100 21 185-80704 74 23 
167-24403 50 11 168-70206 2 51 183-01804 104 21 185-80803 74 22 
167-24403 50 20 168-80403 2 44 183-01903 84 24 185-80902 74 18 
167-24403 62 61 168-80502 2 48 183-01903 92 24 185-81009 74 29 
167-24403 64 80 168-80908 2 52 183-01903 100 24 185-81108 74 33 
167-24403 80 17 168-81005 2 53 183-01903 104 24 185-81306 74 37 
167-24502 50 40 168-81104 2 54 183-02000 86 2 185-81900 74 41 
167-24700 62 34 169-06703 16 42 183-02000 102 2 185-82205 84 67 
167-24700 64 34 169-07701 8 3 183-02109 86 5 185-82205 86 31 
167-25004 16 33 169-07701 82 2 183-02109 94 5 185-82205 92 58 
167-25400 48 34 169-07701 90 2 183-02109 102 5 185-82205 94 30 
167-25608 52 67 169-07701 98 2 183-02208 86 6 185-82205 100 67 
167-25608 54 61 169-07800 14 24 183-02208 94 6 185-82205 102 31 
167-25608 56 73 169-08006 16 36 183-02208 102 6 185-82205 104 58 
167-25905 14 55 169-08105 8 7 183-02307 86 10 185-82809 84 11 
167-27802 106 51 169-08105 82 6 183-02307 102 10 185-82809 92 11 
167-27802 114 51 169-08105 90 6 183-02406 86 14 185-82809 100 11 
167-28008 106 44 169-08105 98 6 183-02406 96 42 185-82809 104 II 
167-28008 110 62 169-11612 18 23 183-02406 102 14 185-82908 86 30 
167-28008 114 44 169-12602 20 35 183-02505 88 42 185-82908 94 29 
167-28107 110 21 169-12701 20 37 183-02505 94 14 185-82908 102 30 
167-28602 62 12 169-12701 80 2 183-37402 52 85 185-83005 84 61 
167-28602 64 12 169-12800 20 39 183-37402 54 76 185-83005 92 59 
167-66511 20 13 169-12800 80 4 183-37402 56 78 185-83005 100 61 
167-66610 20 11 169-12909 20 41 183-37501 52 33 185-83005 104 59 
167-78409 10 21 169-12909 80 6 183-37501 54 32 185-83807 60 3 
167-78409 84 35 169-13907 2 30 183-37501 56 34 185-83807 60 13 
167-78409 96 57 169-14103 2 62 183-37501 56 75 185-83807 60 22 
167-78409 100 35 169-14202 2 63 185-50400 14 51 185-83906 60 17 
167-78409 118 21 169-14202 108 2 185-50806 8 5 185-83906 60 30 
167-78508 12 21 169-17007 66 11 185-50806 82 4 185-84003 60 18 

- 1 ~4.-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

fo* J';i NO ®4 J';i NO !fo4 J';i NO tflo.Jt J';i NO 

185-84003 60 31 251-39007 24 50 252-99108 88 '76 253-07109 68 I 
185-84706 50 4 251-39155 38 27 252-99108 92 64 253-07208 68 II 
185-85000 2 13 251-39452 38 21 252-99108 96 <57 253-07307 68 17 
185-85109 66 15 251-39601 30 38 252-99108 100 53 253-07406 68 16 
185-85109 110 77 251-39908 40 I 252-99108 104 154 253-07455 68 15 
185-85208 14 4 251-40005 40 2 252-99207 8 14 253-07505 68 18 
185-85208 48 32 251-40104 38 8 252-99306 8 II 253-07604 68 21 
185-86909 62 52 251-40252 40 3 252-99405 8 I 253-07703 70 II 
185-86909 64 49 251-40351 30 43 252-99405 82 I 253-07802 70 16 
185-87709 48 7 251-40658 30 15 252-99405 90 I 253-07901 70 3 
185-88202 60 5 251-40708 36 44 252-99405 98 1 253-08008 70 7 
185-88202 60 15 251-48008 16 39 252-99504 2 14 253-08107 70 23 
185-88202 60 24 251-49808 68 44 252-99801 2 41 253-08206 70 20 
185-88400 75 4 251-49808 70 12 253-00005 2 I 253-08305 70 36 
185-88509 75 2 251-50103 68 40 253-00211 16 13 253-08404 70 14 
185-88608 74 16 251-50509 68 48 253-00419 16 I 253-08701 68 47 
185-88806 74 17 251-50509 68 67 253-00500 16 17 2.53-08800 68 43 
185-88905 74 24 251-50509 74 55 253-00609 16 19 253-08909 68 39 
185-89101 62 81 251-50509 76 6 253-00708 16 21 253-09006 68 6 
185-89101 64 84 251-82106 106 74 253-00906 16 47 253-09105 68 8 
185-89408 48 45 251-82106 112 12 253-01003 16 :32 253-09204 68 37 
185-90208 106 24 251-82106 114 74 253-01102 16 29 253-09402 68 34 
185-90208 114 24 251-82106 116 9 253-01201 16 :34 253-09600 68 29 

252-55050 40 15 253-01300 16 :37 253-09808 68 23 
226-13400 34 28 252-97508 2 36 253-01409 16 :38 253-09907 70 26 
226-21056 41 15 252-97607 24 75 253-01508 16 40 253-10004 110 39 
228-37504 41 21 252-97706 65 I 253-01607 16 6 253-10103 110 I 
228-37553 41 10 252-97805 65 7 253-01706 16 11 253-10202 110 5 
229-30309 42 12 252-97904 65 8 253-01805 16 26 253-10301 110 15 
229-30408 42 6 252-98001 65 10 253-02001 14 42 253-10400 110 56 
229-30507 42 3 252-98100 8 9 253-02100 14 I 253-10509 110 57 
229-30556 42 2 252-98100 96 I 253-02209 14 5 253-10608 110 59 
229-30705 42 4 252-98209 8 10 253-02407 14 16 253-10707 110 24 
229-30804 42 16 252-98209 88 I 253-02506 14 :w 253-10806 110 23 
229-30903 42 15 252-98316 8 33 253-02605 14 :36 253-11010 122 I 
229-31000 42 14 252-98316 86 12 253-02704 14 27 253-11119 20 46 
229-31109 42 13 252-98316 96 32 253-02803 14 29 253-11119 122 2 
229-31307 42 7 252-98316 102 12 253-02902 14 31 253-11218 122 4 
229-31406 42 5 252-98365 118 I 253-03108 14 45 253-11317 122 5 
250-35957 62 75 252-98407 94 12 253-03207 14 !57 253-11416 122 6 
250-40957 75 12 252-98415 8 35 253-03306 14 !59 253-11515 122 7 
250-41054 75 13 252-98415 88 32 253-03405 14 1)2 253-11614 122 8 
250-41153 75 14 252-98464 118 3 253-03405 16 43 253-11713 122 9 
250-41401 75 15 252-98514 8 34 253-03504 14 66 253-11812 122 10 
250-41500 75 16 252-98514 86 13 253-03603 14 1)8 253-11911 122 12 
251-36011 24 6 252-98514 96 33 253-03702 14 9 253-12018 122 13 
251-36102 28 3 252-98514 102 13 253-03751 14 8 253-12117 122 14 
251-36201 28 5 252-98563 118 2 253-03801 14 10 253-12216 122 15 
251-36409 26 24 252-98605 94 13 253-03900 22 I 253-12315 122 16 
251-36607 30 I 252-98613 8 36 253-04007 18 I 253-12414 122 17 
251-36706 30 20 252-98613 88 33 253-04106 18 4 253-12513 122 19 
251-36805 30 2 252-98662 118 4 253-04205 18 7 253-12612 122 21 
251-36904 30 7 252-98704 10 59 253-04304 18 13 253-12711 122 23 
251-37001 30 10 252-98704 84 51 253-04403 18 15 253-12810 122 25 
251-37100 30 3 252-98704 96 65 253-04502 18 22 253-12919 122 27 
251-37100 120 22 252-98704 100 51 253-04601 18 25 253-13016 122 29 
251-37209 36 41 252-98753 10 57 253-04700 18 27 253-13115 122 18 
251-37308 32 1 252-98753 84 49 253-04809 18 37 253-13214 122 20 
251-37407 32 8 252-98753 96 63 253-04908 20 I 253-13313 122 22 
251-37506 32 5 252-98753 100 49 253-05004 20 2 253-13412 122 24 
251-37605 32 16 252-98753 118 9 253-05103 18 45 253-13511 122 26 
251-37704 32 17 252-98803 12 59 253-05202 18 !52 253-13610 122 28 
251-37803 36 3 252-98803 88 74 253-05509 18 :33 253-13719 122 30 
251-37902 36 6 252-98803 92 62 253-05814 66 16 253-13800 52 72 
251-38009 36 1 252-98803 104 62 253-05814 124 7 253-13818 122 31 
251-38306 30 37 252-98852 12 57 253-05905 14 BO 253-13909 52 73 
251-38405 34 32 252-98852 88 72 253-06002 66 2 253-13917 122 32 
251-38504 34 1 252-98852 92 60 253-06101 110 4 253-14006 52 74 
251-38603 24 33 252-98852 104 60 253-06200 110 10 253-14014 122 34 
251-38652 24 31 252-98852 118 11 253-06309 110 46 253-14105 52 75 
251-38660 24 25 252-98902 65 11 253-06408 110 :l3 253-14113 122 35 
251-38751 24 64 252-99108 10 61 253-06507 110 :35 253-14204 52 76 
251-38801 26 35 252-99108 12 61 253-06606 110 79 253-14212 122 36 
251-38801 26 42 252-99108 62 73 253-06705 2 67 253-14303 52 77 
251-38850 26 29 252-99108 64 73 253-06705 2 {)9 253-14311 122 37 
251-38959 26 36 252-99108 84 53 253-06903 2 59 253-14402 52 78 

- 135-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
£:j: J{ NO rl"o:i= J{ NO tl'o:i= J{ NO tl'o:i= J{ NO 

253-14410 122 38 253-22553 16 73 253-32156 10 58 253-74208 62 86 
253-14519 122 39 253-22850 65 19 253-32156 84 50 253-74208 64 41 
253-14618 122 40 253-22850 78 16 253-32156 96 64 253-74307 62 87 
253-14717 122 42 253-22959 48 57 253-32156 100 50 253-74307 64 40 
253-14816 122 43 253-22959 65 20 253-32156 118 10 253-74406 62 89 
253-14915 122 44 253-23155 22 15 253-32206 12 60 253-74406 64 44 
253-15011 122 45 253-23155 58 10 253-32206 88 75 253-74505 62 88 
253-15110 122 46 253-23650 48 54 253-32206 92 63 253-74505 64 43 
253-15201 56 62 253-23759 48 55 253-32206 104 63 253-74703 64 46 
253-15219 122 47 253-23858 48 56 253-32255 12 58 253-74802 64 89 
253-15300 56 63 253-23957 62 63 253-32255 88 73 253-74901 2 56 
253-15318 122 49 253-23957 64 58 253-32255 92 61 253-74901 118 34 
253-15409 56 64 253-24054 62 74 253-32255 104 61 253-75007 66 19 
253-15417 122 51 253-24054 64 82 253-32255 118 12 253-75007 124 5 
253-15508 56 65 253-24856 68 57 253-33402 110 38 253-75106 68 60 
253-15516 122 53 253-24955 62 56 253-34806 106 40 253-75205 52 46 
253-15607 56 66 253-24955 64 53 253-35803 16 77 253-75205 54 40 
253-15615 122 55 253-25655 20 45 253-36306 66 18 253-75205 56 42 
253-15706 56 67 253-25655 80 9 253-36306 124 8 253-75304 52 47 
253-15714 122 57 253-25754 50 9 253-36801 84 1 253-75304 54 41 
253-15805 56 68 253-25754 64 74 253-36801 100 1 253-75304 56 43 
253-15813 122 59 253-25754 80 20 253-36900 92 1 253-75403 20 25 
253-15904 54 65 253-26000 22 16 253-36900 104 1 253-75502 20 27 
253-15912 122 48 253-26000 58 11 253-37015 2 60 253-75601 60 2 
253-16001 54 66 253-26455 6 41 253-37015 118 33 253-75601 60 21 
253-16019 122 50 253-28501 68 66 253-37114 2 80 253-75700 60 12 
253-16100 54 67 253-28501 74 54 253-37114 118 35 253-75700 60 33 
253-16118 122 52 253-28501 76 5 253-37213 66 14 253-75809 62 .71 
253-16209 54 68 253-28600 106 9 253-37213 124 4 253-75858 62 69 
253-16217 122 54 253-28600 114 9 253-37312 66 17 253-75858 124 9 
253-16308 54 69 253-28709 106 18 253-37312 124 6 253-75908 62 72 
253-16316 122 56 253-28709 114 18 253-37411 74 5 253-75957 62 70 
253-16407 54 70 253-28808 106 19 253-37411 124 13 253-75957 124 10 
253-16415 122 58 253-28808 114 19 253-37510 74 6 253-76005 64 71 
253-16506 54 71 253-28907 106 72 253-37510 124 14 253-76054 64 69 
253-16514 122 60 253-28907 114 72 253-37619 74 7 253-76054 124 11 
253-16605 71 1 253-29004 106 62 253-37619 124 15 253-76104 64 72 
253-16704 110 50 253-29004 114 62 253-37908 114 85 253-76153 64 70 
253-16803 18 35 253-29202 106 27 253-58359 106 49 253-76153 124 12 
253-16902 70 13 253-29202 114 27 253-58359 110 76 253-76609 2 57 
253-17017 122 3 253-29400 106 38 253-58359 114 49 253-76708 2 58 
253-17116 122 33 253-29400 114 38 253-58458 65 18 253-76708 110 84 
253-17215 122 11 253-29509 106 1 253-58458 74 49 253-76708 114 89 
253-17314 122 41 253-29509 114 1 253-58458 78 17 253-76807 108 1 
253-18403 6 24 253-29608 106 5 253-58557 72 2 253-77003 68 31 
253-18502 6 18 253-29608 114 5 253-59159 50 56 253-77102 68 61 
253-18601 6 3 253-29707 74 1 253-59258 50 57 253-77201 4 16 
253-18809 16 16 253-29806 74 3 253-59357 50 58 253-77300 10 17 
253-19708 65 9 253-29905 74 4 253-59456 50 59 253-77300 12 17 
253-19906 48 9 253-30002 74 40 253-59555 62 59 253-77300 84 9 
253-20003 74 15 253-30408 74 8 253-59555 64 56 253-77300 88 38 
253-20102 16 5 253-30507 75 1 253-59654 62 58 253-77300 92 9 
253-20201 106 83 253-30606 75 10 253-59654 64 55 253-77300 96 38 
253-20201 112 18 253-30705 112 1 253-59753 62 57 253-77300 100 9 
253-20201 114 83 253-30804 112 5 253-59753 64 54 253-77300 104 9 
253-20201 116 18 253-30903 106 75 253-59852 68 56 253-77409 52 87 
253-20300 106 31 253-30903 112 9 253-60751 4 1 253-77409 54 80 
253-20300 114 31 253-30903 114 75 253-63003 6 8 253-77409 56 76 
253-20508 106 14 253-30903 116 10 253-63052 6 1 253-77508 66 20 
253-20508 114 14 253-31000 106 82 253-63102 6 2 253-77607 62 36 
253-20607 110 42 253-31000 112 17 253-63201 6 17 253-77706 62 18 
253-20706 18 32 253-31000 114 82 253-63300 6 20 253-77805 62 39 
253-20805 14 54 253-31000 116 17 253-63409 6 32 253-77904 62 16 
253-20904 2 39 253-31109 106 43 253-63508 6 36 254-01001 62 40 
253-21001 65 13 253-31109 114 43 253-64209 4 13 254-01001 64 39 
253-21100 18 19 253-31208 116 1 253-69562 52 1 254-01100 62 15 
253-21209 70 15 253-31307 116 5 253-69661 52 2 254-01100 64 15 
253-21308 18 30 253-31406 2 2 253-69760 54 1 254-01209 64 36 
253-21407 18 16 253-31604 106 21 253-69869 54 2 254-01308 64 18 
253-21506 20 31 253-31604 114 21 253-69968 56 1 254-01407 64 38 
253-21605 16 12 253-31703 106 20 253-70065 56 2 254-01506 64 16 
253-22157 18 60 253-31703 114 20 253-70107 20 29 254-01704 2 55 
253-22157 48 58 253-32107 10 60 253-70206 20 30 254-04203 20 48 
253-22256 16 70 253-32107 84 52 253-74000 62 37 254-10408 2 61 
253-22355 16 71 253-32107 96 66 253-74109 62 46 254-43805 36 34 
253-22454 16 72 253-32107 100 52 253-74109 64 45 254-46808 36 13 

-136-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

JM~ ~ NO &~ ~ NO &'n~ ~ NO &~ ~ NO 

254-50800 24 40 

-137-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@1999JUKI CORP. 

*•~~~~~~~~~- ~~To~t 
'ii:~.!l:l...il:T, 

All rights rese!Ved throughout the world. 

d'.>~l.. l>J(!ID, C:~tH~!<l: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

li!:::~~~-':1 1) ;>.. ~l;l:i!li,ll,il\tli!~bliJ'Y'/'i't.i:(~~T.Q~f.ll<liJLJ ;!':T, 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

li!:::~,~-':1 1)7.. H;l:, 19991jo6Jl :u!:tE~illf,ll,{±~~lilll~L.t=~~~9, 

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1999. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




